PIECES DETACHEES

Tondeuse PRO

SF300
SF330

SF300 - E20 - E40 - E4OH - ES50
SF330 - E42 - VE42

Ml
| Clhursoge, D

Yuum Bdal B e 0d Pagrlculcu - BB
Mamw:lu-olnnnluwu:: 1634-098-1000-0 03-000 ] 60-0502 ] 5







 Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SF300,/SF330 Mower are listed in this

parts catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

Tvpe of
Machines

Section German | English | Dutch | French

E20/E42D O
E40/E42G O
E40H/E42H

SF300

E50/E42F
E42 D

SF 330

VE42 D

NOTE : SF330VE42

KEY

“TYPE OF MODEL

PART CODE DESCRIPTION

o=
roo
]

REMARKS

SSH48H [ SSMAGF | SS48G [ Srdah | SRUASF | SRMASG
8595-211-001-20 | CASE/UPPER = : .

et |

8657-201-081~00 | CASE/UPPER

8595-211-002-10 | CASE/LORER

¥523-100~801-80 | PIN

G0 B

®

V211-260-803-00 | BOLT, SENS /r

LS n/,j-u- *iwim | OTO

JoE

KEY shws\ii}phé location of parts diagramed in the illustration.

Parts ‘ny\rﬁers begin with "~V ~ and ~ W ~ are standard parts of the market.

"LH~ and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction

of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the

machines, _
SPC : The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
"%~ means standard parts.

"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.



3. Color:

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicabl_e parts to replace originally
equipped parts. .
Upper column : QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M ~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" £~ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

“ AR -

is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
Lower column : serial number '

— 229 means serial number up to 229.

— 230 means serial number 230 and after.

ITC : Interchangeability '

1 --OLD <« NEW )
New parts can be used in place of the old p

2 -0OLD —= NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 --0LD —< NEW :
0d parts and new parts can not be r laced each other.
@ COL : Color code

Color is signified with color code number fer colored parts.

Please see the color list shown in th'\ *next page.

GRP : Parts shown in this co]umn can \ é replaced by SET parts.
'~ Example : Parts marked @ ¢ 1 be replaced by parts marked ®, and @ for

©, so the res

llow in the same alphabetical order.
® Remarks ' _ '
% Other maker’s part bodé: néinber is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is sh )
So enf parts are listed in said Fig. No.

in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts

each of their co

The following c/olbrs are used for color parts.

COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE =) CODE NUMBER| 4K DRUM 16 K DRUM
4G _\:‘CRYSTAL BLUE | 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
51 | SUNSET GRAY | 1300-959-001-10 | 1300-959-003-00 | 1300-859-004-00
6 G | SUMMER WHITE | 1300-958-001-10 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
7F | MIRROR BLACK | 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.




4. Serial_Numbers : .
| 1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Please see Fig.No. 4 —1~1F (E3CE—-G) ,34~34G (E3CD-G) .

2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

osiEsd MARIEIREISN

% ISEKI & CO,LTD. MADE 1N JAPAN 7 18

5. Parts_Order _

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in | “ISEKI on-line
computer”, _

2) When you order parts, please make ;sur/‘e of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automaticaliy
turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKL/GENUINE PARTS".
Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

-
that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.-



1 ! ) 1 | 1 :
| ! i 1 | I i
' | i ' I ' :
i i ! ] | ! |
' b ' 1 i ! |
! ! ! ! | !
.t i 1 i : t I
1 | 1 i to i |
1 | b i | ' '
\ 1 i i 1 1 !
] 3 H I i H £
! i L g | I i
i | t | i i
H I P i ! i i
. _ _ ! . | I i
M ! ! b i ! i i
% ! | F 1 i 1 !
| | ! ! ! P i
J | ' t i b .
] | : i 1 __ . .
- P | . ' i I .
= ! | : r i i :
R ! 1 " B B B
._.Hm / A‘M/w/_, i d H 1 I
= S V. " ' P :
B R ' 7 vy 1 1
S __ o N : :
B i
=l . .
|
] . :
= . \
s ! :
) - —_ = ; +
] ) i [
Bt H H
it} . )
= 1 i
oS S - . g - e B b e et st e e i b e 8 e g Y TR iy b b i £ S s et S R L - . adean
w 1 H
i _w
b i . X
# L ; ,
#* ’ ' i 1
e B o% ¥ ®I® ¥ K OE B ¥ W OE X B K N K % 3 P WO & B R
frl = il FoM oEm oF %W W o K N R X W R N R HON BN X N % oW % S G EO
[N S PR e i , ! , .
[2] e o L S \ x B w OER ® " O | B I DR I , oW W R
b =F &3 IR EEEEEEE N EEEEE EE R E R EEEEY %ETR % % 7
[ry = <> oo % % W R *H_w. R R L 2 __* oW o® W R O X X % ' E wom R
lxd = > oA X F XK B E X R XK R X X KKK X B X X XX K * ¥ % % % %
e XOE K K B X OE X % X % ¥ F XK X e K K B X R XX K K ok % % % F
i o Lo O3 2 < i | | ; \ \
. ; - _. + : 2
E -~ S - S = B B ' | ! ; ; “ i
P i T e e s e e L e e B e NS s Y D e ) DI DD et GBS A0
- e [=9 (] [ 84 ] \ e el s s T s T e B I O B TN T e 0PI 8 Y m sl w e o «p
Q- T 1 ! ! i | | I
IIlull.ll\ " "3 S 3 i 1 1




t 1
b i
1
i
i |
i b
i
\ i
* H
o '
et | .
R ot N b ot b e e et ke e e £ e A e e et e et et e e e L e e 7 e o S B 4 o 1 f—rraen st e et 0 s s
lite .
ey . :
2 —
\.-.... 1
_((._ ,
T . :
mll— ........... - o 4 :
ws _ !
@ : i |
" R e et pa sy i e e o e e e e e I . TR
X “ m :
N R ENEEEE: i . :
e o Mo W W W B % % # ! m
[ ST S , | ; .
fe i S A % %, % | w
xS % E ¥R RTEEE O ¥ ! _
e R E RN ® X % % ! _.
[ =t <o B EEER ¥ % % % | / | :
L o3 L % % B, ¥ . / _ A
~3 Ul B () 9 D | H | h _ |
. - | ! ! 1 | :m
= @ om A PR .
e T e B TR N w~a 2 € 0 W ! !
* et [T I ) s R R RO R ) LR R e R [ O e e | :
£ e [ 1 I 1 1 )




FIG. 63

FIG. 1

FIG. 47
FIG. 41,53 / ..

FIG. 37
FIG. 42~46

FIG. 21~23, 29~32, 34

FIG. 64

FIG. 6 FIG. 8~12, 14~20, 28

FIG. 56



CONTENTS

SF300 SF330
ENGINE (E3CE-G) ENGINE (E3CD—-G)

CYLINDER HEAD +++-terrsrrrenrarsursrrnreninarsenrieserenn P 4 ‘

1
CYLINDER HEAD COVER 2
INLET MANIFOLD AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD teeeeeeeeeeemmnnnenaniraie 3
CYLINDER BLOCI r++tvevereesseenrnssarannseernueneennensons e 4
BEARING,/UNDER SIZE (OPTION) 5
OIL PAN-eereeaeeres N 6
REAR DL ATE ++esseersrssunvnserenssacireianaeieeeaaansenssssnias 7
TIMING GEAR CASE rreveeereerenseenss Veeeenrernseanrstnatnsas 8
CAM SHAFT «ceceereeersrrmrummmmmmnnereaesensimnannnes 11
PISTON ++vvveeereeesemseemmmimmummesmnnseereesensiinnnnes 19
CRANK SHAFT ++eorevevvenvrmmsmmmmaenessesassnns : 13
OIL PUMP:«rrrererenrerransesrrrrnirsnsrienens 14
WATER PUMP --eveverreoneusens IR 15
COOLING FAN weereeeerersrnmnsens : 16
INJECTION NOZZLE----------- : 17
INJECTION PUMP ++esvee et e a b er e s . 18
FUEL PIPE +eeveeeorsssee ‘ 19
ELECTRIC (1) -+ .20
ELECTRIC (2) - e eerrastrerannnatttan et sanatesenran et osanrnannneneernets e Fig. 91
REPATR  PARTS 1t tes e eees et e .99
COMPONENT - A,RTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 005 — 00 ON Fig 17 reereeeerrererereeeenannes Fig. 23
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 030 — 00 ON Fig.17-++sss-rcseersssessreeeee Fig. 24
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300 — 037 — 00 ON Fig.17:erereeremeessennnnnn Fig. 25
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 600 — 078 — 00 ON Fig.18:-erreemrervenracnees e Fig. 26
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 002 — 10~30 ON Fig.20 we-eereererreeeeenes Fig. 27
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 008 — 10 ON Fig.20:+-:wse- erenstaenns Fig. 28
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 014 — 10 ON Fig.20- -+ AR o Fig 28



"CONTENTS

CHASSIS

RADIATOR SYSTEM ++eereeeererseesseearammmmnmesusrssesruesosessineianasssesesossssrinessninss [ 1
MUFFLER SYSTEM ............................................................................. 2
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM:seerereeeessuersarssnsrvureesiuessruemsensnssasisnsemsnnneeenns 3
FILTER SYSTEM::--seeetererseessermeeasunesmimeemsvsesaumessisies ioiessismasssnssnsssosasssnn 4
FUEL TANK SYSTEM .................... SR . 5
BATTERY SYSTEM:+rersseersseresssseissitessnsinassisianinieno 8
LEVER (ACCELERATOR,/HST) SYSTEM :esseesseesnesses (
MAIM CLUTCH SYSTEM :-errerrrererrenreseeenuniiinnnn. peaeaen '8
INPUT GEAR (HST),COUNTER GEAR (HST) SYS 9
INPUT COUNTER,PTO DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM:-- 10
SPACER (HST) SYSTEM/ ................................. 11
CLUTCH .SHAFT QYSTEM¢eesveervresmurartemsameeasoeneisiosmssesuresisaesssee sonsresassansinsaeens 12
PEDAL CLUTCH SYSTEMe:eeeeeeeessrsornraeeerseiiininnns e 13
FRONT TRANSMISSION SYSTEM::«:--+ 2NN A AR LA - 14
HST SYSTEM: oseeresrusnsssssssnns herettreteegioainge s ereee e v ataatesssresnrranne anannneeseees sersarere
INPUT GEAR (HST),SUB COUNTER GEAR 16
SUB CHANGE (HST) SYSTEM*"VV R SUUTIRR cvere 17
18
............................................................. 19
AWD CHANGE (PART TIM ) SYSTEM «rvveerrrsensaeneaerecmiiiiinnineanaei 20
REAR TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM w++sereresseressssecesssssssnsuesssesssnesssssisssssrisens 21
PTO COUNTER GEARPTO SHAFT SYSTEM rerioreeesssissssninssssississicnssicnsn 29
PTO CHANGE SYSTEM ................................................................................ 923
CHANGE LEVER (SUB) SYSTEM -+veerereesmnmraeemminnreenrsnsaees s 94
CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM weoeeererrrnncenmrannen R SRLCIILILLIIRLPS [RTTTPPPO . 25
LINK (HST)  SYSTEM: ++srereereesesrsetsmsuessetammimasssseisinsasseseseasesssisessnasssensennnsns 9%
PEDAL (HST) SYSTEM-: rreeeeereessresumemsientamsimiesisismssessesssssssasssessesmnmsernsonsssnnss 97
PIPING (HST) SYSTEM wereerereereeeseversaasmrormsurmisrns SURS e ——— e 98
DRIVE PINION (HST),DIFF CASE SYSTEM:rersseressrerscrisnmessnerminssasmsssseessenesss 29
REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM::+ereereressnnes pebetateatstresitrneiraabbnststasnteen s ernnrens 30

—
(& ]



WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM .............................................................. iasasssrasersanneea 3 : 31
DIFF LOCK SYSTEM.................................................................; ..................... . 32
PEDAL (DIFF LOCK) SYSTEM srreevrreeeeteetrnenesstranuniiisrsesasisrssniiisssi, emteraneny ig. 33
BRAKE SYSTEM +teertseesuttttnsnttiiitis ittt ittt . 34
PEDAL(BRAKE) SYSTEM. .................................................. e naraamaaaarranes creeees ig. 35
BRAKE (PEDAL)LEVER (PARKING) SYSTEM . Fig. 36
FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM.............................................................‘...,,4/, . 37
WHEEL (STEERING) SYSTEM:rrrrearrrrrerraraarssrniianns errsresarsrssararnns ‘./-j,.}.\;,:.,:.?./'..; ...... ig. 38
SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM r+vererreeressssessosssnimmisiniiisisisinane. N, ig. 39
LEVER (TILT) SYSTEM:tererrerrertatrierniriirirtisiiieassiees '...._..’ ig. 40
STEERING (UNIT) SYSTEM -esrersessesssssssscssissunssinniinns, .4l
BRACKET (AXLE) SYSTEM .................................. ; 42
DRIVE SHAFT (4WD) SYSTEM . 43
BEVEL CASE SYSTEM:+rreerrersreemrnreeeeirriireiroes .44
‘ ig. 45
. 15
.47
REAR WHEEL (4WD) SYSTEM ig. 48
LIFT LINK SYSTEM eseeoreeereeeonanns .49
CONTROL VALVE SYSTEM::weoe::-- ig. 50
CONTROL LEVER (MOWER LIFT) . 51
CONTROL VALVE (SUB),HYI
(SF330VE42 — STANDARD,/SF300E42  SF330E42 — OPTION) rerrvveersvssessrreees .52
PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM-w: ig. 53
SEAT FRAME,STEP AME SYSTEM :+rrvseressensumusmssunsissinisisiisi s Fig. 54
STEERING COVEﬁ'\?}i\\STEM ............................................................................. Fig. 55
HOOD LOCK SYSTEM ..................................................................................... Fig. 56
STEP,FENDERSYSTEM ........ eraEeterarreuteseneniaanE T st e et e E et caer e ter ety Fig. 57
FRONT BUMPER SYSTEM r++rerrerssssoreesssssssressssesssssssssossssssssissssssssssssssssssnne Fig. 58
SEAT SYSTEM -« eeeeeeereenneesarmmmmmommieenrmeriemmmmmettm s Fig. 59
LAMP,CONTROL PANEL SYSTEMS::rrerrrrsenrermearermaartuiiinemiei Fig. 60
PANEL (FENDER) SYSTEM ++ctrreeureerssetnttmntmmiemetemmimesemireeiiemeetmn Fig. 61
HARNESS SYSTIEM rrreerrrerreessnrteerninsintmmstsesittutirseatsnrt et Fig. 62
HOOD SYSTIEM +eereesrnruneuaumtetuntmmtsnetnmonesnssttitttats ittt Fig. 63



10

UNDER — COVER SYSTEM wrreeereeertereersemeatneinetnreeiiiasniiisaanianioniaienens et Fig. 64
MARK,ORNAMENT,LABEL: (VALVE) r+++sessesustsssssusinesmmnsmnsiensiiinnsinsinscns s Fig. 65
LABEL (GERMAN) (E20 — STANDARD,/E42 ~ OPTION)++sseesevseeecrcnseviinn Fig. 66
LABEL (ENGLISH) (E40 — STANDARD,/E42 — OPTION) -+:seeseesseessossensseussinsens Fig. 67
LABEL (FRENCH) (E50 — STANDARD, E42 — OPTION) ig. 68
LABEL (DUTCH) (E40H — STANDARD,/E42 — OPTION) . 69
COMPONENT PARTS AN

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K185 — 038 — 000 — 00,20 ON FigAl:-rteemenii Fig. 70
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K216 — 012 — 000 — 00 ON Fig.50/:r:++sseeesseseesessces . Fig. 71
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K216 — 013 — 000 — 00 ON Fig 50 ++rrvevesseressn Fig. 72
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1614 — 223 — 210 — 00 ON. ig. 73
COMPONENT PARTS FOR ; g 74
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1636 — 505 — 200 — 00 ON I . 75
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1686 — 613 — 200 — 00 ON Fig 50 eesrseerresssssenessnanes Fig. 76

WIRING DIAGRAM




ENGINE

- olols

E3CE — G (SF300) = o e s5-00
E3CD — G (SF330) """ """

ol?-0]%-00

6005 - 097 - 120 - 10






FIG. 1

@o-e 1. 1A
B3O 1414 A

gacp-gy 11-11A
(-6 16

—10

6005-1015

CYLINDER HEAD

11

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION | p o O WORLIL 18 IR
P,, ( ) & [ Esces [esoo6 || L | R REMARKS
_____ 1 |6211-110-045-10 | CYLINDERHEAD * aomos |
1A|.6211-110-045-20 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY | # st | 1
| B[6211-110-045-30 “ ASSY | * siee| 3
10/ 8211-110-045-40 ASSY | * s | 1|
1 6211-110-045-50 C) ASSY | # e | 1]
26211-150-019-00 CASSY | # el
_____ 2A(6211-150-033-00 | ASSY * st
28| 6211-150-033-10 | ASSY | # o | 1|
36209-610-003-00 | CUP, | g orp e
4 6209-605-004-00| PLUG/PT1/2 * | ober|
4A| 6209-605-004-10 | PLUG/PT1/2 * | s | o | 3|
5/6211-715-006-00 | VALVESEAT/INLET || ° ’
6 | VALVESEAT/EXHAUST [ % | ° :
7 3-10 | VALVEGUIDE * s L T
8| 6211-721-004-00 | VALVEGUIDE | 2T
9[6212-560-002-00 | SEAL,0IL =% 1 F
10 | V681-200-000-60 | BALL, STEGL e :
11 | 6211-141-023-40 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD | % | _eoms | 1
UA| 6211-141-023-50 | GASKET/CYLINDERNEAD 1 # | | o 3
126209-000-005-00BOLT  |&| W[ "
13 [ 6909-830-212-00 [ STUD, HEAD COVER ¥ d E
14| 6211-110-032-00 | CYLINDER/HEAD  ASSY || G0 (| [
140 6211-110-032-10 | CYLINDERNEAD  ASSY |[#| 0. 1
1B 6211-110-032-20 | CYLINDERUEAD  ASSY | # | _ 1|
14(/ 6211-110-032-30 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY | % | b 3
14D[ 6211-110-032-40 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY | # ! 1
15 | 6211-150-020-00 | HOTPLUG  ASSY |# | A
154/ 6211-150-034-00 | HOTPLUG TassY x| s UL
16 | 6211-141-024-40 | GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD |+ | ' " | L




12

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

A005-110
_ TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G '

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION L E Tesces [exos |2 ] 0| B REMARKS
1/6211-170-007-20 * 1 T

_____ 2 6211-179-011-20 | RUBBERFLANGE EX NN

| 3 [6211-291-010-00 | COVER/BLOWBY £ ! N

| 4 (V195-164-008-30 * i i
56211-751-001-10 | CAP, 0IL FILLER % T L L
6|6211-173-005-00 SEAL/CYL HEAD/UNIDER * ' oy

7 06208-490-002-00 * T

g §50s-57 005 007 g e

9 /6209-360-031-0 n x| T




3

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD

13

BU05-120
S [TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE ” ). P exoes [ aco0 (‘I; o R REMARKS
1 [6214-110-003-00 | MANIFOLD/INLET N ! -
2| 6214-115-003-10 | GASKET/INLETHA * N E
3/6901-910-825-00 | BOLT (¥S) * 1 o
3/ 6901-910-825-00 | BOLT (¥S) . _ * § el
4 6214-141-026-10 | MANTFOLD/EXHAUST PO T
5/6214-145-004-20 | GASHET/EXH MANIFOLD | #| Y s
6 |V211-560-805-00 T H8X50 CE | o | sedss
64/ 6509-030-037-00 £ | s | sene




14

FIG. 4 CYLINDER BLOCK

6
32 . 12
3 A 1%

33A 14

@sce-0) 1 [2
(B3CD-6) 34 é

® )34$D y
30-0)_ 5 | 88
346G .
. 4 8C
G005-2011
KEY PART- CODE DESCRIPTION / TYPE OF WODEL ‘l‘ 8 g REMARKS
' ‘ E3CEG | E3CDG [c | L P

1 [ 6211~-210-031-50| CYLINDERBLOCK sY [=] o 1 B
1A[6211-210-031-60 | CYLINDERBLOCK | 4 o | ER
B[ 6211-210-031-70 sl s
10| 6211-210-031-90 w1, !
D] 6211-210-057-00 | CYLINDERBLOCK .
B[ 6211-210-057-10 | CYLINDERBLOCK __ ASSY e 1
1P 6211-210-057-20 | | : _ASSY sl oo
2 (6209-000-006-00 R i s
_____ 3(6911-129-081-00) CAP, SEALING [ *| * | 2/ |
41]16209-610-001-00| CAP, SEALING % z T
5 ]6911-219-195-00 | CAP, SEALING £ ' !
6 | 6209-610-003-00| CUP/SEALING/50 « | v
7 [6508-605-019-10 PLUG #| S| osp
. §]6212-531-005-00]PIN, IDLE GEAR * | oo |_oms
84/ 6212-531-008- PIN/IDLEGEAR "
88/ 6212-531-008-10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR * | e aem| 1
8| 6212-531-008- PIN/IDLEGEAR I
9| 6211-258-001-00| SEAL, BEARING CAP 1.* ‘ S T O
| 10 [ 6211-258-002-00 | SEAL, BEARING CAP/7 * : N I
11 [6211-510-008-00| BEARING/CRANK  SET £ | 1 L
12 [6211-511-007-00 [ BEARING/CRANK/UPPER % i 3
13 |6211-511-008-00| BEARING/CRANK/LOWER | % ( ¢ 4
| 14 | 8211-599-004-00 | BEARING/THRUST/CRANK | % tlE
15[ 6209-625-003-10 | OILSEAL L2 I I
16 | 6209-749-001-10 | PIN, TUBE ¥ ot | b 1
15*‘ 6209-749-00 1'2“ PIN/TUBE ] * 51335— s:sga- 1
1716908-160-816-00 | PIN L . :
18 | 6908-160-612-00 | PIN/STRIANER * | | el |||
(1841 6209-740-005-00 |PIN I -
19 | 6904-110-840-00 | STUD/M8X40 % 2 2




FIG. 4  CYLINDER BLOCK

33

/@_ 3§A

(E3CE-6) 1
(E3CD-6) 3

E7)
3%A

15

12
14

BO0G-2011
- P s [TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPT QNT P [eaces [eaos | & | O | B REMARKS
20 | v251-340-806-00(ROLT/STUD £ | e | s
21 ([6904-110-822-00 | STUD % : :
22 | 6894-453-344-00 | DOWEL ¥ | et | seee
22| 6294-453-002-00 [ DOWEL A
23 | 6513-721-043-00 | PIPE, FATER DRAIN £ | ol ik
234/ 6213-721-007-00 | PIPE/¥ATERDRAILN ¥ | e | el |
24 | 6213-319-001-00 | CONNECTOR, OIL FILTER | % | '} L
5 | 6211-291-007-20 | CovE 3 I T I
26 16211-292-001-20 G F30 IO B I
27 (6901-910-612-00 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 * i !
28 (6209-300-006-00|STUD * e
29 | ¥301-460-006-00 NUT/M 6 * X ]l
|30 | V401-160-006-00| WASHER, SP/M 6 * ’ Sl
31 [6215-549-013-00 | PIN T
32 | 6211-760-015-10 | LEVELGAGE £ T
324| 6211-760-015-20 | LEVELGAGE ¥ | e | ome| 1
33 ~005-00 | PLUG/PT3/4 * | oo | cioms |
334/ 6209-605-005-10 | PLUG/PT3/4 | | om0
(34 16211-210-028-50 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | # T O T
34A] 6211-210-028-60 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | # s | 3
34B| 6211-210-028-70 | CYLINDERBLOCK _ ASSY [ * | | 1505 | 3|
34C/ 6211-210-028-80 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | % | sl
34D| 6211-210-028-90 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | % | 1
340 6211-210-056-00 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | # | a8
34F| 6211-210-056~10 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | * oo | 1
346/ 6211-210-056-20 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY | % weoe-| Y L |




16

FIG. 5

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

fi005-209
. 5 DE S [TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [G

KEY| ~PART CODE ESCRIPTION | P o T | & © [B REMARKS
1 [6211-530-008-00 | BEARING/CRANK/UNDER | T ! ! o2k

2 |6211-599-004-00 | BEARING/THRUST/CRAN T o

316211-540-008-00 | BEARING/CRANK/ U ‘ T i I Ao
4 /6211-599-004-00 | BEARING/THRUST T 2 2

5 6212-263-009-00 | BEARING/CONROD/ T i p.aE ]
..... 66212-264-009-00 | BEARING/CONROD/UNDER | T ot 0,5




G005-210

FIG. 6

OIL PAN

17

KEY

PART CODE

REMARKS

2
2

L

§211-361-022-20
6999-202-314-00

6509-604-015-00

PLUG

PLUG

3625-301-002-00
6909-571-414-00

PLUG (NLAXL

V720-102-401-80

6901-910-612~-00

**Qi**




18

B005-220

FIG. 7

REAR PLATE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION |,

E3CEG

roo

IO

REMARKS

6211-341-017-10

6211-342-003-10 |

6908-161-

18-00

V523-101-001-80 |

PLATE/REAR

POINTER

* W ofw_

POINTER

S LT B

-36693

1
167792 1
2

6209-030-091-00

6901-911-020-00

8901-911-025-00

i
36604~
6

wiwiwlelnin




FIG. 8 TIMING GEAR CASE

18

§005-240
by bART COD TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [C G

K R E Faces [ caos | & | © 1B REMARKS
1 /6211-310-009-00 ] GEARCASE | ek
1Al 6211-310-009-10 | GEARCASE e | el MO
1B| 6211-310-009-20 | GEARCASE  ssays | -ssass| 3
1€/ 6211-310-009-3D | GEARCASE 5690 | —soas0 | 1
1D 6211-310-009-40 soioi | seen | 1

..... 216200-605-003-00 B S
3/6209-610-004-00 | ! Ty
4116904-110-822-00 A O T

5/6904-110-855-00 oo I R O O O A
6| 6904-110-850-00 ¥ [ R Y A

7/8209-625-002-00 | SE! L2 ‘

86209-030-005-00 | BOLT/MSXS5 o I

9 6209-030-00E-00 | BOLT/H8X75 | T
10 |6908-110-508-00 | NUT/M8 #| ¢ :
11 | 6909-150-508-00| WASHER £ T
12 | 6901-910-820-00 [ BOLT, SEMS/M8X20 [T Bl Sl 1 1

124\ V211-560-802-00 | BOLT/N8X20 £ | e

13 16901-050-850-00 | BOLT/MSX45 | # 1 b |
134/ 6509-030-037-00 ot % | ssore | _soons
14 [6209-037-007-00 | BOLT/WS L3 A
1441 6209-030-095-00 | BOLT/¥S * | | o
1511425-621-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS * ‘ B O O
16 [ 6209-046-001-00|BOLT/H8X30 ¥ 0 T _
17 {6909-920-843-00 | PACKING £ e ol L
174 6209-500-003-00 | WASHER/08X14X01 | e

18 | 6215-546-003-00 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD * | Ty
19 | 6209-409-001-00 | NUT/MS # | T Ty

20 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT. CAP/N S o2 D O

21 16909-920-843-00 | PACKING B Y ) I
21A| 6209-920-002-00 | PACKING £ | oo | e




FIG. 8

TIMING GEAR CASE

£005-240 .
ey g,"o;’ TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
PART CODE P s leas E E g REMARKS
22 | 6215-542-004-20 [ PIN/ARM * o gy o0y
23 |2130-601-018-00 | PIN, SNAP/6 £ bl del L
234 Pl‘ 7-30 3:‘__9_ 03-00 | PIN/SNAP * _____ 15_3_31— 14_3_31— _________________________________
24 [6215-542-005-00 | PIN % ! 1
25 | 6909-202-308-00| PLUG % i 1
26 | 6909-920-843-00 | PACKING * | iodox | -otes |
2641 6208-500-003-00 | | o | oy
27 | 6209-740-001-00 | * 1 o
28 16211-312-005-00 * | e e
2801 8211-312-005-10 * | s | ossas| !
29 |6213-161-001-00] L T Y
2941 6213-160-002-00 £ 1 i | wone
.30 1 6213-161-001-0¢ F | | |
|31 1 6213~164-001-00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE * | s | weme| || |
32 | V705-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/12 C | 0o | roas
33 | 6213-164-001-00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE # 0 o el |
34 1 6213-163-002-00| CAP/RELIEF VALVE L Iy S I O O
| 35 | 6209-050-001-00 | BOLT/M6 x) S T N O
36 [ 6209-050-002-00 [ BOLT/M6 | x| ! b T
37 | 6908-110-406-00) NUT % 2 T
| 38 | 6219-310-003-00| DRIVE TACHOMETER * ) oas| ool | ]
3841 62198-310-003-10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY | e | gowe-| 2
39 |¥v723-102-002-40 | RING/O * ! T
40 | 6801-910-616-00 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X16 % 2 2N
41 | 3625-540-004-00 | CAP, BLANK/30 * L
12 [6211-311-013-00[PLATE/FRONT 2 N
43 16211-312-006-00 | GASKET/PLATE L ) e
| 4341 6211-312-006-10 | GASKET/PLATE £ g | s | 1
| 14 16902-050-816-00 | BOLT L ! i
45 | 6509-000-227-00 | BOLT * | sl el | LT




FIG. 8

12

TIMING GEAR CASE

29A

21

§003-240
' : ., | S |TYPE OF MODEL| [ | C |G

KEY PART CODE _DESCRHW}QNN E E3ces [ 300 | & E R REMARKS
46 | 6211-319-003-00| SPACER ¥ ! '

| 47 | V723-102-005-00 | 0-RING 1A § % e L

48 | 6209-749-001-10 | PIN, TUBE £ | sl adsl 1

4801 6209-749-001-20 | PIN/TUBE * | s | s | L[

49 | 6904-110-822-00 STUD ([ % 1 R

50 | 6212~530-005-00 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY | * | _gqil ol

9041 6212-530-005-10 * 1 ene- | o 3| |

51 | 6212-525-003-00 | GE. * | coun | i

52 | 6212-533-005-00 | SHAFT * | oo | -od

53 | V600-110-600-50 | BEARING, RB/6005 * z 2

54 | 6909-110-408-00 | NUT/M8 * ! !

55 |6909-150-508-00 | ¥ o

56| 6511-321-083-00| COVER 3 I
57 | 6211-322-002-00 | GASKET/COVER  |# i U
58 1 6909-110-408~-00| NUT/H8 * 1 4

59 WASHER % ! '

6909-150-508-00

L




22

FIG. 9 HANGER
1

. I {C |G
KEY PART CODE. DESCRIPTION v — E E '; REMARKS
1|6211-777-007-10 [ HANGER oo | __gog3 | 1
1A{6211-777-007-20 | HANGER onee- | osee |
2 |6901-911-020-00 | BOLT, SEMS/N10X N
N S EnE -




"FIG. 10

(06-3018

VALVE

23

TYPE OF MODEL

. ) i [clG
KEY PART CODE P esoes Teaons | & | © | B BEMARKS |
. 1(8212-551-008-00 ¥ ’ ’ '
2 16212-552-008-00 ¥ ¢ i
316212-561-003-00 * s sy
_____ 416212-563-001-00 £ F 6
5 6212-565-001-00. % iz L
6 6212-571-002-10 $ | oo el Y
® s | ssoss| )
% 6 b
ASSY | % I L Y N
6212-611-004-10 | ROC P Y
6212-620-008-10| SHAFT/ROCKERARM ASSY * 1 s
10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM £ U U5l
o PLUG 3 I
| 13 | 6212-628-006-00 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT [+ | * 4 "* | | 1 1
14 | 6212-628-007-00 | BRACKET/ROCKERSHAFT * i i
115 | 6209-940-004-00 | SPRING * : :
16 | V704-140-016-00 | RING, SNAP/16 C " Ted ® 1 %) |
17 [ 6212-616-002-00 | SCREF ADJUST || °F STy
18 | 6209-409-003-00 | NUT Y S
19 | 6209-000-002-00 BOLT £ ! !
20 | 6212-619-001-20 | SPACER/ROCKERARM * ’ Pl
21 | 6901-055-855-00 | BOLT/M8X55 * ) T
22 [6909-110-508-00 | NUT/M8 x| ¥ 2
23 | 6909-164-508-00 | WASHER, PL/NS8 BTN s 4 I T
234 6209-500-005-00 | WASHER/08X15.5X1. 6 P




24

FIG. 11

CAM SHAFT

=310 )
KE¥| PART CODE DESCRIPTION B LPEOF MODEL| 116 18] REMARKS
_ _ E3CEG | E3CDG ([C | L | P
1/6212-511-005-00 | CAMSHAFT : :
_____ 216212-522-004-00| GEAR/CAMSHAFT ' '
3 6908-000-716-00 | KEY i D
4 6212-535-007-00 | PLATE/THRUST e
5 [ 68901-910-612-00 [ BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 e
6 /6212-523-006-00 ) 1011 S
6A] 6212-523-006-10 ASSY ooua| -saia] 3
68| 6212-523-006-20 ASSY JUUCI I T I
60| 6212-523-006-30 CASSY e |y [ | 1 | ]




= -y

A
1B
11
(OPTION) { 13

: 6
6B )
L

FIG. 12

{E3CD-G)
Flad

2A

12 (OPTIOR)
14

(E3CB-G)

PISTON

25

B005-3406
_ B S |TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P [eaces’ | e3oms | & | © | B REMARKS

1| 6212-111-039-20 | PISTON #| o | 1]

1A[ 6212-111-039-30 [ PISTON % | e Y L
1B/ 6212-111-039-40 | PISTON ¥ | s | 1
216212-121-013-00 | RING/PISTON SET | * | Cuogs| |

24| 6212-121-013-10] RING/PISTON SET £ e 1|
| 2/ 6212-121-013-20 STO SET * - | 3

3| 6512-211-018-00 x| s
_____ 1/6909-950-115-00 I I
516212-230-005-00 ) €O assY | % | J

6| 6212-235-002-00 | BOLT/CONNECTINGROD R

6A) 6212-235- 002-1D’\‘;\BGLT/CON\IECTINGROD % | b | o] 3

6B 6212-235-002-20 | L S et N T I
7.|6209-440-00 N B = v O O

TA| 6209-440-00 | NUT/FLANGE # | sas | assis | 3

8  6212-261-009~ BEARING/CON ROD % o e

9 3212-111—043—10__.“13__1_31‘011/0‘ | el L 1

94| 6212-111-043-20 | PISTON * | s !

10 [6212-121-015-00 | RING/PISTON SET | * s

10A| 6212-121-015-10 | RING/PISTON SET | * i 1

11 |6212-114-039-40| PISTON/0OV T R 5§
12 16212-124-013-20 | RING/PISTON/OV SET | T P o5
13 [6212-116-039~-40 | PISTON/OV T RN o
14 {6212-126-013-20 | RING/PISTON/OV SET T MR 7.0
15 | 6212-114-043-20 | PISTON/OV L S O I 0.5
16 | 6212-124-015-10 | RING/PISTON/OV  SET T 5 1 o8
17 1 6212-116-043-20 | PISTON/OV T ¢ 1| /@
18 | 6212-126-015-10 | RING/PISTON/OV  SET T § | /.o




26

FIG. 13

CRANK SHAFT

6605-350

« . R oN S |TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G

EY PART CODE | DESCRIPTION v 3006 I|o|R REMARKS

1 6212-310-011-20 CRANKSHAF‘I ...................... * ....... b .39.!11.!!3.....:$9}]1.!!?3_.._1 .............
1A/ 6272-310-011-30) CRANKSHAFT * | omse | ooose- | 1

6908-161-018-00  PIN o . | * | | s

2A[¥523-101-0071-80 | PIN | ), # | | whe|

3/6212-521-002-00| GEAR, CRANK 'SHAFT * i i
416908-000-750-00 | KEY N ¥ ' '

5/6212-330-022-30 | FLYVHEEL. * | et | | 1)
5 KHEE Sl I ) . N I
6 6912-333-036-10 GEAR, L T

6A| 6212-333-002-00 | RINGGEAR |l Ll
7/6908-150-614-00]PIN L IR A A O O

8| V600-150-600-20 | 20 TR R I A O
9| 6212-336-001-00 | % i i
10 | | astso |

10A| 6209-000-013-00 | ot | sy

11 [6212-371-017-00 | PUI % o

12 |16212-379-001-00 | WASHER * i !

13 | 6901-066-645-00 | BOLT * i 1




G005-401 -

FIG. 14

OlL PUMP

CEY PAR'T c S |TYPEOF MODEL| 1 | C |G
ODE & [E3es | E306 | G 1L | P REMARKS
1 [6213-100-004-20|0ILPUMP # | | el 1
_____ ”’l 6213-100 004 30| OILPUMP ) * 5_5_2_:_5_:_ ____53;}_5:_ 1 o e
2 6213-111-002-10|BODY/0ILPUNP ® 0 | e L L
2A[ 62713-111-002-20 | BODY/QILPUNP # | gt | sl | |
316213-120-002-10| GEAR/OTILPUMP ASSY | * | by s 3
34| 6213-120-002-30 /O1L ASSY # | sois | ssas |
.A416218-125-002-00 * 1 | e
441 6213-125-002-10 | ROTO. * | s | sss] |
5/6213-129-003-00 | "‘F/STRAIGHT * ’ T
6 | 6213-119-001-00 | BOLT/WS * 3 s
7| V220-540-602-00| SCREW/SOCKET % oErrr
816 2__1__;’.___-_"1_3_9____9_1 2- STRATNER COMP | # ' '
9 0| RING/O * : '
CLANP/STRATNER * | | | 3
CLAMP/STRAINER * ' b | oresee| 1
11 [6901-910-8) ) | BOLT, SEMS/M8X16 * ! N
12 [6213- 240-002-00| CARTRIDGE, 0TL FILTER * ! N




2

FIG. 15

WATER PUMP

095-4204
KEY| PART CODE SCRIPTIO S [TIPE OF MOEL] ) 1 € | @
DESCR N B Tesces [esoms | & | © [B REMARKS
. 1/6213-610-004-20 | FATERPUMP 1# 1 | | 1 S
_____ 1A/ 6213-610-004-30 | FATERPUMP IR TR
| 1B| 6213-610-004-40 [ FATERPUNP £ | ot | e | 3|
2 (6213-611-003-20 * ' "l s
3 16213-631-002-00 % ' !
4(6213-631-005-00 % ! '
5(6213-822-002-00 N
5A| 6213-622-002-10 AREAR e
6 |6213-621-003-00 \ * ! '
7 6213-642-002-00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE [ % | ' |
8 16213-613-002-10| GASKET * : HE
9 |6213-612-004-00 | PL. ATER PUMP # | 10
10 | 6213-619-003-00 CRH/MTER PUMP * .
11 | 6213-619-002-00|PIPE/VATER PUNP | TE
12 6213-614-001-10/ GASKET, FATER PUMP 1 T R
13 16213-619-007-10| SPACER/WATERPUMP * ' |3
14 | 6 4-001-10| GASKET, FATER PUMP x| T
15 | 6901-910-840-00 | BOLT Te] 2 20
16 | 6909-110-508-00 | NUT/M8 * 1 1
17 {6909-150-508-00 | FASHER x| U :
18 16213-729-001-00 | HOSE, RUBBER T BT O
18416213~ 729 013-00 | HOSE/RUBBER |.* 355_;_50 -etp_é_su _______________________________________________________
18B| 6213-729-013-10 | HOSE/RUBBER £ | | | 1
19 | J061-210-015-00 | CLAMP/KIRE/10-15 | P NN
20 | 6213-716-001-20 [ HOUSING THERMOSTAT £ | gl bl 1
200/ 6213-716-001-30 | HOUSING/THERMOSTAT C# | iies| el 2
 20B| 6213-716-001-40 [ HOUSING/THERMOSTAT * | k| s 1
21 [6213-721-003-00 | PIPE, PUMP HOUSING * ' !
22 | 6213-743-002-10 | GASKET/HOUSING * ! R
23 ssm—sw '820-00 | BOLT, SEHS/NM8X20 | |




FIG. 15

WATER PUMP

28

BO0G-4204-
B S [TYPEOFMODEL] 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE | DESCRIPT!,:{K}NH P Feaces [ e300 E o|R REMARKS
234 V211-560-802-00 | BOLT/N8X20 ¥ | o | 1o _
24 | 6200-030-006-00 | BOLT/M8X75 " ey
25 | 6513-770-022-10 | THERMOSTAT * I Tt
26 (6213-711-003-20 | PIPE, WATER ET % i L Y R R
27 | V723-102-005-50 | 0-RING | N % i T
28 [6901-910-828-00 | BOLT,SEMS * 2 2




- 30

FIG. 16

COOLING FAN

6213-671-009-00

BELT/VHM3S8.5/777

£005-4804
- ' SCR ) S |TYPE OF MODEL | | [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESC IPT[ON‘/// E E3CEG | E3006 E E FPl REMARKS
1 16213-660~-012-00 | FAN/COOLING ( * ' '
| 2 /6213-641-012-00 | PULLEY/WATERPU * : ey
3)6213-669-002-00 x| T I
4| 6209-030-041-00 * i i
TR e e : S ———
6 * 1

..............




=
e |

©

FIG. 17

INJECTION NOZZLE

31

&S—2 -
o—4 .
o3 ; A
@"—‘5 [ .o B > gl
- &l Q o 3
E T _ -
O
& 1B IS O
|
b= - J
G005-3014 .
: - S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE | DESCRlPT{\rfoN} E v E E F} REMARKS
1]6215-300-005-00 | NOZZLE, INJ.ASSY * [l ey FIG 023
1A| 6215-300-030-00 | INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY % | ol seha FIG 024 |
1) 6215-300-037-00 NOZZLE ASSY | # | sob | sl FIG 025
2 6215-315-002-00| GASKET, NOZZLE ¥ ! ! : '
3 6215-315-006-00 | HEATSHILD/NOZZLE #| s o
4 (6215-315-005-00 | FASHER/CORRUGATE * El 3
5 -B 215-315-007 —00 GA“S, ] : * """""" T T
6 | 8215 411-052-00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY [%| T
716215-411-053-10 INJECTION ASSY | # ; R
8 PE/INJECTION ASSY | % J R
L.




32

D3I FRI Wi

FIG. 18

23

INJECTION PUMP

G005-5104 )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | p o O WBELILIG I8 REMARK S
( | ¢ | E3CEG | EXCDG [Cc | L |P

1 [6215-600-078-00] INJECTIONPUMP _ ASSY [ [ ! FIG 026
2162198-752-006-00 Nk ' T
3/ 62189-752-007-00 S]IIH/PL'MP“INJ" # | :
"""" 41/6219-752-008-00 SHIM/PUHP 1N) ¥ :

5|6219-752-009-00 x| '

6|16219-752-010-00 % ! !

.7.16802-050-820-00 JEN Y

7A| V201-360-802-00 | BOLT/M8X20 ~ ¥ e aows| |||
TB)¥211-560-802-00 * | o e

8 [6908-110-508-00 * ’ ¢

.91 6809-150-508-00 3 :

10 | 6215-621-010-00 | C * | okl ks

10A| 6215-621-018-00 | CANSHAFT/INJPUNP * | ol | o

11 [ 6212-524-002-00 | GEAR, INJ PUMP [ % | b igios|

11A| 6212-524-006-00 | GEAR/INJECTIONPUMP £ e | el |1 |
12 [ 6908-000-716-00 | KEY | ! :

13| V600-110-620-30 | BEARING, RB/6203 | T
14 | V600-110-600-40 | BEARING, RB/6004 [ | 1 ' ’

15| 6212-535-002-00 | PLATE, THRUST INJPUMP | # | bl ohel |

150 6212-535-009-00 | PLATE/THRUST/INJPUMP | % | 1ole | some|

16 16901-910-612-00 | BOLT, SEMS/M6X12 oM '
| 17 | 6215-520-001-00 | FLYNEIGAT § | T
| 18 | 6209-030-043-00 | BOLT/MSX10 ¥#| 3 ST
| 19 [ 6215-526-001-10 | PIECE, THRUST * ‘ RN

20 | 8215-541-001-00 | ARM, FLOATING * ! ! _

21 | 6215-543-002-10 | RINK/CONTROL * ! R

22 | 6215-542-006-00 | PIN, CONTROL x| ! ey
23 [ V710-140-004-00 | RING, SNAP/ 4 E Bl R
|24 | 6215-549-031-10 | SPRING/SETTING E : B

25 | 6215-541-016-10 | ARM/TENSION £ | ol el T




FIG. 18  FUEL PIPE

OV Oy AWy

005-5104
KEY PART CODE .DESCHIPTION TYPE OF NOOEL 4 S R REMARKS
(C)) E3CEG | E3CD6 (C | L | P

250 6215-541-016-20 | ARM/TENSION _ AR

258| 6215-541-016-30 | ARM /TENSI 0N, m}& ....aszl.@: 1
26 | 6215-549-028-00 | CASE/ADAPTE. P
______ 26| o) f..

26A| 6215-549-028-10 | CASE/ADAPTER

|40 | 6909-110-406-00 NUT
41 | V411-260-006-00 | WASHER / M6
42 | 6909-150-506-00 | WASHER, SP/M6
43 [ 6215-549-012-00 | SPRING, STARTING

S
P
c
*
*
*
>
27 | 6215-549-027-10 | PIN/ADAPTER P T I
28 | 6215-549-035-00 | SPRING/ADAPTER ¥ ' o
29 [ 6215-549-006-00 * e
0 6215-549-000-00 Y N N
31 | 6215-549-010-00 | SHIM, ADAPTER * : .2
32 [ 8215-549-023~-00 | SHIM/ADAPTER % ¥ t
33 |6215-549-024-00 | SHIM/ADAPTER | % ! !
34 (V710-140-004-00 [ RING,SNAP/ 4 E [ | T ! i
35 | 6215-531-006-10 SPRING/GOVERNOR N ’ B | O
36 | 6215-541-01 LEVER/CONTROL  COMP | # ! B
| 37 | v720-101-900-80 ) 0-RING/P 8 * i i
38 16209-580~-002-10| SPRING, RETURN £ 7 AR
39 [6215-549-007-00 | ARM, CONTROL £ | Ll s
39A| 6215-549-007-10 | ARM/CONTROL ¥ | ol | sasise| 1
% 1
=
*
*




FIG. 19  FUEL PIPE

17-1A-

§005-5508

| TYPE OF MODEL

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION

O-—
roo
Py

REMARKS

"1 [6215-412-004-00| CONNECTOR/FUEL i

6509-360-912-10 | HOSE, RUBBER

24| 6215-411-080-10 | PIPE/FUEL

B I A
L TEBTLIA | BT |
1

T
L6715 | 367ES-
1 i

3 16200-360-011-00 HOSE/RUBBER

s
' /S E3CEG | E3CDG
*
*
¥
*

1/J062-076-082-00 CLIP/HOSE/T: ¥ ¢ :
5| 3640-586-004-00 RESISTA‘ICE/i 0‘ * P T L .




6005-8010

FIG.

2 .
- — (B3CE-G)
2

19 = (E3CD-G)

10A

20  ELECTRIC (1)

35

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

E3CDG

oo

elesin]

REMARKS

Ly

2

6281-200-008-10

6213-674-006-00 |
6213-674-006-10

GENERATOR

PLATE

PLATE/ADIU:

FI1G 028

3

34

6901-910-820-00
V211-560-802-00

BOLT, SEMS/M8X20

| BOLT/M8X20

13873-121-001-00)

6209-031-083-00

HASHER/

3{22x2

6908-110-410-00

|8281-100-002-10 ST
6281-100-002-20

ASSY

027

ASSY

0627

6281-100-002-30
6901-931-24

| 6281-200-014-

00
St

ASSY

GENERATOR

ASSY

027

PLATE/ADJUST

029

PLATE/ADJUST

w




36

G005-82060

FIG. 21

e =T

ELECTRIC (2)

: _ s | TYPE OF NODEL] I [ C [G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | P T|0|R REMARKS
. C EXDG fc|LIP
1/6281-971-001-00 | SVITCH, OTL PRESSURE | * | el | | | |
_____ 14 6281-971-001-10 ) SKITCH/OILPRESSURE | * | oy | g | 1) | |~
_____ 2|6282-450-002-00 | SWITCH/OVERHEAT _ ! ]
_____ 316281-410-002-20 | PLUG, GLOK | s 1
34| 6281-410-010-00| GLOWPLUG O N
4[6219-732-007-00| CONNECTOR _sos
44/ 6219-732-005-00 | % 0
48[ 6219-732-009-00 % 0
4| 6219-732-012-00 | £ | ot | e
51 6281-420-001-00| RESTSTANCE * 1 1
66281-910-003-00SOLENOID " ! i
7|6209-630~002-10 o £ U L Y
_____ $ |6901-910-612-00 ~<i'BnL*r samsﬂi’é'mz o 2 z
9 [6281-920-001-00 XLH SOLENOID £ ' e




37

- FIG. 22 REPAIR PARTS
(B3c-6) ] %
=21
15-13 >
JES{MH) f:r
A
G005-2398
_ S [TYPEOF MODEL[ 1 | C [G
KEY PART CODE P Feaces Teaoos 1 &1 O |R REMARKS
1 |6287-810-022-10 | REPAIR/ENGIN R R
2 6212-569-002-00 | SEAL, 0IL R srosr Yy
31 6211-141-023-50| GASKET/CYL | ] el
| 4 {6211-173-005-00 | SEAL/CYL HEM]/UN]}I]R R | T
|5 | 6909-572-008-00 PACKING R| ¢ 2
616214-115-003-10 T/1 R !
| 7 6214-145-004-20| R I N
8|6211-258-001-00 | SE RN N
| 9 (6211-258-002-00 | SE 2
10 3209 325 003_]0 ’ R 1 2
| 11 | 6211-2982-001-20 | GASKET/COVER R ! !
6209-625-002-00 | SEAL, 0IL (| * v
1 $209-500-003-0 wisuan/osxuxol R N T
14 [6211-312-005-10 | GASKET/GEARCASE R | ! '
15 | 6211-312-006-10 | GASKET/PLATE R
16 |V723-102-005-00| 0-RING 14 S50 R ! !
17 [V720-113-502-20 | RING/0 R e
| 18 [6213-614-001-10 | GASKET, ¥ATER PUMP || R e
19 | 6213-743-002-10 | GASKET/HOUSING R | N . e
20 [V723-102-005-50| 0-RING R i T '
21 [ 6209-630-002-10 | GASKET R I 1T _
22 | 6287-810- 021—00' REPAIR/ENGINE  SET R i A I
REPAIR/ENGINE  SET R i 1
| GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD R e




38

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 —005—00 ON Fig.17

FIG. 23
6215-3000 / :
. ' p TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ¢ E3CEG | E30D0 E E g REMARKS
11 6215-311-005-00 | NOZZLE . e C O x4 € O (O S
2 |6215-330-007-00| HOLDER, NOZZLE Csema | -sema| |
3 16215-342-002-00 | SEAT, SPRING

6215 343-002-00

SPRING, NOZZLE

6215-345-044-00

SHIM/T=0.1

62165-345-045-00 | SHIM/T:

6215-345-046-00 |

6215-345-047-00

|'6215-345-048-00

il e wliwln nin ovTw|

10 [6215-345-049-00

11 | 6215-345-050-00 (S

12 | 6215~ 345 051 00

13 | 6215~ 345 csz -00 |

14 6215-345-053- on‘ R s e e s B B
15 6215-339-002-00 SPACER PO T R

| 16 [ 6215-332-002~ =00 | NUT, RETAINING X | ol o

17 [6215-359-003-00 | GASKET N N

18 | 6215-355-003-00 | EYE | o 5
19 1 6215-359-004-00 | NUT ¥ _%3“ %gu ----------------




FIG. 24

e—&

39

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—030—00 ON Fig.17

1
G215-3000
| iON B | TYPE OF WODEL) } )\ &1 3 EMARKS
I.<EY PART CODE | _DESCFlIFj‘VI':k / P escee Tesaos | & | © | R
. 1]6215-330-021 ".00._...._...___ S Y 171 I N A I,
_2 6215~ '?!4 2-002- 00 . ¥ ._:_5_3_;‘_1_5 ..... 253;14
316215-343-002-005S | d| senal ||
4 [6215-345-044-00 SHIH/T-/O 1 # | Ldl e
5 | 6215-345-045-00 SHIM/Téﬂ.z | 3 e
6 [ 6215-345-046-00 =0, * | bl e
7 6215-345-047-00 L 1
r-s ._B 21 5 ?45 0 48-00 ¢ ) ¥ _1?1;[:! _:533.:2‘_1,4 _________________
9 6215-345-049- 00 * ..:.53;.1.‘! .._:5_3;14 ...................
10 [ 6215-345-050-00 ¥ | ol -
11 | 6215-345-051-00 [ SHIM/T=0.56 | *| 53| sy
12 1 6215-345-052 “_ﬂ;\;:SH IM/T=0.58 ¥ »_5_8_214 -53_2_1_; ________________________________________________
.13___ 6215-345- 053 ﬂﬂl ..SHIM/T 0 8 * 1.5.3.21.4. ‘.53.3” .............................
14 |6215-339-002-00 | SPACER | gl soul || |
15 | 6215-332-002-00 | NUT, RETAINING % soons | 35014
16 (6215-359-003-00 | GASKET * | | ssu
17 16215-3 é 9-004- 00 | NUT | | essme| | L |
18 | 6215-311-005-00 | NOZZLE * | gu|  seu




40

FIG. 25

S—17

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300 — 037 — 00 ON Fig.17

f215-3000
Y A DE DESCRIPTION / B [LYPE OF MODEL |11 S |B R
KE PART CO R N /g Faes [eaoos | & O [ B EMARKS
1/6215-330-022-00 [ HOLDER/NOZZLE  AS s '
2 (6215-345-044-00|SHIN/T=0.1 | Sl T 8 A O I A
3|621656-345-045-00 SHIN/T=0. * | el | sepls-
| 4 [6215-345-046-00 | SHIM/T=0. o | sols | gl
5 6215-345-047-00| SHIM/T=0. L L .
6 6215-345-048-00 | SHIM/T=0.5 * | gets | seels
7/6215-345-049-00|SHIM/T=0.¢ £ ot | sl
816215-345-050-00 | * | e | sls
9 16215-345-051-00 | SHIM/ Rt o I T I
10 | 6215-345-052-00 * bo | ssase
11 16215-345-053-00 | SHIM/T=0.8 |3 * s | s | | ]
12 [6215-343-002-00 * [ st | s
13 | 6215-342-002-00 * | el | sl
14 | 6215-339-004-00 | SP T O o O
15 | 6215-332-006-00 | NUT/NOZZLERETAINING ¥ | s | sses
16 | 6215-311-005-00 | NOZZLE * | ets | ossers| |||
17 | 6215-359-003-00 | GASKET | osbs | seis
18 [6215-359-004-00 | NUT * | sts | s | |

_____________




FIG. 26

OMPONENT

41

PARTS FOR 6215600078 - 00 ON Fig.18

S—16
O —17~47

B

6215-6000
By CART S [TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C [G
PA CODE P [escee [ esos 1 & | © | REMARKS

. 1(82156-6811-008-00 * ’ :

2 [6215-631-008-00 I

3/6215-641-002-00 ) +| S "

4(6215-643-005-00 SPRING/nELNERWuw""’ #| V¢
56215-649-008-00| GASKET IR

6 (6215-644-006-00 * : :

7 (6215-649-009-00| 0-RI N R
8 |6215-635-004-00 S EX

9/6215-649-010-00 | OR x| e

10 [6215-649-011-00 | BO + § §

11 ([6215-622-003-00 | * ; s

12 | 6215-629-017-00 | P * ’ :

13 [6215-629-035-00 | SNAPRING * e o
14 ([6215-634-003-00 | SPRING/PLUNGER _ £ S
15 | 6215-639-008-00| SPRINGSEAT PR 3

16 | 6215-639-009-00 | SPRINGSEAT * ’ g

7 8215-520-060-00 | PLATE/1=2. 60 v

18 | 6215-629-061-00 [ PLATE/T=2.65 [ e
| 19 | 6215-629-062-00 | PLATE/T=2.70 * : ety
20 | 6215-629-063-00 | PLATE/T=2.75 * : T

21 | 6215-629-064-00| PLATE/T=2. 80 * : :

22 ([ 6215-629-065-00| PLATE/T=2. 85 * i T
23 | 8215-629-066-00| PLATE/T=2, 90 * ! :

24 | 6215-629-067-00 PLATE/T=2.95 x| ! T
25 | 6215-629-036-00 PLATE/T=3.00 * ' i

26 | 6215-629-037-00 | PLATE/T=3.05 * ' ‘

27 | 6215-629-038-00 | PLATE/T=3.10 # | 0 N

28 | 6215-629-039-00 | PLATE/T=3.15 x| :

29 | 6215-629-040-00 | PLATE/T=3. 20 * : Tl
30 | 6215-629-041-00 | PLATE/T=3.25 | x| VT




42

FIG. 26 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 600 — 078 — 00 ON Fig.18

B215-G400

- [TYPE OF MODEL
E3CEG | E3CD6

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION / REMARKS

o--
oo
ool

31 [6215-629-042-00 | PLATE/T=3. 30

32 | 6215-629-043-00 | PLATE/T=3. 35

33 | 6215-629-044-00 | PLATE/T=3, 40
34 (6215-629-045-00 | PLATE/T=3. 45
35 | 6215-629-046-00| PLATE/T=3.50
36 | 6215-629-047-00 | PLATE/T=3.55
37 | 6215-629-048-00 | PLATE/T=3.

*

*

£

38 | 6215-629-049-00 | PLATE/T. %
39 | 6215-629-050-00 | PLATE/T=3. *
40 | 6215-629-051-00 | PLATE/T=3,75 %
41 | 6215-629-052-00 | PLATE/T=3, 80 *
*

E3

*

E3

*

*

70

42 [ 6215-629-053-00 | PLATE/T=3. 85
43 [ 6215-629-054-00 | PLATE/T=3. 90
41| 6215-629-055-00 | PLATE/T=3. 95

45 | 6215-629-056-00 PLATE/T=4.00

16 [ 6215-629-058-00 | PLATE/T=4.05

L S A ) SR [NV S S S S,

47 [6215-629-059-00 | PLATE/T=4.10 ||
18 | 6215-637-004-00 | CONTROLRACK

49 | 6215-635-005-00 | CONTROLSLEEVE *
50 [ 6215-619-023-00 | EYEBOLT _ *
51 [ 6115-639-008-00 | GASKET B
*
¥

52 | 6215-619-024-00 | BOLT
53 | 6215-359-006-00 | GASKET

e L 2 B T - T = B
P |




FIG. 27

43

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 002 —10~30 ON Fig.20

i
14A

6281-115-010-00 |

E281-1000
) s [TYPE OF NODEL| 1 [ C |G
| KEY PART CODE DESCRIE;I';]ON P Feaces [esoos | & | © | B REMARKS
1/6281-111-005-00| YOKE/STARTER * ‘ !
2 |6281-121-006-00 | ARMATURE/STARTE ASSY | * ' :
3 |6281-129-038-00 ( BEARING : * ! a
1/6281-129-039-00 | BEARING = A R
56281-124-007-00 | CLUTCH/STARTER ASSY | * | wu| e
L3416281-124-007-10 UTCH/STARTER ASSY | # | | e | 2| | |
6 1 6581-129-099-00 V % 5 5
716281-129-040-00 | RETAL w0 Ty
8 (6281-123-005-00[PINID | T )
9 | 6281-129-041-00 | HOUSING/STARTER ASSY | * | .| by
901 6281-129-041-10 | HOUSING/STARTER ASSY | # | e | gms| 1 |
10 | 6281-115-008-00 | FRAME/STARTEREND % ! !
11 1 6281-116-004-00 HOLDER/STARTER ASSY | * e
12 [ 6581-117-007-00 | SPRING, BRUSH | T v
13 {6281-151-009-00 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY | # | .| ks
13A{ 6281-151-015-00 | SWITCH/MAGNETIC ASSY [ #| o[ oo
14 | 6281-129~-005-00 | SCRE¥ # | ol s ||
14A| 6281-129-062-00 | SCREW ¥ | e s
15 | 6281-129-042-00 | BOLT/¥S AR
16 | 6281-129-043-00 | BOLT/THROUGH £ 2
17 ([ 6581-129-092-00 | BALL * ! !
18 [ 6281-129-044-00 | SPRING/RETURN * e i
19 | 6281-129-003-00 | 0-RING x| 7 Ty
20 | 6281-115-009-00 | BUSHING/DRAIN L
20A| 6281-115-016-00 | BUSHING/DRAIN ¥ | | s
21 16909-111-508-00 ) NUT * ' 1
22 [ 6281-229-041-00(NUT * e T
6281-115- COVER e !




44

FIG. 28

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 —200 — 008 — 10 ON Fig.20

§281-2000 ),
- S [TYPEOF NODEL[ 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION rxces [ 3 | 5| © |B REMARKS

1(6281-222-004-00| PULLRY '
2 |6281-229-002-00 | NUT A

3 (6281-229-003-00| COLLOR R
1 6281-221-001-00| ROTOR ASSY £ e

5/6281-229-005-00 | BEARING || * 1

6 [6281-229-004-00 | COVER, BEARING * !

7(6281-213-006-00 SY e s e
[ e281-213-012-00 FETTN I3 S N

38 {6281-229-006-00 * !

S CFFEEFFTErTEECY e
10 [ 6281-229-008-00 % 2

11 [6281-229-009-00 R {
|12 | 6281-214-003-00 | 1% T e
13| 6281-214-004-00| COVER | | L A
14 [ 6281-229-029-00| HOLDER ASSY x| LA

15| 6281-229-011-00 | BUSH * !

16 | 2145-161-211-00 | HOLDER/BRUSH  ASSY | % | ! i

17 | 6281-215-001-00 | BRUSH [y | &

18 | 6281-216-001-00| SPRING * AN R A N
o 8281-2209-012-00 | BoLT Ty e
120 | 6281-229~013-00 | BOLT #| ° _
21 [6281-229-014-00 | BOLT - e
22 | 6281-229-015-00 | BOLT % .

23 | 6281-229-016-00 | NUT % LR

24 | 6281-229-017-00| BOLT % 2

25 | 6281-228-018-00 | NUT BRI

26 | 6281-271-002-00 | REGULATOR ASSY |x | T




FIG. 29

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 014 — 10 ON Fig.20

45

A281~2000
- P s [TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G e

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P esces Teans 14| © |R ARKS
.1[8281-222-004-00 | PULLEY * S I o —
216281-229-002-00 | NUT * o
3|6281-229-003-00 | COLLOR % i

4|6281-221-003-00 | ROTOR % s

40| 6281-221-005~00 | ROTOR | ASSY * 30801

5(6281-229-004-00| COVER, B‘E-A\RING IRE IR
6 | 8281-229-032-00 * ol |
| 641 6281-229-005-00 | BE * ol ||
| 71 6281-213-014-00 | FRAME/DRIVEEND B !

8  6281-214-007-00| FRAME/END/REAR * I

9 [6281-214-008-00 | COVER/END/REAR * i

10 | 6281-229-034-00 | HOLDER/RECTIFIE ASSY | # S

11 [ 6281-229-011-00|BUSH I T
12 16281-217-001- HOLDER, BRUSH ASSY * '

13 |6281-215- uo1-oo"nusu * :

14 0 | SPRING s 2

15 | SEAL,RING * T
16 __8281-229 012 -00 | BOLT * el

17 | 6281-229-013-00 | BOLT * N

18 | 6281-229-014-00 | BOLT % !
19 | 6281-229-015-00 | BOLT * S O

20 | 6281-229-016-00 | NUT % 2

21 | 6281-229-017-00|BOLT * :

22 | 6281-229-018-00 | NUT * ! i

23 | 6281-271-002-00  REGULATOR * 1







CHASSIS






ENGINE) .
\/%v

FIG. 1

RADIATOR SYSTEM

47

V273-360-802-00

MS/M8X20

1636-102-021-00

HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET

1636-102
KEY PART CODE E'WWOFWEL+ 5 E REMARKS
C | SF300 | SF330 |c| L | P

1[1636-102-200-10 * ' T3

""" 2 [1636-102-202-10 x| s
3/1636-102-203-00 ! '
41]1421-101-313-00 T i
5[1636-102-007-00| INSULATOR | s0st- | 200144
6 [ vV211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) ¢ i

s i S O T E—

8
9

1061-242-050-00

CLAMP/WIRE/42-50

2
1 1
1 1
10 | JO61-238-046-00| CLAMP/WIRE/38-46 ! v
11 [1636-102-022-00[ HOSE/RADIATOR/OUTLET T T
121 J061-242-050-00 | CLAMP/WIRE/42-50 S A I
13 | J061-238-046-00) CLAMP/¥IRE/38-46 | * 1 !
14 [1614-102-0 0| HOSE/205 * : i
15 1636-102-005-10 | HOSE/680 * e s
16 | 1425-621-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS | T @
17 {1560-104-010-40 | CONNECTOR | Ty
18 |1424-101-203-00 | PLUG L3 I
| 19 | 1424-101-204-00 | PACKING * ! Y
20 | 1636-102-012-00| COLLAR/09X13X28 * T i
2l | V211-360-805-00 ] BOLT, SEMS  (SP) * T
22 [J061-210-015-00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10-15 * i o
23 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 |#) ' | !
24 | 1636-102-310-00 | COVER/FAN COMP | # | oo | —eoois
24A| 1636-102-310-10| COVER/FAN CONP | * | st | sooris| 3
25 [1636-102-007-00 | INSULATOR * ’ 1
26 )1 1636-102-011-00 | TRIM/1385 B Sl
27 | 1636-102-008-00 | INSULATOR/SIDE B N
28 | 1636-102-009-00 | TRIM/205 * i '
29 [V211-~360-802-00, BOLT (SP) M8X20 * S 3




48

FIG. 1 RADIATOR SYSTEM

WASHER, SP/M12

1636-102 ))
' - . . ] s [TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE | DESCRIPTION ”E 300 | 57230 | & ch R REMARKS
| 30 [ v211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) ; * - R E
31 | 1636-102-240-10 | FRAME/RADIATOR/LH % 1 NE
32 [1425-621-004-00 | CLANP, HARNESS * P ! _
33 | V211-360-802-00| BOLT (SP) M8X20 * r =t T
34 | v201-261-203-00| BOLT/MI2X30 * v
35 | V401-160-012-00 | FASHER, SP/MI2 L2 I
36 | 1636-102-250-00 | FRAME/RADIATOR/RH 21 I I O
37 {V201-261-203-00 | BOLT/N12X30 T 7] |
38 | V401-160-012-00 : * 2 LI N
¥ 1 1
¥
*
*

| v273-360-802-00]

BGLT, SEMS/M8X20

39 | 1636-102-330-00 | PLATE/L COMP -
40 | V201-260-802-50 | BOLT/M 8X25 200231
41 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 i

200144- |
1

i
- |._200144-

1
200144~




FIG. 2

MUFFLER SYSTEM

49

-
{ fLO(ENGINE)
3—&
1636103
CEY oA . - s [TYPE OF MODEL] I [C |G .
RT CODE DESCRIPT}{ONT:: P oo T sraa0 T/o|R REMARKS
1 |1636-103-240-00|PIPE * ! !
2 | 1596-105-001-00| GASKET x| T i
3|1636-103-003-00 ' * 2 Ch
41594-105-001-00 | GASKET * i L I
"5l 1560-105-004-00 BoLT/MNX% * 2 A A
6 | 1560-105-260-00 E * T
7 1560-105-252-00 | | T
8 [1594-105-001-00 | GASKE £
9 | V203-261-002-00 | ROLT/N10X20 * :
% z
% 2
i
1

'V304-260-008-00

NUT/M 8

2
.l
1
1
2
10 | V411-260-010-00 | WASHER/M10 C I
11 [V401-160-010-00 | WASHER, SP/¥10 [ %[ 2
12 [ V211-360-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) * ey
13 | 1636-103-220 H_i_f__nlLPlPE cowp | x| ' I -
14 [ 1560-105-251-00 | CLAMP [ % | 1 ! _
15| v201-260- us 00 | BOLT/M 8X80 * Ty
16 [ V411-26 s -00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 £ : T
17 [ vV401-16 )08-00 [ WASHER, SP/N 8§ % Py T
18 |y |Nur/Wms * ! ey s
19 | V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) * | sl s o
19| v211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS £ S T
20 {V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 ¥ ! !
21 |V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * i i
22 | * i 1

_________




50

FIG. 3

AIR CLEANER

SYSTEM

1636-104 )
v PART CODE ESCRIPTIO g”WWOFWWL cle
KE T DESCRIPTION ? a0 Tsrm 1 & | © | B REMARKS
1| 1636-104-200-00 CLEANER/AIR 1* ]
LA 16817-104-200-00 | CLEANER/AIR ¥l
2 /1544-104-205-00 | VALVE * ! !
3/1636-104-202-00 | ELEMENT ENE™
34 1560-103-202-50 | ELEMENT IR
4][1560-103-261-00 | GASKRT % v
5 | 1616-104- 203'EEWPACKING % ' L I I
6 |v271-160-602-50 | BOLT/M6X25 * e
7| 1544-104-204-00 2 | T
8 | 1614-104- 001-eo"®AND/cLEANER | 7 i
9 | 1427-111-229-00 | CUSHION, RUBBER * ¢ :
10 | 1636-104-002-00 | PIPE/CLEANER/OUTLET | % | ! P
11 [ J061~252-063-00 | CLAMP/WIRE/52-63 * S S
12 | 1636-104-210-20 | STAY/AIRCLENER CoMP || ' BE N
13 | V301-260-006 noimUT/u 6 * 3 $
14 ¥ 3 3

V401-160- ooe )

) [ WASHER, SP/M 6




FIG. 4

22
§

e}
(ENGINE) 19—

e

FILTER SYSTEM

22
§

' 22B |
2B ENGINE
- Ow(_ )

14 23
1!5 i
R

51

e (ENGINE)

K

1638-105
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3 TYPE o "ODELT' 8 S REMARKS
_ ‘ C | SF300 [ SF330 |c | L |P

1| 1614-105-200-00 | FILTER ASSY | ¥ ! !

2|1444-102-202-00 | LEVER | | T

3 1415-102-007-00| SPRING, VAL £ | 1] A
4|v720-102-401-00]0- RING/PIGL e | T T
""" 5|1415-102-008-00| VIS ~ Te] i

6 [1415-102-009-00 * T T

7(1444-102-204-00 * J L

8| V720-103-504-40 * | puter | aonss] |
..... 841 ¥720-103-504-40] * 1 oois | 20005
91 1415-102-011-00 # ! T

10 [V201-260-806-50 ¥ ! !

i [ LW _ % I i """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
12 \‘\\:STAY/FILTER coMp | # ) i

13 1-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) H8X16 % 2 Lo

14 1631-105- aln-on HOSE/300 | % i T

15|J061-210- -012-00 | CLAMP/¥IRE/10-12 * : 2

16 (3104-305-001-00 | HOSE/420 % i N
17 | J061-210-012-00| CLAMNP/WIRE/10-12 + i L
| 18 | J061-108-016-00 | CLAMP/¥ORM/08-16 + i 1

19 | 1614-105-004-00  HOSE/04X08X400 ¥ ¢ :
20 [ 1614-105-005-00 | HOSE/04X08X200 ¥ T 1

21 | 3632-360-036-00 JOINTT-TYPE 2 * ! '
[ 22| 2111-201-003-00 | BAND, HOSE « | el el
| 224 J062-081-087-00 | CLIP/HOSE/S.1-8.7 £ 0l

22B| J0O62-087-083-00| CLIP/HOSE/8.7-9.3 * ol
23 | 1588-105-210-00 | PUMP, FUEL * ! !

24 |V120-366-001-60| SCRE¥ * N
25 | 1593-105-002-30 | HOSE/400 | 1

254 3104-305-001-00 | HOSE/420 L I

26 | JO61-108-016-00| CLANP/¥ORM/08-16 * 2 g




52

FIG. 5

FUEL TANK SYSTEM

1636-111
: cla]
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION I|6|R REMARKS
1[1636-111-210-10| TANK/TUEL 1
2 /3676-310-210-00 | GAUGE/FUEL
31416~ 521—037 00| PACKING/RUBBER 1
4| V200-260-501-08 | BOLT/SEAL s
5 | 1564-664-003-00 | INSULATOR N R
6 |1620-111-004-00| FILTER/FUEL ot
7| 1640-111-200-00 | CAP/TANC ' -
8 1640-111__-"_2__9_2 00| GASKET L b
9 [1636-111-009-10| TUBE/56X66X25 || AR
10 |1636-111-230-00|BAND/&A L
11 [1636-111~-240-00 | BAND/B : S
12 | W201-260-805-00 | BOLT/M 8X50 : Sty
13 |V411-260-008-00| ASHER, PL/M 8 Z CHN I
14 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/N 8 2 :
15| 2157-301-003-00 RUBBER/PLATE ‘ N
] -00 [ CUP/FUEL N
16A[ 1614-111-004-10| CUP/FUEL ER R
17 [1614-111-002-10 | HOSE/03X07X800 N R
18 | V580-140-602-50 | PIN, SPRING/6  X25 ¥ _ |,
184| 1636-111-010-00 | PIPE/DRAILN . S|
S O KOO NN NS S




FIG. 6

BATTERY SYSTEM
13

53

1038-112
ey o ' T cobp S [TYPE OF MODEL] | G
AR £ R sra00 | sra30 1 & | T |5 REMARKS
1| 1636-112-200-00 * ' :
2| 1636-112-202-00 ¥ 6 ST
3 1416-112-002-00 | B * e
i fTere-i12-003700 1
44| 1636-112-220-00 PLATE/‘EATEIFRY COMP ¥ | 00t | 200006
5/1636-112-230-00| COVER/BATTERY  COMP | % [ ,d | sogs
8 E * | owoer | sooene-| |4
_____ 7/Vv363-260-008-00 I A
..... 8 |Vv301-260-006-00 A * : !
9 {V411-260-006-00 MSHER / M6 * £ ‘
10 1588-112-002-10\ CABLE/EARTH  ASSY | % ! HER
BOLT/MO6X32 | U
0 | NUT/MO6 e |
| BOLT, SEMS e | i
14 |1550-112-002-00 | BATTERY/CABLE | % T r
15 | 1600-112-231-00 | BOLT/MO6X32 * J '
16 | 1600-112-232-00 | NUT/M06 $ !
17 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/N 8 * : ¥
18 ([ V401-160-008-00 | ASHER, SP/M 8 * ! ! B
19 | 1636-112-210-10| BRACKET/BATTERY COMP * ! N
20 [V211-261-002-50 | BOLT(S) M10X25 * i i




54 : _ :
FIG. 7 LEVER (ACCELERATOR,/ /HST) SYSTEM
\ (ENGINE) 10
7A Sy ‘/‘ \g\
1636-117 \‘
kev| PART CODE DESCRIPTION o [YPE OF MODEL\ 11 & | & REMARKS
. C | SF300 | SF330 || L | P o
1 11636-117-210-10 | LEVER/ACCELERATOR | * ! "l
2 |4106-105-303-00 | KNOB £ 0 L
3/ 1600-505-007-00| LINING/13X50X | I i
4 [1593-117-003-10 | SPRING, DISK ¥ ! P
5| V411-260-010-00| WASHER/N1D ¥ | v
6 | V304-260-010-00(NUT ~ * : L
|1636-117- 001-10'__PLATE/ACCE R N
1636-117-001-20 < x| Gl L
__________ V210-260-601-20 | ¥ | 3 3
9 | 1636-117-200-00 "R L
V411-260-006-00 % 5 ’
% Z 2 I




55

FIG. 8 MAIN CLUTCH SYSTEM
(FRONT) §~_23
e 2
3 (ENGINE}] 7 |
@L@,& | Q[
S
21
@Lﬁ/\
(ENGINE)
e~ 120
s [TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C [G .
| KEY PART CODE DESCRIPT}I,, P "m0 [sram0 E o|R REMARKS
1] 1614-120-001-00 | HOUSING/CLUTCH * | ool ool 11
14| 1614-120-001-10 | HOUSING/CLUTCH £ | om | ool 1|
2 |v2as1-341-002- -50 | BOLT/STUD % 3 3
3| V211-561-003-00 'BOLT/M10X3'/ * § LI
4 | V4G1-160-010-00 HASHER‘SPM‘H[! % 3 L
5| V304-460-010-00 * 3 ’
6 7955-201-026-00 IN (1/4) % LA
7| 1544-120-008-10 | PIPE, BREATHER « | TTIT
8 | 1544-120-009-00 | TUBE/300 BX10X300 ¥ T
9 | 1427-120-002-00 | CAP, BLANK/MI10 g B 2
10 [1379-301-002-00| CAP, HANDLE _ * T T
11 | 1636-120-002-00 | P * ! !
12 | 1617-120-210- oo:\covER/CL_U'i"Eii"“""""A"ésr * T U
13)1617-120-220-00 DISK/CLUTCH/215 CoMp |+ | ' | + |/ ———"""
14 | V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) * 6 sy
15 | 1614-120-002-00 | BEARING/RELEASE * T '
16 [1614-120-003-00 | SLEEVE/RELEASE £ U v
17 | 1614-120-004-00 | GIDE/SLEEVE/RELEASE * rp
| 18 | V721-103-106-00|0-RING/G6O | T frE
19 | V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SEMS (S) " 2 z
20 | 1636-120-210-00 | PIPE coxp | * ' '
21 | V720-102-402-00 | 0-RING/P20 | T
22 | V211-360-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS  (SP) % N
23 |2111-101-011-00 | PLUG, 0IL £ | 0 o
S ! SR W (RS S P S S




56

FIG. 9

INPUT GEAR (HST),COUNTER GEAR (HST) SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1836-125
KEY PART CODE DESCRlFﬂON p REMARKS
1 [1636-125-001-00 | GEAR/HELICAL/21- 18

V744-130-500-80

SEAL, OIL/TC30508

i617-244-004-00

"1620-126-002-00

3667-105-001-00 B

BEARING/BALL

BEARIVG

GEAR/HELIC&L/Z

1560-214-003-00

BEARING/BALL/G304SH2

BEARING/BALL

_____ 6B| 1650-208-005-00 | BEARING/B
711686-126-001-00
8 | v211-260-805-501| BOLT/ (SYM8X55 | & | s |7UeyTr(7v
9| ¥523-101-002-40 | PIN xS L




1636127

FIG. 10

57

INPUT COUNTER,PTO DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

SF300

SF330

O-i—

kol

REMARKS

1636-127-001-00

1564-263-006-00

3651~832-0008-00

V744-120-350-80

SEAL, 01

1620-127-052-00

#inleix[0T0

V211~360-803-00

¥523-101-002-410

1620-128-002-00

1600-211-052-00 | B

N e
=300
2 Z
01 S
1 1
METAL/INPUT || V(|
BOLT/H8X30 ¥ ! ’
R S L
% 1 1
"_; - 2 2
¥ 1 I R

V744-120-350-70




58

FIG. 11

SPACER (HST) SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-150 ) )

ey CART C DESCR [ TYPE 0F NODEL[ | [C |G '

KE PART CODE DESCRIPTION B [ [ a0 TiolR REMARKS

_____ 1/1636-130-210-10|CASE/SPACER  COMP | * s

2 11568-701-001-00| INSULATOR L w | z alne
311427-111-229-00| CUSRION, RUBBER : : i
41421-433-004-00 | PIN, KNOCK 2 :

5 E BOLT/N10X30 § LA

V211-561-003-00




FIG. 12

59

SFAFT SYSTEM

- CLUTCH

10
11—
13-13
!:{!- ’FK\\/\
1634-133
KEY PART CODE DESCR!PTION TYPE OF MODEL 'II' 8 g REMARKS
' SF300 [ SF330 tCc | L | P
_____ 1| 1636-133-210-00 | ARN/CLUTCH 1

NUT

211480-122-001-10 YORK, CLUTCI _____ * ! ! )
3|V201-360-802-50 | BOLT/M 8X25 ] NN
4| 1427-312-230-00 % ‘ i
5/1415-312-500-00 K : T
____ 6 |1415-312-600-00 | * ! !
7| v304-260-008-00 * ! e
8/1560-132-007-30 % I T
9 | 3600-462-003-00|P A * 2 z
10 'V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 % z L
11 [V500-163-002-00 | PLN,SPLIT/3 X20 * 2 z
12 [3741-112-005- da PRING s ooy
13 =00 | BOLT/M10X50 x| DT
* i i




60

FIG.

13

PEDAL CLUTCH SYSTEM

1698-135
KEY PART CODE B [PEOFVOEL 318121 REMARKS
- c | sF300 | SF330 || L |p

1 /1636-135-220-20 * ! N

2 | 1524-122-001-00 o '

3|v760-150-000-00 * i i

4 |V411-260-006-00 | FASHER / M6 ¥ i i

5 1636-135-260-00| ROD/MOSX430 . COMP | % i i

6 [1415-312-500-00 | YOKE, LW * ! !

711415-312-600-00 | YOKE, RH * L o

8 |v304-260-008- nn'"NUT/M 8 * f i

9 | 1560-132-007-30 NUT/M//B £ | T O

10 | 3600-462-003-00 £ | ¢ AN

11 [V411-260-008-00 IMSHER PI./M 8 * 2 2

12 | V500-163-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 FY I A I
(13 | 1636-135-300-00PI TCH  SET * i i

14 [1614-216-003-00 P | r L I
15 | V201-260-803-00| BOLT/M 8X30 % 0 I

16 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * ' o i I

/




1636-201

FIG. 14

61

FRONT TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

SF300

SF330

o=

roo

TIO

REMARKS

1620-201-051-00

. 1421-433-004-00

PIN, KNOCK [

e G0 DS
:

| ¥211-561-003-00

BOLT/M10X3

V251-341-003-00

BOLT/STUD

V401-160-010-00

V304-460-010-00

1636-201-210-10

.1550-232:Eﬁ§i!i~mq

V211-360-801-60 1

V251-260-802-0C

cop |

SEMS

(SP)

®inin|%ini% ® %000

V251-260-802-00D

'?i?T}zsu-oos:vg;
00|

WASHER, SP/M 8

V401-160-00
vgg5:230-0w34ﬁ0+
1636-201-001-00

NUT/N 8

PLATE/1/45X122

V720-102-401-40

0-RING/P14

V211-261-002-00

BOLT, SENS

L3




62

1636-202

FIG. 15  HST SYSTEM

(FRONT)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

, | TYPE OF MODEL

SF300

SF330

oo
wIE

REMARKS

| ST

V720-103-504-40

0-RING/P44

FIG 074

V523-101-002-40

V201-261-006-50

Y401-160-010-00

BOLT/MIO0X65

V411-260-010-00

1636-202-001-00 | HUB/17X35

T i T ] H
: ; R
Sl el | ire—

1636-202-002-10

WASHER, SP/M10

V580-140-602-80

PIN, SPR

AN W

8654-202-016-00

KEY/06X06%28

V704-140-035-00

RING, SNAP/35 ¢

COMP

V,
i iw i wininlRiniwlininlO00

[ e T T T - S Ty

1
2
i
i
4
.
1
0
1
2
1

FAN/HST




FIG. 16

FIG.29

(FRONT)

. _ 63
INPUT GEAR (HST),SUB COUNTER GEAR (HST) SYSTEM

KEY| PART CODE p T O MOELI L1 | R REMARKS
' C | SF300 | SF330 |c | L [P

____ 1[1620-203-051-00 ~ x| !

2| V600-110-600-60 | BEARING, RB 60 0 :

3/1620-203-052-00 | METAL/INPU * ' i

4]¥211-260-802-50 | BOLT/S o I

5/1636-208-001-00| SHAFT/DRIVE/PTO ¥ i !

6 | V744-120-350-80 ) 1L/ 1T * ! !

7| vreasta0-020-00 [ RING S 1 1 O
8| V600-110-600-40 | BEARING, RB/6004 ¥ ! e

9| V600-110-620-40 | BEARING, RB/6204 | T

10 |1435-120-002-20 | HUB/20X30X62 * | b | o] 11

10A] 1675-203-003-00| COUPLING/16X27X65 e Lol | L]
11 [ 1636-208-002-10 [ GEAR/SPUR/35-25-17 B s

12 | 1636-208-006-00 | COLLAR/35X55X03 * ! !
| 13 | v600-110-600-40 | BEARING, RB/6004 x| T i

14 | 1636-208-004-00| BEARING/NEEDLE * ‘ !
15 [1507-304-002-00 | COLLAR, THRUST £ ! ¥

16 | 1636-208-005-00 | BEARING/NEEDLE * | o

17 | 1636-208-003-00 | GEAR/SPUR/27-35 | 1 ey




FIG. 1

7

SUB CHANGE (HST) SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-216 /
. o ART otion |8 [TPE oF moELTITC TG
CODE DESCRIPTION P om0 Tsam 1 £ [ © | B REMARKS
..... 111620-216-052-00| STAY/SHIFT/SUB * | amnes | 20000 |
| 1A| 1620-216-052-10 | STAY/SHIFT/SUB. * | de | 0o | 3
2 [1620-216-053-00| FORK/SHIFT/SUI O I
| 24| 1620-216-053-10 | FORK/SHIFT/SUB * ) 1
3/ 1302-225-003-00 ]! T
1 [V682-200-001-00 x| )
5(1614-216-200-00 ROD x| T
o [varizage-nnazoo [wasienpii s | 3 -
7] V500-162-002-00 B U NN I




1h36-221

FIG. 18

(FRONT)

65

AWD GEAR (PART TIME) SYSTEM

1611

® Q\Q" ?

‘e . s ITYPE OF MoDEL| 1 [ c |G
Y PART CODE | ’ P Israo0 [sam | &) O | R REMARKS
1] 1817-221-001-10 | GEAR/SPUR/ 16 ¥ o A
| 2 [ V704-140-030-00 | RING, SNAP/ x| ! : _
31636-221-001-00 I v e
4 1617-223-002-00 | GEAR/SPUR/21 | ! e
5(1636-221-200-00| SHAFT/FRONT * o
6 | 1614-223-221-00 \ * ! '
7/3667-105-001-00] | ! N
8 | V600-110-600-40 * ! !
91 v705-140-042-00|R % ! P _
10 | 1614-223-210-00 IUTCH ASSY | % ! ' FIG 073
11 11614-223-230-00{SLEEVE ASSY | % ' "
12 [1614-223-003-00 | SHAFT/4¥D * ! e
13 | V600-110-600-40 | BEARING, RE/6004 | T
14 SEAL/0IL | 7 ' '

= 0/0




66

FIG. 19

(FRONT)

INPUT

14-1

M >

S
RS\
A

et

CASE (PART TIME) SYSTEM

et -

N

)

KEY oA T'coné DESCRIPTIO s [TYPE OF MODEL| I [ c |G
PAR ESCRIPTION | P a0 [sra0 15| © | B REMARKS
1| 1620- 221-051-00”JETAL/CLUIQE I i
2|1614-203-014-00 | RING/SNAP/CH | S0 A ! NN N N
_____ 3(1636-223-001-00|PLUG/SEAL/34 T
| 4|v523-101-002-40 ] PIN TR
3 .3 !
2 2

V211-360-803-00

BOLT/M8X30 [

V211i-360-804-50

BOLT/SP

[P [ Vg




67

FIG. 20 4WD CHANGE (PART TIME) SYSTEM

(FRONT)

11
12
5
1636-225
Ey o S |TYPE OF MODEL| | [ c |G FEMARK
K PART CODE P eraw [ a0 | & | © | B ARKS
1 |1636-225-210-10 | PIN/SHIFT/4¥D * | ooome| ammes) 3| | |
141 1636-225-210-20 | PLATE/SHIFT R I O O O O SR
2 | V720-103-502-40 | 0-RING/P24 * ! !
3|1550-531-302-00 EX !
""" 4 1v211-260-802-00 £ 7 e
..... 5/3600-201-013-00 * | oo |_-o0000s
9| 1414-312-002-00 : N I T I O A I
6 11636-225-220-00 | PLATE/, COMP | # | a6 | _-2o0tos
| 64] 1636-225-001-00| CABLE/4WD/ROCK | * | soopr- | sooons
7(V411-260-008-00 ER, PL/M 8 * ! !
V500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * N !
-00 | SPRING, TENSTON/53 L T '
1374-401-001-00 [ SPRING, CLUTCH * | ooz | so0006-.
| 10 | 3676-832-011-00) STOPPER/CABLE/3 Rl T I O I O N
11 | 1636-225-005-00 | PLATE/1/90X142 % | s | 20005
11A| 1636-225-230-00 | STOPPER COMP | * | oo | spoope-| | | |
12 | V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MW8X16 * | -oonieo | -oondos
124/ V211-360-802-00  BOLT (SP) M8X20 * | wooner- | oooos- ||
13 11636-225-240-00) LEVER COMP_ | * | soucer- | o0t
14 | 3600-201-013-00 | GRIP, BRAKE % | o | 2000
15 V411-260-010-00 | KASHER/M10 L T T
16 | V50 0-163- 002-00 PIN,SPLIT/3 K_Zﬂl] ........ * ._.2.@_%7- 20@!}_&0- .......
17 [1636-225-250-00 | PLATE/CABLE COMP | #* | soupte | anoon-




68

FIG. 21 REAR TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-241
KEY PART E CRIPTION “p LYPE OF MODELY ) & 18
ART COD DES I @ P Fare Toram 15| © B REMARKS
1 [ 1614-241-001-10 | CASE/TRANSMISSTON/R 1 # | oo | _youimo| 3| | [
18 1614-241-001-20 | CASE/TRANSMISSTON/RE | # | 55| onogue| 3
_____ IB| 1614~241-001~-40| CASE/TRANSMISSON/RE * | ooste- | sooss | 1
2 | V523-101-002-40|PIN - ‘ * 2 2
""" 3 V211-661-003-50{BOLT/SP | x| 0 o
4| V707-140-080-00 ¥ ! !
5| v7o07-140-062-00 * 1 i
6 |V707-140-072-00 | RING/SNAP | PR i
fvesicsaicovstoo| N O O
8 | V251~-341-003-0¢C % | | ol
| V251-341-003-00D Ay e
¥ 2 2
¥ 325, -
CAP/SEAL/AT * 47 -
I\PLUG/SEAL/80 * ! ! h
PLUG/SEAL/25 W e e N I
AP, BLANK/M1O x| F :
PLUG ) * i i
PLUG/M22 E i i
WASHER/SEAL/H22 * | oo | aoms
1641 1518-621-007-00 | WASHER/23X35X2 * | oo | oomoe | |
17 11444-314-009-10 | CAP, PTO SHAFT #) ! b
18 | V211-360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 * z
184 V111-168-001-60 | SCREF/N8X16 £ 2
19 | 1614-241-003-00{ PLATE/I/19X50 e T
20 |V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 ¥ 2 2
21 | 1636-241-210-10 | PLATE/CASE/REAR COMP | # i )
22 | 1636-241-005-00 | GASKET ¥ i L
23 | V211-561-002-00 | BOLT/M10X20 x| U 1
24 | V4A11-260-010-00 | WASHER/M10 * Ll




69

FIG. 21 REAR TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636241
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE T Ei ll;{

REMARKS

1 1

26 | 1575-306-004-00| GAUGE, 011 )

| 26 | 1544-120-009-00 | TUBE/300

S
P
C | SF300 | SF330 | C
¥
¥




70

1636-243

FIG. 22

PTO COUNTER GEAR.PTO SHAFT SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE.

TYPE OF MODEL

SF300

SF330

TIoo

REMARKS

1636-243-001-00

VE00-110-630-50

1421-134-019-00

1673-431-001-10

[S1) P IR RICS R ey

1636-244-002-00

V600-110-630-40

1614-244-002-00

V600-110-620-60 |

COUPRING/T6K27X55

SHAFT/PTO

1614-244-005-00

1560-208-018-40

| V704-140-030-00 | RI

#iiw|win i inninwinieOVO| |

[18636-244-001-001




71

FIG. 23 PTO CHANGE SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-245

y - L S [TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C
KE PART CODE DESCHIPTI“ON/’;/} E P g E cL) R REMARKS
1] 1636-245-001-00 | STAY/SHIFT/PTO- * | e .

2 |V720-102-401-00| O-RING/P10A % ! !

3 [1614-245-002-00 | FORK/SHIFT/PTO ! !
4[1302-225-003-00 | / . o I I

5| VvV682-200-001-00 | B \ - * i i

6 [1614-245-200-00 ARM/SHIFT/’PTO SET £ | bz | -s0ome2

64| 1614-245-200-10 | ARM/SHIFT/PTO _ SET £ [ poonso | 200009 | 1
6Bl 1614-245-200-20 | ARM/SHIFT/PTO  SET * | aoozi- | sooolo- | !

..... 7[12502-221-236-00 | Bl 8X20X15 * :

8 | 1614-245-003-00 | ORING * ! !




72 :
FIG. 24 @ CHANGE LEVER (SUB) SYSTEM
{(FRONT)
1635-262
s [TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C [G
KEY PART CODE _ DESCRIPTIONL P s s L] ©|B REMARKS
1|1636-262-300~00 | ARM/SHIFT/SUB /SET — | # 0
IA| 1636-262-300-10 | ARM/SHIFT/SUB  SET || [ "7 7|
.2 |1614-216-003-00 [ PIN/TAPER/06X45  ~ || 1] !
3| V704-140-010-00 | RING, SNAP/10 € #| T
4|Vv720-102-401-40 | 0O-RING/P14 | ey
5|/V411-260-018-00 | WASHER, PL/MI8 * : :
6 |V704-140-018-00 | RING, SNAP/18§ * T
7|1480-312-230-10 AKE COMP £ | T e
8§ |1415-312-500-00 £ 1 Ty
9/ 1415-312-600-00 €| i
10 [V304-260-008-00 " i I
11 11560-132-007-30 * : '
12 13600-462-003-00|PIN ) I I I
|13 [V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 N A
14 | V500-163-002-00 PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 * LA A
| 15 | 1636-262-200 = LE VER/SUB ASSY * ___:2!_]1}:118 -g_og_i_‘;s_
| 15A| 1636-262-200~10 | LEVER/SUB ASSY [ | bl el 1t ||
| 15B| 1636-262-200-20 | LEVER/SUB ASSY | % | st |_soosgn | !
16 | 3643-420-004-00 | BUSH/15K17X10 ¥ 2 2
17 | 1544-219-005-00 | KNOB, LEVER/12 % ! i




FIG. 25

CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM

(FRONT)

(FRONT)

1536-264
S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ ¢ [G

KEY PART CODE P a0 [sram 14| 9 |R REMARKS
| 1]1636-264-210-10[ARM/PTO * ' K

2 1588-515-360-00 ROD s | T !

3 |1415-312-500-00 | YOKE, LI x ' '

41415-312-600-00 | YOKE, R % T
5|V304-260-008-00|NUT/M 8 £ ' NN
_____ 6 |1560-132-007-30 * : :

7/3600-462-003-00 «| T

8 |V411-260-008-00 x| all

9 | V500-163-002-00 x| ¢ AN

10 | 1636-264-200-10 * | | movs| 3
10A| 1636-264-200-20| LEVER/PTO ASSY | % | Loon| soomsel !
| 10B| 1636-264-200-30 } LEVER/PTO ASSY | * | st soossr L
11 [3643~-420-004-00 | BUSH/15X17X10 * : :

12 | 1544-219-005-00 | KNOB, LEVER/12 * : NN

13| 1636-264-002-10| PIN/15X238 * I g
14 | V411-260-014-00 | WASHER, PL/M14 * ' '

15 | v500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * R e
16 [ 1636-264-003-00 [ PLATE/1/25X98 e '

17 | V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 # | ! T

18 | V500~163-002-00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 #| T

19 [1636-264-250-10 HOOK coMp | ! "1

20 |V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 E : :

21 | V500-163-002-00| PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * : :

22 | 1588-117-001-00| SPRING/HEO8Y % L

22A| 1415-120-006-00 ) SPRING, TENSION/86 * X L
23 |1636-264-260-00 ROD/HOOK COMP | * = i
24 | V411-260-012-00 | FASHER /12 | ! Ty
25 | V500-163-002-00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 * T

2 [ 1636~264-280-00 | ROD/BASE COMP | # ! !

27 1 1636-264-004-00 | ROD/MO8X130 * ! !




74

FIG. 25

CHANGE LEVER (PTO) SYSTEM

(FR Oﬁ) \k

FIG.

21

1636-264 )
- . | S{TYPEOF MODEL| I [C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION -  45 a0 s | & O |B REMARKS

28 [V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 IE Ty T

29 |1301-411-005-00[ PIN, HAIR L2 I , I
30 [V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * ! e
31 | 1636-264-005-00 | PLATE/L/32X74 * I LI R
32 | V211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SENS % 2 z

33 |1636-264-270-10 | STOPPER COMP | # ! Pls

34 | 1636-264-009-00 HOSE/35 * CA A
35 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, ' | 7 i

36 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 ¥ i L O N
37 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M 8 * i L I

38 | 3623-820-013-00 | KNOB, SET/12 * i Yt




"J; Py

FIG. 26

/ ~(FRONT)
&

LINK (HST) SYSTEM

75

1635-271
CEY SART CODE s [TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C [G
_ _ £ [sra00 | sraa0 | ¢ E P REMARKCS
1] 1636-271-210-00 * ' i
2 |v201-360-804-00 IR '
3| V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/ % i T
4 |v201-260-804-00|BOLT/N 8X40 |2 AR A I
5|Vv304-260-008-00|NUT/M 8 | U T
61636-271-350-00 ASSY | #* T *
7] 1636-271-351-00 * . '
8| 3650-354-004-00 * U L Y
9| ¥401-160-010-00 I B
10 | v304-260-010-00 * N
11 [ 1636-271-280-00 | ASSY | % " !
12 3656-115-002-00 (8 x| ¢ S
| 13 [3741-112-005-00 | SPRING o I
14 | V411-260-012-00 | WASHER /N12 x| i
15 | V704-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/12 C * ! !
16 | 1636-271-220-00 | PLATE/ADJUST COMP | # ' :
17 |v211-360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 | T E
13 | 1636-271-290-00 | PLATE/L/22K120 ASSY [ | .1 1
18| 1636-271-290-10 | PLATE/L/22X170 ASSY | % | .| 4|1
19 | 3656-115-002-00 | BUSH/12X14X10 R i
20| v411-260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 L :
21 | v500-163-002-00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 K20 * ’ 1
22 | 1636-271-001-00 | PLATE/1/25X104 % i i
23 |V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/N 8 #| ¢ 2
24 | V500-163-002-00| PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * 2 e
25 11636-271-300-00 | ROD/HST ASSY | | |
250! 1636-271-300-10 | ROD/HST ASSY |+ | S LT
| 26 | 3656-115-002-00 | BUSH/12X14X10 | Ly
| 27 [ V304-260-010-00 ]| NUT ¥ Ty
28 | V411-260-012-00 | FASHER /M12 * e




76

FIG. 26

a

W

. /gom)

LINK (HST) SYSTEM

1636-271 )
'S [TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION HemerrmiilE REMARKS
29 | V500-163-002-00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 % 1 :
30 |V411-260-010-00 | WASHER/M10 ¥ - b
31 [ 1564-530-011-00 | SPRING/HCO14 n £ ] 4
321 1636-271-260-00 | LEVER/BRAKE/NST CoMP | # i 1
33 | 3747-155-013-00 | SLIPPER, BRAKE B % 2 R N N
31 [1636-271-006-00 \ + 2 2
35 |3650-212-001-00 * i i
55 {vat1-260-014-00 [ WaSiER, S
37 |V304-260-014-00 | NU] L2 I O Y
38 [3761-242-017-00 PR
39 | 1636-271-003-00 % ! !
40 | ¥304-260-008-00 o2 I A O
| 41| V411-260-008-00|W4S X S
| 42 | ¥500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 ¥ i i
43 | 1636-271-004-00 | PLATE/L/22X60 |« | T o
| 441 V411-260-008 -00 | FASHER, PL/N 8 x ! S L A T
45 | ¥500-163-002-00 | PIN, SPLIT/3 X290 * ! !

/




FIG. 27

PEDAL (HST) SYSTEM

1636-272
S [TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE | AL EMARKS
1]1636-272-220-00 | PIN/PEDAL/HST T
14| 1636-272-~ 220-10__"PIN/PEI}AL/HST SRS
9 | ; s . Iy ]
3| 1636-272-271-00 | BUSH/20X23X10 N B i
4| V211-260-802-00 | BOLT, SENS (S) | E e e e
51636-272-003-00 | ROJ A
54| 1636-272-003-10 | R o R R
6| V411-260-008-00 e = O
7 [V500-163-002-00 PIN, . . O —
8 1636-272-230-10 | PLATE/HSTLOCK  Cowp | % | 777 s
| 91 1414-312-002-00| SPRING, TENSION/53 ¥ I T
10 | 1636-272-240-10 | PEDAL/HST/L L I R R R e
11 [1636-272- zao/—t*ﬁx PEDAL/HST/RH | comp | x| o R
A2 L 0| PIN/12X139 e Y
13 WASHER /M12 PR I B e e
a4 ' PIN, SPLIT/3  X20 * i T
15 0 PEDAL/HST COMP | # A A
16 [V211-360- Vﬂl-ﬁo BOLT, SENS  (SP) S B
17 | 1608-207-014-00 | PAD (AST) 2




78

1636-273

FIG. 28

&—19

PIPING (HST) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

IO

REMARKS

1636-273-210-10

PIPE/FILTER - COM

V720-102-401-80

0-RING/P1S

V211-360-802-50

1620-273-051-00 |

CONNECTOR/M16X79

BOLT, SEMS

1636-273-002-00

HOSE/1300

1636-273-230-00

"CONNECTOR, B

1636-273-231-00

1594-515-200-20 | FILTER.

1560-515-272-00

[ vr20-102-402-00] 0-RIN
V201-261-005-00 \

|var1-260-010-00]
V211-361-003-00

ASHER/M10

OLT/M10X30

1636-273-220~10

TADAPTER/T

JY720-103-502<40
1636-273-001-00

0-RING/P24
ADAPTER/PF1/2X81

3652-355-001-10

HOSE, LOM-PRESSER T.P

t | |
[T S S N L o e

CCLAMP/WORM/14-24

JO61-114-024-00

L BE BE




FIG. 29

79

- DRIVE PINION (HST),DIFF CASE SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-301
s [TYPE OF MODEL] I [C |G
KEY PART CODE & [sra00 [ 330 || D | B REMARKS
1/1620-301-500-00 , ] L !
2| 7932-201-002-00 | BEARING, RB/GSI] SH2 *# | 4 4+
3|1560-208- 013 40 ¥ASHER/30X46X2 * ! U O
4 [1617-301-002-00 | CI 3 * 1 L
5|V653-420-261-60 | BEARING * ! N
6 |1614-304-001-00 METAL/DIFF * ! !
7| V211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS x| ! LI R
8 [1614-304-002-10] | T Tl
_____ 9 [1444-411-006- IIII:'&HAFT~~;>I]IFF PINION * ! !
10 | 1614-304-003-00 GEAR/BEVEL/12 ' x| g
11 [ 1614-304-014-00 | WASHER * : :
|1614-304- uos-[fb“;\eﬂ/nawuu B Y
| PIN STRAIGHT, A * _-z;m:'z.a@. s |
| PIN * | o0m0- | _s00nis-
801- PIN * ! !
15|V211-560-802-50 [ BOLT, SEMS/MBX25 7T | % ! !
16 [ V600-110-601-00| BEARING, RB/6010 ' * : : _
17 | 1614-304-006-00 | SHIN/O. 2 o I O I
18 11614-304-007-00 | SHIM/0.1 ¥ ! L
19 | 1614-304-008-00 | ¥ASHER/68X80X02 % 2 :
20 | V707-140-080-00 | RING/SNAP % : :
21 | 1636-304-002-00 | GEAR/SPUR/15 * ? z
22 | 1636-304-003-00 | HUB/31X38X110 * 2 3
23 | V600-110-620-60 | BEARING, RB/6206 % 8 L2
24 | V704-140-030-00| RING, SNAP/30 C * : 2
| 25 | V707-140-062-00 | RING/SNAP * ‘ ¢




FIG. 30

(FRONT)

REAR AXLE HOUSING SYSTEM

1635-308 )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION = | b HOrCOF WOEL || € @ REMARKS
¢ | sF300 | sFas0 |c | L |p
1 /1636-306-001-10|HOUSING/AXLE/LH _ [+] "3
2| 1636-306-002-10 | HOUSING/AXLE/RH = | b | s | 3
24/ 1636-306-002-20 | HOUSING/AXLE/R % | e | zorts | 1
3| V707-140-080-00 | RING/SNAP * : :
4| V781-160-000-4B | PLUG/SCREW/SEAL % 2 E
5 V523-101-002-40|PIN % i i
6 [V211-561-003-00 | WO
71Vv304-260-010-00 * BN A
8 [V401-160-010-00 £ s
9 1 1614-306-007-00 v ER U
10 [ v210-260-601-20 | BOLT, SEMS * ) !
11 | V580-140-501-60[PIN,SP. (¥) /5. 0X16 L R N




FIG. 31

WHEEL SHAFT SYSTEM

. 81

| WASHER, SP/M16

[
1 }
!

1636-307 N B
1O C [sra00 [sraa0 || | P REMARK

1 |1614-307-001-00 [WETAL/NIEE B

2 (V211-661-003-00 | BOLT/SP e

3/ v523-101-002-40|PIN P THE B e S
411615-307-001-00 | SHAFT/WHE] B e ]

5 1444-314-004-10 COLLAR{35150XM | e
L8| ¥704-140-035-00 ¥ | ¢ z

7| V600-110-620-70 P i .
8| 1636-307-002-001 GEAR/ P e e e
9| V600-110-620-80 | BEARING, RB/6208 % T ;

0 | V707-140-080-00 | RING/SNAP . i e
| 11 | 1544-307-004-00 | BUSH/40X48X23 * 2 AR
12 | 1427-307- 904 00\\/$_EAL,01L/43' ' 5 e

BOLT M16X30 R TTE
® 12




82

FIG. 32

DIFF LOCK SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1§14-308
' - o e © | s [TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C |G

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION | P Fo T 4| OB REMARKS
1]1614-308-001-00) CLUTCH/DIFF L N .
2 11614-308-003-00 | FORK/SHIFT/DIFF £ ! '

311614-308-002-00 | PIN/SHIFT/DIFF i J ]
| 4 |1614-308-004-00|PIN/0BX25 [ « | N
TiA| 1614-308-004-10 | PIN/O8X25 * a1
| 5| V704-140-022-00 | RING, SNAP/2 * Lot
6 |V720-102-401-80 | 0-RING/PIS | T
S




83

SPRIN/

FIG. 33 PEDAL (DIFF LOCK) SYSTEM
1638-30%
: S 1cle _
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P oo T sram0 1 &1 O | B REMARKS
1/1636-309-210-10 | ARM/DIFFROCK. * 1 HER
2 | V704-140-022-00 | RING, SNAP/ % ! “1T9TrT
3| 1636-309-220-00) ROD/DIFF \ * i i
4| V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 * ! i
5|V500-163-002-00| PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * 1 U
8 ~N_" * 1 1




FIG. 3  BRAKE SYSTEM

1E14-310
- . -S| TYPE OF MODEL | I G
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION - P oo [ | & | © 1B REMARKS
1(1614-310-201-00 | PLATE/PRESSURE/L N
1A| 1614-310-201-10 | PLATE/PRESSURE/LH £ | oot | sponn | 2
2[1614-310-202-00 | PLATE/DISK | * | el e |
2( 1614-310-202-10 | PLATE/DISK * | oo | zoorie| 1]
3 | 1614-310-203-00 | PLATE/SEPARATE * 2 2
4|V680-200-001-90 L/ * § ’
..... 5/1544-310-284-00 ) I
| 5A[ 1602-310-202-00 S I
. 6 11614-310-211-00 RE * | o | -aiag .
6A) 1614-310-211~-10 | PLATE/PRESSURE/RH * ks | more | 1
7/1614-310-202-00 [ PLATE/DISK % | kel ) L
TA| 1614-310-202-10 | PLATE/DISK XL | | !
8 | 1614-310-203-00 PLATE/SEPARATE * : :
9 | V680-200-001-90 | BALL, STEEL/19X32 * s I
| 10 | 1544-310-284-00  SPRING/HE023 N
{1041 1602-310-202-00 [ SPRING/HE023 % ol i
11 [1614-310-220-00 | CAM/BRAKE COMP | # | b | o] || |
11A/ 1614-310-220-10 | CAM/BRAKE COMP | % | oo | soorie | 2
12 | V720-102-401-80 | 0-RING/P18 £ 2




85

FIG. 35 PEDAL (BRAKE) SYSTEM

1636-312

s [TvPE oF MooEL[ 1 [c TG
KEY PART CODE P a0 Toramn | & © | B REMARKS
1 11636-312-210-00| LINK/BRAKE * ¢ ¢

2| V704-140-022-00 | RING, SNAP/ E : 2 '
| 3| 1480-312-230-10] R0D, BRAKE x| ¢ 2

1/1415-312-500-00 | YOKE, LI~ B T

5/ 1415-312-600-00 | YOKE, RH x| 2 : "
. §.1V304-260-008-00 B I N

7/1560-132-007-30 s N
| 83600-462-003-00}] £ ] '
.9 (V411-260-008-00 | FASHER, PL/N 8 31 I

10 | V500-163-002-00| PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 * ! !

11 | 1593-606-006-10] PIN/8X36 * ' i

12 | 1636-312-230-10 [ ARM/BRAKE/LH COMP | # ' K

13 | V411-260-020-00 | WASHER/H20 * ! I
| 14 | v500-164-003-00 [ PIN, SPLIT/4_X30 * ! ’

1426-621-018- SPRING, TENSION ® | :

16 | 1636-312-280- ou PLATE/MASTER  coMP || ' | 1

17| v201-260-804-00 | BOLT/M 8X40 [ T

18 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * ! N
|19 |V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 £ |

20 | V500-163-002-00 PIN, SPLIT/3 X20 * | 4| ¢

21 | 1636-312-260-10|PIN/BRAKE COMP | % : NI

22 | 1636-312-001-00| PLATE/1/22X118 £ ! U

23 | 1636-312-240-10| ARM/BRAKE/RH COMP | # : IR
24 |1426-621-018-00| SPRING, TENSION L R .

25 | v530-160-803-20[PIN * ! ‘

26 [v411-260-020-00| ¥ASHER/N20 ol T

27 1 1636-312-290-00 | PEDAL/BRAKE/LH  COMP | # | oo | soonms | )
28 {1636-~312-250-00 | PEDAL/BRAKE  COMP | % | ool _onolgs

28A| 1636-312-250-10 | PEDAL/BRAKE/RH  COMP | # | »d | spgptg | 3

20 |V211-260-801-60 BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 #| ¢




86

1626-312

;\2?0

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TTYPE OF MODEL
SF300 | SF330

roo
TI®

‘REMARKS

- 160...8-207-014_00

PAD (HST)

z z

1636-312-270-10

| V530-160-803-20 |

HUB/MASTERBRAKE COMP

M O*Gm

1 1 il il IR

PIN __




FIG.

36

o

87

BRAKE (PEDAL),LEVER (PARKING) SYSTEM

V411-260-008-00

V500-162-001-50

3600-201-013-00

GRIP, BRAKE

1636-313
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION B |LYPE OF MODEL| 1§ B REMARK
° (™) C | 'sr00 [sram0 | & £ [P s
1636-313-210-20 | PEDAL/MASTERBRAKE * s0| el 3 -
A 1636-313-210-30 PEDAL/MASTERB AKE ¥ o] a2
1524-122-001-00 ¥ ! !
| 1426-621-018-00 5P x| ul e
A 3656-565-006-00 ¥ ol 5
1636-314-220-10 cCoMP ¥ ! 1l g
, L %
*
=
e

Colmy i e e | 0s ] 0 DD - | -

1414-312-002-00

SPRING, TENSTON/53 |

1
1
i




88

FIG. 37

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM

1636-347 )
kEY PART COD}; 'DESCR,PT ﬁ,gTYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ ¢ |G

'ON- = 1 [sra00 [ sra0 | & | © | B REMARKS
1/1636-317-200-00| TIRE/FRONT B 7 ”
211636-317~- 210 00 RIM/WHEEL T ) g e
3 /1636-317-201-00 | TIRE/TURF/23- " i 3 -
4| V999-200-003-00| CAP, TIRE um ¥ e Il A N B S
5 1386-241-002-00 / SR .




1636-401

FIG. 38

4 ' 3 —

WHEEL (STEERING)

S—2—

@N

6

89

SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

o-—

REMARKS

1407-406-004-00

1421-400-052-00 ;
1407-406-002-00

¥327-262-110-00|

V411-260-010-00

o | Wi e e D

¥500-162-001-510

Wl iwiW® ¥ OTW

[Pt R N B |

PIN,SPLIT/2  Xi5

.........




50

1836-402

FIG. 39

SHAFT (STEERING) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

SF330

lelel

ko]

REMARKS

V211-560-802-50)

V704-140-019-00

3752-152-007-00

1
1
1
1

1636-402-001-10

V720-102-401-20

V720-102-401-40

P14

1636-402-240-10

1636-402-240-20

1342-402-006-00 |

EERING COMP

P120-401-005-00

RUBBER, CUSHION

V211-260-802-50

BOLT/S

V304-260-008-00

NUT/M S

1636-402-003-00

GROMMET/14X20X06

V401-160-008-00

WASHER, SP/¥ 8

1636-402-064-00

COLLAR/10X14X15

V211-260-802-50"

| 1636-402-005-00

1636-402-006-00

SEAL/26X46X10

BOLT/MI10X35

2130-713-002-10

WASHER

LR BE SR BE BE BE BERE BE BE BKBE




FIG. 40

LEVER (TILT) SYSTEM

91

1636-403
KEY T cob TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 [ C |G
PAR ODE SF300 | SFa30 | ¢ | L | P REMARKS
1 /1636-403-210- 00 | LEVER/TILT ! !
2|3600-201-013-00[GRIP, BRAKE ' !
3 |V704-140-016-00 | RING, SNAP/] : : e
| 4| 1581-433-013-00|FOLT/NSX40 ' NN
5 | V304-260-008-00 NUT/M 8§ ! v
6 [V401-160-008-00 RSP e 5 A I
7] 1105-106-001-00 s |0
..... 7A; 1850-135-002-00 ] § Y
8| 1636-403-240-40 AR * | o M
84| 1636-403-240-50  ARM/TILT ASSY | # | ke '3
9| 1426-406-203- _i_!_"n‘**BUSH COLUMN * T
)0 | BUSH, STEERING * | oo | -ao0mss
: _;_3_!! St * | s | oo | ||
PIN/12X25 * : Sl
WASIER _ % 2 z
13 0-RING/P12 ¥ | * L
14 | v304- zeo qos 00| NUT/N 8 | F
15 Hni-lau -008-00 | ASHER, SP/M 8 | * ¢ 2
| 16 | 1636-403-230~-20 | STAY/TILT CoMP | N 3
16! 1636-403-230-30 | STAY/TILT CoMP * i L
17 | 1636-402-250-20 | STOPPER coMp [+ | 1, sl |
18 | 1518-603- oo1-oo_ncovn HANDLE x| U R
19 _‘\'304 260-008-00 | NUT/M 8 * Y R I I I
| 194| v211-260-802-50 | BOLT/S # 4 s
20 [V401-160-008-00| WASHER, SP/M 8 x| 4
21 [V411-260-008-00 | FASHER, PL/M 8 * N




92

FIG.

41

- STEERING (UNIT)

SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-407-401-00

1636-407-402-00_

| BUSH/SEA.

1636-407-500-00 | VALVE/

1636 . 407-510-00

1636-407-520-00

1636-407-004-00

1836-47 k‘}i
- s
KEY PART CODE 'E REMARKS
1|1636-407-200-00 | UNIT/STEERING  ASSY | % ' ' ]
2 |1636-407-400-00 | ORBITROLL * | oo | 20005
311636-407-410-00| RETAINER/BOL * | oo | zoos-| || 4
4| 1636-407-420-00 | SEAL/ORBITROL % | _oonize | —soness
4A| 1636-407-420-10 SEAL/[DRBITROLL SET ¥ | o000 | opize | 3
% 1
¥

P103- 521—006-10“7

V401-160-012-00

WASHER, SP/M12

12 | V720-112-401-40.

13 [ 3631-353-008-10 | ADAPTER, S HIGH PRESS [+ | ' | T/ | || —
14 [P117-501-250-00 ELBOY ASSY | % T
|15 [P117-303- 057_?007’0RING ________ * | oo

___1_@_;_1___\;720-1_12_401 40 | 0-RING/P14 | ol |

|16 [V211-561-002-00 | BOLT/H10X20 EEN
17 | 3650-375-200-00 | HOSE/HYDRAULIC/2150 | eTTE o
18| K185-038-000~-00| CYLINDER ASSY & | LU FIG 070

18| K185-038-000-20 | CYLINDER ASSY | x| 1 "1 FiG 070

|19 | 3768-185-022-10 | ADAPTER (90" /PUNP) x| rl o

20 | 1636-407-001-00| JOINT/BALL 1 # | 0 e
21 {3650-432-012-00|B0OOT/16 £ | e | s ||

22 | 1636-407-002-00 | JOINT/BALL * ! !

23 | ¥304-260-016-00 | NUT/MI16 % Z E _

1686 407-210- 10 | BRACKET/CYLINGE C0ip | w | ke ot 3

24A| 1636-407-210-20 | BRACKET/CYLINDE COMP * | Soose- | ooooo- | 1

25 {V261-361-203-00 | BOLT/M12X30 e e

¥ 1 4




93

FIG. 41  STEERING (UNIT) SYSTEM_

46-17 (FRONT)

J&(%

1636-407
- S |TYPE OF MODEL[ I G .
KEY PART CODE R [sra00 | 330 | | O | B REMARKS
27 13652-376-001-00 | PIN/16X53 | £ ! ‘Tt
28 | V411-260-016-00| WASHER / M1 % 3 Lo
29 [ vs00-163-003-00 /3 ¥ i NN
30 | 1636-407-003-00 * | | emss| |||
300 1636-407-003-10 % | ook | 0ns. | 1
31 [ 8654-510-012-10 *

1 1
200059- | 200054~
1

32 | v328-262-112-00 | *
__ja'_‘_a'____nm-no 012-00 * ! 1.. ______
34 | V500-163-003-00 ] ! '




FIG.

42

BRACKET (AXLE) SYSTEM

1686-419
CEY I Q,"S:’TYF‘EGFMDDEL ilcle
E PART CODE DESCRIPTION | 8 s [ s L08R REMARKS
1 [1636-410-210-10 | BRACKET/AXLE  COMP | % ! !
2/ 1560-410-003-00 | BOLT/SH/MI2X30 S L = 7Y N B O
24) ¥201-361-203-00 | BOLT/M12X30 £ | iy | s | |
____:;»'____-_1__§'§_g_ 410-005- 00 WASHER SP/M12 / * | ooz | -e00ian
31| V401-160-012-00 | WASHER, SP/N12 | | el
4/V201-361-204-00 BOLT/Mlzuﬁﬁav £ |
5 /V401-160-012-00 FASHER, spnr__ ) ¢ ’




FIG. 43

DRIVE SHAFT (4WD) SYSTEM

10A—4§

9

11A—4§
L
1636-431
_ : s [TYPE OF MODEL] | [ C [G
KEY PART CODE P Feravo Tsram0 | £ ] © | B REMARKS
1[1636-431-001-00/ SHAFT * J T
2 | V704-140-019-00| RING, SNAP * 2 z
_____ 31421-134-019-00 COUPLING * | ooz | ot e
..... 34/ 1673-431-001-10) COUPRING/16X27K55 * | b | somine ||
4|1614-431-210-00| TUBE | COMP * ) i
5|v723-102-003-40 | — * ! I
6| 1620-431-200-00 COMP | J ]
_____ 7 V720-103-503-40 | ( ED N N
8/V211-260-801-60 | B (S) M8X16 % ' e
9 1444-410-002-10 * ! T
10 [ V211-260-803~-00| BOLT, SEMS | e | caevoz| |||
| 10A| v201-260-803-50 BOLT/M 8X35 e
11 {v304-260-008-00 NUT/M 8 * | o | o] |
NUT/WASHER ¥ | oooidic | 20000
WASHER, PL/M 8 * | s | 200005




¢

B

FIG. 44 - BEVEL CASE SYSTEM

&@f‘&j ? 8
2

11a

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

—Qo0

T

REMARKS

1014-432-008-04

| ¥580-140-502-50

........ s ey

PIN, SPRING/5 X25 W

.......

S
P
¢
| 1 [ 1814-432-200-00(GEAR/08-20 SET ] ! 19ttt
2 11614-432-210-10 | BEARING/TAPERROLLER | % Ty
3 |1614-432-007-00| COLLAR/48X52X17 * ot o L Ly
3A| 1850-432-001-00 | COLLAR/48X52X17 * 5 l
4| 1614-432-001-00 | NUT/M25 A * L [ I I
5| 1444-411-012-00 | SHIN¥ (C) * N ' B
b [1444-411-003-00)SHIN D —~ T=0.1 * S R I O I
7|(1427-432-016-00|SEAL, OTL/21 * i T
8| v705-140-052-00 | RING,SNAP/52 ¢ | s r i
9 | 1814-432-002-006| CASE/DIFF * LN IR Y A A N
Jo | 1814-432-003-00  PINION/BEVEL/11 N
| 1614-432-004-00] GEAR/BBVEL/ LS B U O T N
[T T TRy T YASER I I N 1 1 O
2 1 1

H‘IRE ;;;;;;;

V600~110-801-10
V600-110-801-00

| BEARING, RE/6011L

[ L T T T e e T P T PR -

BEARING, RB/6010

V7I06-140-055-00

¥706-140-040-00

RiNG/ T R
RING/SKAP

¥

s 1

0 R
B S
2 NN

... J675-432-0010-0

alnin




FIG. 45

AXLE

HOUSING SYSTEM

97

1536-433
. ) s [1vpE oF MoDELT 1 [c TG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPT/O P e Tsrase 141 © (R REMARKS
1 /1636-433-002-00 [ HOUSING/AXLE, * | oooee | o006 |
14| 1636-433-002-10 | HOUSING/AXLE * | sonr- | oogoir- | 3|
2| 1518-432-250-00 | CAP, OIL AS L !
_____ 31518-306-203-00| PACKING x| ! ‘
1| V721-103-107-00]0- RING/GTﬁ‘ * | | o | | || T
5[1614-433-200-00 /PIV x| '
6 [ 1614-433-202-00 £ T '
7|1614-433-002-00 | B
| 8 |Vv201-261-203-50 58 | 7 3
9 [ V304260-01200 | NUT/N12 * : !
10 [1636-433-220-00 | METAL/PIVOT/FRONT * : '
11 | 1614-433-212-00[BUSH/62X67X30 | 0T
12 | ¥720-103-50 | 0-RING/P38 # | ! 1
13 |1614-433-002-00 | SEAL/OIL | oms | oo | |
14 | VI61-150-000-00 | NIPPLE/GREASE x| U
15 [ V201-361-403-50]BOLT . £ !
16 | V401-160-014-00| FASHER, SP/NI4 % | | ] |
17 | V251-441-403-50 STUD/NI4X35 | P N
I8 | ¥304-460-014-00| NUT/N14 * : ¢




98

FIG. 46

1 trou

FINAL GEAR CASE,FINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

avant machine

N
aIrricre
machine
1636-434 C )
] s [TEoFNREL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE | DESCRIPTION P s [sram 151 © R REMARKS
1 | 1636-434-004-20| CASE/FINAL |.* O ‘1l
2| V721-103-110-00 | 0-RING/G100 * : : )
3|V251-441-202-80 | STUD/M12X28 £ °© s
4| Vv523-101-002-40 | PIN , % i i
5| V401-160-012-00 | RASHER, SP/M12 * s 8
. 6 (Vv304-460-012~-00|NUT/MI2 * s s
7 /1636-434-002-00 | * 2 2
8| V600-110-630-60 ¥ | T
9 |V707-140-072-00 * e
10 [ 1636-434-003-00 | ¢ :
| 11]1594-221-001-00 L U A N I
12 [ 1614-434-004-00 | SE | * ’ ¢
13 | V600-110-690-90 | s | T
14 [V600-110-691-10 [ &I * ¢ :
15 | V706-140-045-00 | RING/SNAP * : e
16 | V707-140~-068-00 | RING/SNAP £ *] ¢
17| 1620-434-001-00 | CARTER GAUCHE L I
—>{ 18 | 1620-434-002-00 | CARTER-DROIT L2 N
19 |1421-201-003-00 | SEAL/52 - s 2
20 | V705-140-052-00 | RING, SNAP/52 C * : :
21 |V781-160-000-4B|PLUG/SCREW/SEAL ¥ ‘ *
22 | 1427-120-002-00 [ CAP, BLANK/N10 * ! !
23 [1614-434-007-00 | SHAFT % ¢ ¢
24 |1614-434-008-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/10 * ° Pl
25 | 1594-221-001-00 | BEARING/BALL 6205802 | % ¢ £
26 | 1614-434~-009-00 | SHAFT/WHEEL * ¢ R
(27 | 1614-434-011-10 | GEAR/BEVEL/48 * TRy T
28 | 1480-434-011-10| SEAL, 0IL ' * : 2
29 | V600-110-620-60| BEARING, RB/6206 * ‘ 2
30 | V600-110-620-70 [ BEARING, RB/6207 | :




FIG. 46

a9

FINAL GEAR CASEFINAL DRIVE SHAFT SYSTEM

(FRONT)

1636-434 .
' | S [TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE P a0 [sram REMARKS
31 [1614-434-013-00 | RING/SNAP/CS *| ¢ T

32 [1614-434-012-00| COVER/WHEE] ) ¢ e

33 | ¥523-101-002-40 | PIN * i !

34 |V211-361-003-00 | BOLT/M10X3( | A

35 | v201-361-202-50 [ BOLT/M12X25 s
| 36 [v401-160-012-00 | FASHER, SP/M12 2 *

37 | 1614-435-001-00 R

38 | 1614-435-002-00 | :

....... G R
) S R T
/
S E—




100

. 47

-TIE ROD SYSTEM

1938428 )
s |twe oFmoeL] 1 ¢ |G
|xey PART CODE | DESCRIPTION ® Fera e I|o s REMARKS
| 1| 1836-436-001-10 R(ID/TIE * ! ! al -
2 |1550-403-210-00 ] END TIE ROD ASSY. * A R N
3[1814-436-202-00 | BOOT/ROD/TIE €« VT T
_____ 4 [1614-436-203-00 | RING/BOOT | 7 i
5| 1s50-503-220-00| EXD, TIE ROD.® ASSY | # I I A I o N
6| 1814-436-202-00 ) BOOT/ROD/TIE * ! -1
7| 1814-438-203-00 [ RING/BOOT =~ & i T
CEigaT-wesae -0 [RUT T T N N N .
..... KT CEETT Y BTN K R B LI TS YT B e B
10 | Ve01-160-012-00| FASRER, SP/¥12 s LA AN -
11 [v32s-202-112-00 | NUT/H12X1. 85 ER t
EaN i noz TSR i e e o e L e
13 | 163e-436-002-00 | WEIGHT/40 ) v N
N NCETEPETECTIE oo_PuTE/L/vsxss I e o o
VIS T TS e e ca el Rt B S R N ) L O SO
15 | 1427-481-003-00 | FASRER/13X32X3 * * 3
17 [v4o1-180-012-00| FASEUER, SP/N12 2| v o ]
[ 18 | vso4-as0-012-p0[XUT/Hi2 I R
L... : e - -
S P RTRRTSUUTRUTURNRTUPTN POt Y DS S PR RO

T



FIG. 48

REAR WHEEL (4WD)

'SYSTEM

101

536-437

s [Tvpe oF MoDEL] 1 [ ¢ [G
KEY PART CODE P om0 [sram 15| O | B REMARKS
1 1636-437-200-00 | * g ¢ 6G
2 |1636-437-210-00 * e
3(1636-437-201-00 | TIRE/TURF/20- * 2 el
41Vv999-200-003-00| CAP, TIRE VALVE * 2 2
51386-241-002-00 | BULB || K i ¢




102

FIG. 49

LIFT LINK SYSTEM

1836-501 )
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION p (PR OPMODEL L1 S B REMARKS
| c|sFao0 | sF330 |c|i |P
1/1636-501-220-10 | PIN/20X154 T+ 2 7 | 3
| 2 |V211-260-801-60 ”B_IJLT,E'E'I;["S""-(S} + FR A
3| V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20C e e e
..... 11636-501-230-10 | ARM/LIFT [ R S St
5 | 1636-501-231-00|BUSH/20X23X30 P e e e
6 1636-501-001-10|PIN/16X107 x| 13
7| V411-260-016-00| WASHER / M1 . i i
..... 8 | V500-163-003-00|PIN, SPLIT/3 P
_____ 9 |1636-501-240-20 | ARM/STOPPER __ CONP_ | # [ " |7 1"y
10 | 3650-220-005-00 00T PEDAL PO S T

SPRING,




103

FIG. 50  CONTROL VALVE SYSTEM

(KEY1, 4, 5-SF330VE42)
(KEY24—-SF330-SF330E42)

15 16

1636-5034
S [TYPE OF MODEL[ L [ ©
KEY PART CODE P e T 151 S |8 REMARKS
1 K216-013-000-00 Py T TTC 072
2 /3626-370-005-00 " i ; R -
..... 3/3631-350-201-10 " ; 5
42142-420-007-00 A R T
5| 3768-185-015-20 ' S e
6 [V211-260-804-00 WS : p T
7)3650-837-240-00 RAULIC/1100 * i e S
8 | K182-044-000-00]C sy e i
9 ' K182-044-001-00|PISTON PO i
10 | K182-029-002-00 | PISTON STOPPER | P ! S
11 [V793-155-650-90] SEAL/DUST " T T
12 | V724-126-905- Sﬂ\ PACKING/ROD e T T B
13 | v730-106-505-50| RING/BACKUP P N S S St At R A
14 (3768-185-022-10 [ ADAPTER (90" /PUNP) B S B o e
15| 1636-503-270-00| PIN/16X60 T T N
16 [ V211-260- a‘,\z-oo___lmm SEMS (S) I T i
17 | 1636-503-210-00 | COOLER/OIL -~ COMP | % | ! i
| 18 [V211-360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 J I B I e
19 | 1636-503-002-20 | PIPE/COOLER + i g
20 | 1435-201-012-10 | HOSE/70 _ 4 g i
21 |3650-354-001-10 | HOSE, LOF PRESS * T (-
22 | J061-114-024-00 | CLAMP/WORM/14-24 #| 8 (.
23 |3640-108-002-10 | CLANPER | T
24 | K216~ 012 000 00__ ROTARY VALVE | 1 I B N TR T S —




104

1636-504

FIG. 51 CONTROL LEVER (MOWER LIFT) SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

[afele]

IO

REMARKS

PLATE/Z/25X62

NUT, LOCK/M8

HUB/8X12X15

V500-163-002-00

WASHER, PL/M 8

PIN, SPLIT/3  X20

1636-504-200-10

3656-115-002-00 ) BUSH/1

V411-260-012-00

V704-140-012-00

1544-219-005-00

KNOB, LEVER/12

SPRING/HTO21

1636-504-006-10

PLATE/U/11X38

VA11-260-012-00

V704-140-012-00

3600-211-002-00

| v201-260-804-00
¥304-260-008-00

SPRING, TENSTON_

| BOLT/M 8X40

NOT/M 8

aiimlainininln|ninninin|neninnlove




FIG. 52

CONTROL VALVE (SUB),HYDRAULIC UNIT (OUT SIDE) SYSTEM

105

(SF300VE42 — STANDARD,/SF300E42 + SF330E42 — OPTION)

(KEY13~18—-VE42TYPE)

1638-505
s C

KEY PART CODE P Foramo om0 1 &1 O | B REMARKS
1] 1636-505-210-00] STAY/VALVE * ' T

2 |V363-260-008-00| NUT, LOCK/ #| 2 ‘ '

3 [1636-505-200-00 | T FIG 075

4 [P117-501-250-00 #| ¢ N

5 V720-112-401-40 | * AN

6 | v211-260-803-00 N :

7 /1636-505-004-00 T=1 =1 ¥

8 1342-402-006-00 | BA x| P

9 | 1636-505-220-00 |1 # | |

10 | 1444-307-007-00 I * : :

11 {1636-505-005-00|PIN/05X45 * : '
| 12 [1636-505- on_s- 0| COLLAR/06X14X19 * | T

13 00 | ¥ASHER/MKS5 * ||
14| PIN/SNAP/05 * BTN

15 | 1636-505-202-00 | PIN/05%14 *

16 [1636-505-203-00 | WASHER/M5 e 8

17 | 1636-505-204-00 | PIN/SNAP/05 £ WO
18 | 1480-504-007-00 | SPRING, TENSTON 32 | el

184 1636-505-007-00 | SPRING/HE032 * ! o

19 | 1636-622-003-00 | PLATE/Z/170X220 * i :

20 | v363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/NS [ T N

21 | 1636-505-500-10 | 0IL/EXTRA SET Tt R
22 | 2142-420-007-00 | ADAPTER/90 T o
23 1 3768-185-015-20 | ADAPTER/90 T Ty
{24 | K200-031-005-00/PLUG T ' '

25 [1636-611-009-00] COVER/GUIDE/B T 1T

26 | 1636-902-001-00| LABEL/CONTROL T ! !




106

FIG. 53

PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM

(ENGINE
- )

1636-508 i
s [TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P orano [0 | 51 © | B REMARKS
| 1/ 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER/SUCTION * ' '

2 |V721-103-103-50 | 0-RING/G35 | U0

3 11636-508-001-00 COVER/SUCTION ¥ | 7 :

4/3659-170- 003-00 msamnlxwx * LN

51 Vva11-261-002-00 x| 9 ST

6] 1603-508-001-00 E i T

7|3061-125-040-00 | CLAMP/WORM/25-40 * | ootes| eeotze ||
74| J061-232-040-00 * | e | s

L8 ...'..§_§.§_:__5__!!_?__:__2__!__!’___'__!3__'?_____"1PF-/SU"/TIUN CLEE S I T N A

9 | V211-361-002-00| BOLT, SEMS * ] T ]
| 10 | v200-260-605-00 | BOLT/¥ 6X50 * z z

11 | V401-160-006-00 | FASHER, SP/¥ 6 ¥ |
12 [ V720-102-402-00 | 0-RING/P20 I ™

13 | K135-012-000-00|PUMP, GEAR ASSY x| T[T

14 K135- 012-100-/00\}\PﬂMP GEAR ASSY | % i f
| 156 | K135-017-006- 00 | COVER, PUMP ¥ L !

16 |V744-114-280-70 | SEAL, OIL . x| 7 i

17 [V721-113-105-00 _t_)__RIN@___:H'SQ'{'}'"'EEO * N
18 (V720-112-402-20 0-RING/P22 ¥ i i

19 |V720-111-900-60| 0-RING P6 HS90 s | T L

20 [K135-002-009-00 | BOLT/M8X28 11T x| ¢ §

21 | V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SPRING/MS £ ¢ 8
22| 1560-515-004-40 | NUT/N8 ) I

23 | V304-260-008-00  NUT/M 8 % 2 R
24 |V411-260-008-00 ! ¥ASIER, PL/N 8 x| £

25 [ V401-160-008-00 | WASHER, SP/M 8 * 1 1
26 | 1404-503-006-00 | PACKING, OIL PUMP % i i
27 | 3670-113-230~00| PIPE/SUCTION/SP * i i

28 | v200-260-604-00 | BOLT/M 6X40 'Y ol

29 | V401-160-006-00| FASHER, SP/M 6 £ | 7 i ’




107

FIG. 53 - PIPING (MAIN) SYSTEM

TYPE OF MODEL +

PART CODE REMARKS

30 1¥720-102-402-20]0-RING/P22 [~ (¥ i - ‘
31 | 1636-508-002-00 | ADAPTER [ xl ] S
5212142-421-001-20 | DERIBERY HOSE/AN .20 R B .| O




108

1636-601

DESCRIPTION

KEY PART CODE 1(; REMARKS
_____ 111636-601-310-20 | FRAME/SEAT ~ €O] | 3
1A 1636-601-310- 30_;3&5&[55&1 | o L '] R N
2 {V211-561-002-00 | BOLT/¥10K20 % L U -
3 |V211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS , | T
4/ 1440-602-003-00| GROMNET/25X31X2 * i i
5(1432-616- 003—IO_RUBBER BUF Eng;m““ % ' 1
______ 6|1636-602-200-10 ASS | Ly 3
6A| 1636-602-200-20 BN E
6B 1636-602-200-30 # [ g0 Ll T
7/ 17636-602-201-00 % 2 2
8 | 1636-272-271-00 * 3 3
9 | v201-361-203- OﬂﬂﬁﬂLIIlexsﬂ ______ £ 0 I
NUT/M12 * N
ASHER, SP/M12 * L
Q\EQLT/M10X25 g | 2 [TE
WASHER, SP/M10 | ¢ e
) | WASHER/M10 [ B ST




FIG. 55

' STEERING COVER SYSTEM

109

1636-603
T T S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 { C |G
Y PA COPE -DESCR'P ) & | sa00 [sraa0 | ¢ | | P REMARKS
1/1636-603-210-40 NENEE
14/ .1636-603-210-50 | ¥ | a0z | _soonne- | 1] 51
2 |V211-360-801-60 | #| L0 T
24/ ¥211-360-802-00 BOLT (SP) M8X20 A
311581-740-116-00 SCREW/M6X20 ¥ | _oooera | 200054
34| ¥120-376-002-00 | SCREW/SP_ * | oot | ool | L |
411636-603-220-30 ER/STEERING/ COMP | # J O Y e
5 1¥120-376-001-60 % i "~
_____ 6 |1581-740-116-00 SCREW/W6X20 o P
6A| V120-376-002-00 | SCREW/SP % | s | 0




110

HOOD LOCK SYSTEM

6
1836-605 ))
- _ |TvPE oF MoDEL] 1 [ C |G '
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION P Fsrano [ sram0 T|O|R REMARKS
1]1636-605-210-10 | LEVER/LOCK o * N T I O
211636-605-220-10 | CAM/LOCK L * ' e ;
3 | ¥580-140-502~50 | PIN, SPRING/5 * ! L Y I
R . B 11T B ey ]
5| 3650-741-002-00 | R R A
6 13761-242-017-00 ¥ 1 !
7| vY500-163-002-50 ¥ ! !
: 3 -3 : B —

V411-260-012-00




FIG. 57

- STEP,FENDER SYSTEM

(E TYPE)

111

PART CODE p PR OF WOELIL |6 1§ REMARKS
- C | SF300 | SF330 |c | L |P
..... 111636-611-230-10 PLATE/SEAT COMP | # | oonnug | -oo000s | 3] 4G
1A| 1636-611-230-20 | PLATE/SEA COMP | # | sooper- | sooots-| 1[4Gl |
2 |V211-360-801-60BOLT, SEMS P ¥ ¢ £
3| V211-360-802-00[BOLT (SP) M X20 AN
3A| V211-360-802-50 | BOLT, SEMS T #|
4 [1560-630-021-50 ATO * ' T
5(1636-611-003-00 x| o T
6| V120-376-001-60 | /S R 5
711636-611-250-00 | F'RONT/LH Ccomp s | T 7F
8 | 1636-611-260-00| STEP/FRONT/RH  COMP | ¥ R 7F|
9 v211-260-801-60 BOLT, SEMS (s) w8X16 || ° [ °
10 | 1636-611-270-10| STEP/REAR CONP | % ‘ G
11 | 1636-611-005-10|PLATE/1/60X180 x| T aE NN
12 | 1636-611-004-10 | PLATE/L/180X19 x| ! s
13 | V360-260-006-00]NUT/M6 | w0 l
1411432-616 | RUBBER, BUFFER * ' '
151 1636-611-28 LOCK/STEP  COMP | ¥ ' T
16 [ 1593-616-004-20 | GROMMET/10X30X5 * : e
17 | 8654-501-006-10 | SPRING/CLIP * ! Y8
18 | V411-260-010-00 FASHER/M10 * ' i
19 | V411-260-018-00| WASHER, PL/N18 ¥ ' T
20 [ 1636-611-001-00 | HOOK/STEP # | 1 !
21 | 1305-241-001-00 | PIN, HAIR * ! !
22 |3610-631-002-00 | HANGER, SUPPORT * ! :
23 | V211-360-801-60| BOLT, SEMS  (SP) * ! T
24 [1636-611-002-20 [ MAT * ' BE
| 25 | 1527-604-002-00 | CLIP (B) o
| 250 1636-611-011-00| RIVET/SCREW ASSY x| BRIV
26 | 1636-611-008-00| COVER/GUIDE/A x| : )




112

FIG. 58

FRONT BUMPER SYSTEM

1536-012 \
_ 5 G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION E R REMARKS
1]1636-612-210-20|BUMPER/LH coMP | ! T sl ac
2| V211-360-802~00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 ™ 2 .
3|V201-260-802-00|BOLT/H 8X20 % r L
4|V363-260-008-00 _H__l;_}‘_th:K/us ____ * ! U
"5 |1544-123-005-00| ROD £ | 1 RN
6 |V411-260-006-00 | WASHER / M6 x| !
7|Vv500-162-001-50|PIN, SPLIT/2 XI5 _ £ | T
8 | 1636-612-220-20 | BUMPER/§ coMp x| T T se
9. A x20 o I '

V211-360-802-00




1438-613

FIG. 59

SEAT SYSTEM

113

KEY

PART CODE

DESCHiFﬂB

N\ -

o--

o0

IO

REMARKS

1636-613-200-00

SEAT

#® | OTW

'¥V363-260-008-00

NUT, LOCK/N:

1636-613-003-00

PLATE/SE

1636-613-004-00

PLATE/Z/54X52

1426-621-038-00

CLAMP, HARNESS

FIG 076

1636-613-210-10 |

LEST

CONP

s (sp)

EHS (S) N

PP SV PR [ I VIS )
O e Ng—‘ - —
=

§ﬁ

8X16 -

1636-613-001-00

ARMLEST

1636-613-002-00

PLATE/ARMLEST

1¥211-270-802-00 |

BOLT/S

¥211-370-802-00 |

m.ge\- vl kg

301

1524-611-210:
1636-613-0

ADJUSTER, SEAT L

HOaSS

 GUIDE/SEAT/LH

1524-611-220-00

ADJUSTER, SEAT R

I ASS

1636-613-007-00

GUIDE/SEAT/RH

1444-601-=

V305-260-008-00

RUBBER, CUSHION

NUT/M 8

1593-811-058-00
3640-711-001-00

(BOLT, KMOB___

WASHER

184

WASHER/11X35X02

19

NUT/M10

PRSPPI (AR VAR PR S POl (PR (IS RO QP P PP S




114

FIG. 60

LAMP,CONTROL PANEL

SYSTEM

1636-620 _/
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION B e OF NODELL L1 S 1B REMARKS
' )| c | sF300 | sF330 [c| L |P

1 [1583-622-250-00 | LAMP, HEAD ASSY ¥ i T

2 [1593-622-240-00 | LEAD T% i T e e e

3| 1564-654-213-00 | BULB, LANP/12V21 s | P e e

4| 3746-172-013-00| BAND, HARNESS FY N

514301-210-002-00 o R B

6 |1444-601-015-00 ;s 7 5

7)1636-621-200-00 SET | x| T .
8§ /1636-621-001-00 PANEL/CD TR()L T

9]1593-621-510-30 | LANP, MO ITOR P e
10 | 3650-270-214-00 | B P et

11 1 1593-622-270-00 HEAD LAMP + 1 7

12 |3631-270- ooa___c_l__q:f,cow: /SWITCH P (I
13 | 15903-621-250-10 | SWITCH (STARTER) ASSY |[# | | e
141 [1593-621-252-00| COVER P oS - _

15 | 1444-621-311-00 | CAP % I

16 [1444-621-312-00 | NUT, RING/M28X1.0 * i T

17 |3614-261-002-00 | KEY ASSY - R N

18 vi20- 375 001-60 SCREF/SP + T T ] S B
19 | 1427-621-012-00 P i R B

GROMNET




FIG.

61

- PANEL (FENDER) SYSTEM

115

1636-622
'- S [TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G

KEY PART CODE DE.S_CFHP"VIV'I‘QN” P s Tsam 5|9 |8 REMARKS
1 [1636-622-002-00 | PANEL/FENDER " 1 T

2| 6283-130-002-00 [ FUELNETER ASSY | % i T I
3]1636-622-400-00 | NETER/IOUR. s

1/ 1636-622-004-00 | PLATE/I/84X150 P T B B

5/ V120-366-001-60 [ SCREF P N B

6| V111-166-004-50 SCREEY}{E{}“S * 2 z

7| V401-160-006-00 | FASHER, SP/M 6 " i S B B B
8| V411-260-006-00|WASHER / M6 | T
_____ 9 [1636-622-210-00 | CABLE Assy T i

10 | 1342-402-006-00 BAND, FIRE/250 P e
11 | 3746-172-013-00 | BAND, HARNESS % o T

12 | 00 | PLATE/Z/170X220 W i

13 | NUT, LOCK/M8 s




116

3 (sr330)

HARNESS SYSTEM

A

9

28 ;EBA
(SF300)
7
26

1636-073
. cla
KEY PART CODE o R REMARKS
1 1636-623-200-10 | 900 ' ;
1A| 1636-623-200-20 | IARNESS/MAIN * o T
2 | 1560-666-212-00|DIODE x 1 i
'3[ 1575-623-009-00 FUSE/32V034 | T
4| 1575-623-010-00| FUSE/32VIi0A * e
5 (1593-623-203-00 ( * 1 T
6| 1593-623-503-00 £ | i
7(37387-172-011: * o e
8(3737-172-010-00 | BAND, HARNESS & | I ra .
$A| 1342-402-006-00 | BAND, WIRE/250 A
9 (3746-172-013-00 | BAND, HARNESS * !
9 [3746-172-013-00 | BAND, HARNESS | 20 T
_____ 94| 1560-695-015-00 | CLAMP + | gl Y
10 [V360-260-006-00|NUT/M6 T oT
11 | v363-260-008-00 | NUT, LOCK/MS #| ! e
12| V201-260-801-60 | BOLT/M 8X16 x| ! ’
13| v363-260-008-00 NUT LOCK/MS L IO Y N I
14 [ 1560-664-250-00 ( SWITCH/PUSH SET * ol Sl
1A 1614-680-250-00 | SHITCH/PUSI SET | % | oohes| wom| || |
148[ 1560-664-250-00 | SWITCH/PUSH SET i | 200m-
15 | 1560-664-252-00 |NUT | | ! !
16 | 1560-664-253-00 | BOOT B
17 |1 2500-623-220-00 RELAY/4P CASSY | * | s | oo
174/ 1650-658-270~00 | RELAY/4P ASSY * | oosss | zoonls| |
18 | 1518-621-470-00 | SWITCH, SAFETY ASSY * 2 2
19 1 V111-164-003-00 | SCREW/M4X30 * ) !
20 | V401-160-004-00 | FASHER, SP/M 4 % 7 i
21 {V411-260-004-00 | WASIIER, PL/M 4 #| T
22 {3656-271-001-00 | PLATE/I, 13X40 \ ¥ | T
23 | 1636-623-300-10 | HARNESS/ENGINE ASSY [ | L, | 7]




HARNESS SYSTEM

117

0
(SF330) 30A
8 8A 9 7-9A
27-27A " 28 (SF300) é
33 (sraa0) 2

1636-523

kY A S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

‘ PART CODE & [sr300 | sFa30 | e | ¢ | p REMARICS

230 1636-623-300-20 A HEN

24 13652-261-202-00 N o

25 | 1560-666-212-00|DIODE |« T i )

2 [1425-621-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS | T

27 | 3737-172-010-00 | BAND, HARNESS * kS

27| 1342-402-006-00 |, WIRE/250 £ 50 ST 1
|28 ([ 3746-172-013-00 A
| 29 | V361-260-006-00|N Sl IS N O SO A

30 | 2500-623-220-00 | ASSY | * el |||

30A| 1650-658-270-00 | RELAY/4P ASSY | % o

31 | V360-260-008-00 NUT/M6 * g

32 | 3656-271-290-10 [ HORN ASSY * e
33 (V360-260-006-00| NUT/N6 3 et




118

FIG. 63

HOOD SYSTEM

1636530
y o ART 'S [TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KE ART CODE DESCRIPTION }g w30 [ s | & | © |B REMARKS
| 1| 1636-630-230-10 HOOD % E T3 46
2| 2502-601-003-00 | BOLT/MO8X20 % 2 2
3|2502-601-005-00| NUT/CONICALWASH * ¢ L I I
_____ 1/1636-630-001-00| TRIM/1420 % I e
5|1636-630-003-00| TRIN/1550 | * T T
_____ 611636-630-009-00|TRIM/970 | * ‘ :
7/1636-630-006-00 % f L
.3]1636-630-007-00) INSULATOR/SIDE L
9 |1636-630-330-10 ] o coMp | % i N
10 | V211-560-802-50 | BOLT, SENS/N8X25 71 * e
11 [1636-630-320-00 | HOOK/N00D CcoMp [ x| T
12 | SPRING/DISK/8 £ T
13 (NUT/M 8 | Y S
14 | 1636-630-016- ou\;\snnxnoaxzs M
15 | 1636-630-310- 00 "PLATE/CENTER  COMP | % U e
16 0 | BOLT, SEMS (S) * ! !
17 |533___§_§_q_ 014\—\9\0""' PLATE/1/95X120 * ' e
18 | v211-260-801-60 [ BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 * o
19 | v411-260-008-00| WASHER, PL/N 8 T N Ch I
20 | 1636-631-007-00| TRIM/85 £ | N
21 | 1636-630-450-10| PLATE/BASE cCoMp * ! P'ls
| 22| 1636-630-005-00| TRIM/455 | :
23 | 2139-505-002-00 | GROMMET * : T
24 | 4335-512-004-00 | GROMMET/9 £ !
25 | 4130-705-002-00 | GROMMET/20 | : | i L N
26 | v211-360-802-00 | BOLT(SP) M8X20 £1.° ’
| 271 1636-631-008-00 TRIN/TO L N N I




FIG.

64

UNDER — COVER SYSTEM

119

1636-631
. S |[TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C [G

KEY PART CODE P a0 Tsram 15| O | B REMARKS
.. 1]1636-631-210-10) * | | |3
1A[1636-631-210-20 | x X BT I T i A
2(V211-260-801-60| BOLT, SEMS (S) * 8 8

3 | V411-260-008-00| WASHER, PL/W § * 3 3

41636-631-013-00| TRIN/160 * i i
_____ 5(1636-631-014-00 | TRIN/: * ! T

61636~ 531_003 06 ey % ] e
7]1636-631-009-00 RE i i

8 [1636-631-220-00 COVER/UNDER/RH COMP | # o x| T
4| 1636-631-220-10| COVER/UNDER/RN coMP | % | .| ' |1
911636-631-015- nu‘ri:PLa'rE/L/szmo £ | oomsel eomen| |||

941 1636- 331-015-10}: PLATE/L/32X90 * | ooonr- | zoeote-| 1
| 10 [ V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8X16 A s T
| 11 [ V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 £ S 2

12| v210-360-602-00| BOLT/SP . i e

13 | V360-260-006-00| NUT/M6 * I I

14 [ 1636-631-001-00 | TRIM/510 * : T

15 [1636-631-003-00 | TRIN/915 LI I O e

16 | 1636-631-011-00 [ PLATE/REAR/LI % : |

17 |V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MSX16 % 7 T

18 [ V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/N 8 * 7 7

19 | 1636-631-006-00| TRIM/95 R * i r

20 |1636-631-007-00 | TRIM/85 * i e
21 [1636-631-012-00  PLATE/REAR/RE || 1 /1
21A| 1636-631-250-00 | PLATE/REAR/RH COMP * s 1

22 | V211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) MS8X16 * o 8

23 | V411-260-008-00 | FASHER, PL/N 8 [ & . '® ¢
24 [1636-631-008-00 | TRIM/140 * ' !




120

FIG. 65

ﬁTm =

<<

- MARK,ORNAMENT,LABEL (VALVE)

T SER\

(§F300)

IS7300

4

FTEED

1636-941

15
T3 |}
[ ;
22A 23

(SF330VE42)

-KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

(i)
il

1636-901-001-00

ORNAMENT/HOOD /LI

1636- 901—002 00

ORNAMENT/HOOD/RHE

+ ool

1636-901-003-00

ORNAMENT/FENDE

1636-901-004-00

ORNAHENT/FENDE /R

2502-901-004-20

2504-902- 002 -00

1614-906-003-00 0]

(SR N

0 = lan | e i iespo

......... 1636- 801—009 00

9 /2500-901-027-00

10 1636-901-005-00

LABEL/DIFF

11 | 1636-901-006-00

11A{ 1640-902-006-00

LABLL/Zw/dw'

12/ 1593-901-015-00
13/1636-901-011-00

*BRNAMENI/Hﬂon/Lﬁ_

41536~ aol—o|z4oo<

"ORNAMENT/HO0OD/RH

15 {8595-901-007- -00

"LABEL/WARNING/HOT

16 [1636-801-015-00

18 [1636- 901-017-00

19 1636-901-018-00

17 | 1636-901-016-00

LABEL/¥ARNING/SLOPE

:LABEL/WARNING/ZH Ay

LABEL/CONTROL/TILT

20 18595-901-006-00

LABEL/WARNING/BELT

21 1 1636-901-021-00

LABEL/WARNING/BRAKE

22 11636-901-022-00

LABEL/CAUTION/BATTER

LABEL/CAUTION/BATTER

| 224] 1689-903-005-00

LABEL/CONTROL

LR BE BE SR EE 2




FIG. 66

s
ol =
=

s

A ACHTUNG |,

BE o e
w=E

= =
;_-
a7

a...
R
HE

-

. &A:ltnu
@ g
2 pizeeluiaiel Bt
i il
o]

& WARNUNG

DIESEL

6

_ (E},-WAHN&IJNG
FAYPA
] |

Elris i baltng sls
Slabhe s Tt

"¥1a Batiak A7 bisimm dis
Berbvbenidl i e Rl
Thans.

IHaT Ukt LTkl g
vt A

Ldare Lretn htvet ais Biisieg
b,

121

LABEL (GERMAN) (E20 — STANDARD /E42 — OPTION)

BED1ENUNG

et Netot wichi anzdades i

| [ ACHTUNG | -

4o Tempemal wdur

den Brdtoskal-Fakresdal fir Liks

Fabimntheiesiziait sastermis, | -
. 2

A ACHTONG
9 f‘-‘.;”_?;“‘.;;:""'
mégé" \ e

|

9 10
1636-806
S |TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C 1 G
KEY PART CODE P Foao Toram | L] © IR REMARKS
1/1636-905-001-00 o+ ' )
____ 2 1636-905-006-00 | ot
3/1640-903-024-00 .
34 1636-905-002-00 | Bt e
1/ 1608-904-001-10 | £ e T
44/ 1636-905-013-00 #0 ol ‘
_____ 5(2502-905-002-00 * : :
1600-902-023-00 B
7/ 1640-903-036-00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY g T
8 1636-905-011-00 EL/2W/4W * | e
80| 1640-903-035-00( LABEL/D/STARTER # sl | | 1
M} 1636-905-023-00 | LABEL/¥/CRUISE/D | ol
*____1_1_3___ 1640-903-033-00| LABEL/¥/RADIATOR # | ! '
11 | 1640-903-029-00 | LABEL/W/NUFFLER B30 % S A
12! 1640-903-026-00  LABEL/W/FAN £ U N
13 12500-901-027-00 [ LABEL/CE o o
14 | 1640-902-006-00 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN T ‘ e
e 1593-901-015-00 | LABEL/MAINTENANCE T ! T




122

FIG. 67

ACAUTION| =

20A

BPTION

104 AVERNIG |
RELAT, LA ™
T0A -
3 i)

FUEL P

|

RELEASE
DEFRESS

LABEL (ENGLISH) (E40 — STANDARD,/E42 — OPTION)

{ LWARNING | AWARNING
e 7/@ et Prempuctzed spram ]
o To prevem bur iy Do s kouch
[ Nomme cap oty i

10 11

1630-006

' _ TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C [G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | P T|0|R REMARKS

C | SF300 | SF330 |C | L |P

1/1636-906-001-00 | LABEL/FUSE/E % N

2 |1636-906-004-00| LABEL/LIFTLOCK % e
3 /1640-903-001-00| LABEL/C/DRIVE * | L

31/ 1636-906-012-00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/G | | ol T

4| 1608-906-001-10| LABEL/OPERATION/E N ]
4A| 1636-906-013-00 | LABEL/OPERATION/G | |
""" '5'""2502 906 - ﬂﬂz 00 * Y T | B
6| 1427-941-016-00 | T

| vea0-s0u-ars-00] LA S I

8 | 1636-906-011-00| LABEL | Lol |
8A[1640-904-018-00 _LAREL/D/SHRTER B

9| 1636-906-023-00| LABEL/¥/CRUISE/G | ol T

10 | 1640-904-013-00 | LABEL/¥/RADIATOR * : i

11 [ 1640-904-009-10 | LABEL/F/MUFFLER k| s T
12| 1640-904-006-00 | LABEL/¥/FAN | ] i o
13| 2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE KR ‘

14 | 1640-902-00 ) | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN T ! i

15 | 1593-901-015-00  LABEL/MAINTENANCE T o b




FIG. 68

ACTION
APBUTER  APSUYER

DELIVRANIE
AFPEYIR

okl

bk ey

[ ArEnTon

123

LABEL (FRENCH) (E50 — STANDARD /E42 — OPTION)

ELD_N{“':":‘
A
AN

21

o

AL ATTENT |08
T =

HTILISATION
———

was e melart

whew lntant dy

A

15
1636-907 _
o ' ' S |TYPEOF MODEL| L [ C |G REMAR
KEY PART CO .E .DESCRIPTI‘?NTI P o [sram 15| © |B MARKS
1[1636-907-001-00| LABEL/FUSE/F K N
211636-907-004-00| LABEL/LIFTLO * ! !
3 [1640-903-004-00 ) LABEL/C/DRIVE * | s
34| 1636-907-002-00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/F NN
41| 1608-905-001-10| LABEL/OPERATION/F AN 1 '
44| 1636-907-003-00 /OPL] B T R T T O —
5/2502-907-002-00 * R R I
6 |1427-934-013-00 T ! i
1] 1640-903-016-00 b/ SO 0 S B
74| 1640-903-016-10 1/D/BATTERY/F * | aeme L | 3
8 | 1636-907-011-00| LAGEL/2%/4¥ SN .28 ) |
84/ 1640-903-015-00 | LABEL/D/STARTER | = | 0, N
1640-903-0165-10 | LABEL/D/STARTER/F [ % | 0| [ | |
0 | LABEL/D/STARTER/F | # | oo | " | 1
9 |1636-907-023~ 00 LABEL/¥/CRUISE/F ¥ s !
10 | 1640-903-013-00 | LABEL/¥/RADIATOR ¥ | ol |
10A) 1 -013-10 | LABEL/¥/RADIATOR/F * | s |© | 8]
11 [1640-903-009-00 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER s Gxd .
12 | 1640-903-006-00 | LABEL/¥/FAN * i |y |
124/ 1640-903-006-10 | LABEL/¥/FAN/F [ s (2T s
13 (2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE Tt '
14 [1640-902-006-00 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN T T
15 11593-901-015-00 | LABEL/NATNTENANCE LI - i - ’




FIG. 69  LABEL (DUTCH) (E40H — STANDARD,”E42 — OPTION)

AOPGE | E T miEt i & OPGELET
Bswrsiani A & 72 GERAUI KGVOORSCHAIFT
PT—p— e —— e —
1 e gl e B it s
1t el | P et (L
LT ) e e T ==
won qaeaching da
T e hadlin 155 .
Pty % WEINE L ootan wa 4o amellds.
et — ke
“mm._ :I:llu:.l:':ﬂﬂlnin -
i M ¥ Lot hemand 0 de Bt el de
Wt ey 1y Gt adE,
R e e

1636-808 )

' - s [TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G

KEY ART CODE DESCRIPTION E w0 Tsm |4 | O B REMARKS
1[1636-908-001-00| LABEL/FUSE/H * ! vl

2 [1636-908-009-00 | LABEL/LIFTLOCK/H E1 U
3| 1636-908-002-00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE | Lo

34| 1636-908-002-10 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/Nl ¥ s| g I I I

4| 1636-908-003-00| LABEL/OPELATION/H * el
4A[ 1636-908-003-10 LABEL/OPBLMIM/H ¥ 4 T 1

5| 1636-908-004-00 G R et

6 [1636-908-005-00 R
7 |§3e . 908-010-00 * e
8 | 1636-908-011-00 LABI:szz,W/u | Lobel ||

84/ 1640-905-035-00 | LABEL/D/STARTER/H * e |

9| 1636-908-023- oa_ LABEL/¥/CRUISE/H x| e

10 | 1636-908-006-00 LaggL/WRnnTnR/u" T

11 [ 1636-908- ‘.’..‘.’___7%,‘_’_“» ABEL/W/MUFFLER/H | % | oo

12| 1636-908-008-00 | LABEL/W/FAN/H
| 13 [ 2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE
14| 1640-802-006-00 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN

15(1593-901-015-00 LABEL/MAINTENANCE

i *®




125

FIG. 70 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K185 —038 — 000 — 00,20 ON Fig.41
9
8
K1B3-0380
. S [TYPEOF MODEL[ L [ C [ @ REMARK

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION, P Foan Tsam 14| O R s
1 [ K185-038-001-00| ROD/PISTON + | LT
1A| K185-038-001-20 | ROD/PISTON # | 4 s
"2 [K185-031-001-00|PISTON * : !
3| K185-031-002-00 | SEAL/ROD, | g
''''' 4 K185-031-003-00 | WEAR RIN x| 7 e
_____ 5(v723-111-501-20 i # | ! !
6 | K186-003-003-00| U-N £ ol
64| K185-038-002-00 BN

7 | K185-031-300-00 | SET | # ! e
8 | K185-031-302-00 % i I
9 |K185-031-303-00 SE_AL/BUST £ !

10 (V720-113-502- 20 ' RING/O x| ! e
ISR S S SN UUUOUN AN S SN NN N B




126

R216-0120

FIG. 71
Y
@____

14 <

;A 17 18 =

12

13
11'

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K216 —012—000— 00 ON Fig.50

“TTYPE OF MODEL

. s ijclG
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION £ eraoo Tsramo 1 & E R REMARKS
.1 | K216-012-110-00 [ VALVE/SUB FIE B =
_____ 141 K216-012-110-10 | VALVE SUB L S O N
21 V682-200-000-60 BALL * ! 1
| 3 |K216-001-002-00| GUIDE/SPRING * : ! S
""" 41 K216-008-002-00| SET BOLT | |« 1 i
5|V720-101-900-60 | 0- RING/P 5 ‘ * : :
6 1V720-102-401-20 s N # ) ! ’
7| V704-140-015-00 * J I
8 | VI80-140-000-4T % R
9 | K216-012-002-00 £ 1 e
10 [K216-012-003-00 % ) T
11 | K211-008-010-00 | SPR * ! NN
12 [ K211-001-008-00 | PL * L
13 | V720-102-401-20 0~ | T T
14| V780-140-000-4T  PLUG/SCREW/SEAL % T LA N R
15 1 V721-103-105~- 5n 0-RING/G55 * 1 ! ‘
16 | v211-260-803-50| BOLT (S) M8X35 ¥ 2 LA
17 | K216-012-004-00 | ORIFICE SCREW/3.5 x| i
18 | V780-140-000-6T | PLUG/S CREW/SEAL I L I I




127

FIG. 72 COMPONENT PARTS FOR K216 — 013 —000—00 ON Fig.50

K216-0130
<y b ART CODE - B S |TYPE OF MODEL[ I [ C |G
ODE D SCR[PTI}QJ,N\T P o0 Tsram 151 O | B REMARKS
11 K216-012-110-00| VALVE/SUB SET | % o
| 14| K216-012-110-10 VALVE SUB SET | # e | 3|
2|V682-200-000-60|BALL 2 o
3| K216-001-002-00| GUIDE/SPRING * i
4 | K216-008-002-00| SET BOLT % L
5|V720-101-900-60 | 0-RING/P 6 * 2
6 | V720-102-401-20 * i
_____ 7/Y¥704-140-015-00 * NN
8| K200-031-005-00 | * oo ||| .
SA| V780-140-000-10 * .
9 [ K216-012-002-00| * !
T LCO¥ER ) L L
11 | x211-008-010- * i
12 {K211-001-008-00 | U
13 | v720-102-401-20| 0-RING/P12 * e
| 14 [V780-140-000-4T [ PLUG/SCREW/SEAL * 1Ty
15/ V721-103-105-50 | 0-RING/G655 | # I O
16 | V211-260-803-50 | BOLT(S) M8X35 * : .
17| K216-012-004-00 | ORIFICE SCREW/3.5 |3 S
O S EO OO SR R (S S (S S




128

FIG. 73

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1614 —223 —210-00 ON Fig.18

16142232 )

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION | b Lirc OF ODELI | € @ REMARKS
_ / 1'c | SF300 | SF330 [c| L |P
1/1614-223-211-00 | FASHER * ! !

| 2| 1614-223-212-00 | RING/SNAP/CS x| 1 :

3 |1614-223-213-00 WASHER «| 7 e

4 ]1614-223- -214-00 | RING/BRAKE % ! !

5| 1614-223-215-00| SHOE/BRAKE s 4% |47

6 [1614-223-216-00 | SPRING/HE _ * e
7(1614-223-217-10| WASHER % : BN
8 [1614-223-218-00 | CAM/DR x| 7 J

| 9 [1614-223-219-10 SPRING/HC | RN

10 [1614-223-222-10 CAM/C,\NTER | T

11 /1614-223-223-00 | PIN/PARALLEL % ? :

12| 1614-223-225-00 | RIN | 7 :

13| 1614-223-228-10 | CAM/DRIVE * : i




P

FIG. 74 -

COMPONENT

129

PARTS FOR 1636~ 202— 200 — 10 ON Fig.15

1885-2022
KEv PART CODE DESCRIPTION 3 v S |8
: \ C |sea00 [seam0 [E| T |F REMARKS
11 1620-202-521-00) SEAL/0OIL * : ?
RORTITE T F R YT T Er e e B B
S TR TE R TEE T S B
AR T e T TR T e I e
T e Thoha g R N O W S ——
B | ¥728-102-005-50 | 0-RING * ' !
7| ¥721-703-106-50 | 0-RING/ G55 e
E VISR 0T ro [aoRINe i T e e
9 1 ¥730101-801-40 ] RING/BACKU? JE W
e b R e
11 | ¥720-1062-401-20] 0-RING/P12 * [ j
[ VTESTT2SA0 T80 B ORING /18 I D B -
18 | V730-101-801~20| RING/BACKUP I A )
T T TR T ) e o
15 | ¥720-112-401-40 | 0-RING/P14 | B
16 (1686-202-201-00| CASE/CEARGE PUMP AN )
SRS ET N AT i — e B N S R
R T T EE T Y Tt O 0 T LT TE L O R e o o
19 |1820-202-570-00 | COVER/A ASSY [« VW
e B I S [ Y S S R
21 | 1620-202-6501-00] CASE KA '
ANTIIECFECTIEIT A KT Ca B R e ..
23 | 1820-202-603-00 | PORTBLOCK e [T T
24| 1820-202-8504-00 [ PLATE/SYASE "~ " [} e
25 | 1620-202-605-00 | SEAFT e '
26 | 1620-202-508~-10 ) SEAFT s ! "1
|27 | 1020-202-507-00 | PLATE/VALVE O3 .
28 [ 1820-202-508=-00 | PLATE/VALYE o [TV
29 | 1620-202-508-00]PLATE/TARUST K N T )
e S Y B B

PLATE/THRUST




130 ' . .
FIG. 74  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1636 —202 — 200 — 10 ON Fig.15

B 2| P

lga6-2022

TTYPE OF MODEL

SF300 | SF330
1 I

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION

O——

roo0

IO
0
m
g .
g
s
x
w

31 11620-202-512-00 | PLATE

32 [1620-202-513-00 [ COVER
33 | 1620-202-515-00 | BEARING/BALL
34 | 1620-202-516-00 | BEARING/NEEDL

35 | 1620-202-517-00 | VALVE Nl

36 | 1620-202-518-00 | SPRING

—f =l ka B2 e

38 | 1620-202-524-00 | PIN
39 | V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20C
40 | V705-140-052-00
11 [ V112-165-001-20|
| 42 | V411-260-010-00
13 [ 1620-202-525-00 |
44 |1620-202-526-00

15| 1620-202-527-00 5P

= T A e T L

P
val ool @ = el vl &
[

[}

A7 ]1620-202-531-00 [ PIN
45 1620-202-532-00 | PIN

19 | v220-540-803-50 | SCREF/SOCKET

50 | 1620-202-533-00 | PLUG
| 51 | V220-540-601-60 | BOLT

53 | 1620-202-535-00| SHIPPINGPLUG
54 |V705-140-035-00 | RING, CIRCLIP
55 | 1620-202-536-00|PLUG

56 | 1620-202-537-00 | SHIPPINGPLUG

L T R e N o ] LTI T -1
' H
H [

*******é****%ﬂ****;****Q**.‘**O"’UW




131

FIG. 75  COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1636 — 505 —200 — 00 ON Fig.52
1636-5052 .
- R IPTIOR s [TYPE OF MoDEL| 1 [ C [G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION) P [ [wam | & | O |B REMARKS
1[1636-505-251-00| ROD/TIE * : 3

2|1636-505-252-00| COVER/END * ' N
3/1636-505-253-00| PLUG/PORT * i S
4[1636-505-260-00| COVER/INLE’ * : ey
5|1636-505-270-00[BLOCK/D ASSY | x| °® e

6 [1636-505-280~-00 | BLOCK/D ASSY | * ¢ :

7]1636-505-280-00 | SEA SET x| T e
8 |V401-160-008-00 WASHER,SP/M 8 % | °® ‘Tl
9| v3oa-280-008-00 NUT/M 8 £ 3

10 | V720-112-401-40 | 0-RING/P14 RE o
| 11 | 1636-505-202-00| PIN/0O5X14 % ‘ E B
|12 | 1636-505-203-00 | FASIER/N5 | v
13 |1636-505- zo4<sf’ | PIN/SNAP/05 A %




132

FIG. 76

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1636 —613 —200—00 ON Fig.59

1636-6132 \ \
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION i'g/TYPEOFMDEL+ 5la REMARKS
/| c|sF30 | sF0 |c|L|p
1/1636-613-201-00| SEAT/CUSHION ASSY /| # 1 !
2 1636-613-202-00| COVER/SUSPENSION. * : N
3)1636-613-203-00| PLATE/A « % z LN
4 [1636-613-204-00|PLATE/B | e | T
5/1636-613-205-00|BOLT/SPCIAL | |
_____ 61636-613-206-00 | PLATE/C L I
7/1636-613-207-00 P I 2
8 [1636-613-208-00 | s i L
9] 1524-611-230-20 % i L Y A
10 |1524-611-231-00 % N . [
11 |1524-611-232-00 * ! 1
12 | 1524-611-233-10| R
| 13 | 1524~ 611-234—10J,,;;' % ! L
| 14 | 1524-611-235-00 4 R £ | L i
15 [1524-611-236-00 | LINK, SUPPORT e |0 L
16 ([1524-611-237-00 | SPRING * ¢ 2
17 | 1624-611-238=00 | SHAFT/A Y L e
18 | 1524-611-239-00 | SHAFT/B 2 A I
19 [1524-611-241-00 | SHAFT/C % i L N
20 | 1524-611-242-10 ADJUST BOLT £ | T L
21 {1524-611-243-00 | BUSH _ * : :
22 [1524-611-244-00 | SPACER N
23 | 1524-611-245-00 | RUBBER, STOPPER % 2 2
| 24 | 1524-611-246-00 | GRIP * i N
25 | 1524-611-247-00 | LABEL ¥ L e
26 | V201-260-803-00 | BOLT/M 8X28 ¥ 2 2
27 |vV304-260-008-00 | NUT/H 8 % g L2 N N e
28 |V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M 8 | Y LN
29 |V411-260-010-00| WASHER/M10 £ | ¢ I A
30 | v401-160-008-00 MSHER SP/M 8§ * A o




1636-6132

FIG. 76

133

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1636 —613 —200 - 00 ON Fig.59

s cle
KEY PART CODE P orano Toram | 5| © | REMARKS

31 [ 1524-611-248-10|PIN, COTTER/ 35X / * ! !

32 | V580-140-402-50 | PIN, SPRING/ ' I [ I

33 | v710-140-010-00 | RING, SNAP/EIO P [ I

34 [1524-611-249-00 | ROLLER _ R o
35 | V580-140-402-00 | PIN/SPRING £ 1 T
36 | 1524-611-261-00 * ! !

37 (1524-611-262-00 x| i

38 [ 1560-611-203-00 x| 1 i

39 | 1560-611-204-00 | BRACKET, SIDE/RH P I R B

40 | v211-260-801-60 | BOLT, SEMS (S) M8Xi6 | # | ¥ e e s
41 | V211-370-802-00 | BOLT/SP % ! !




MONITOR LAMPS

- WIRING DIAGRAM

134

h...h|— . AHILLIVE C
: H92008 .
wor O @ilﬁ.ﬂll.ll.ll

s3snd

AV
0 1HVLS 3NIONI HEE0 M

= T

3

Yoy ‘Azl
HOLVHINTD

o
——
_ dnnd 1304
g . -1
o
m%ﬁu e ()
8
m S2N7d MO
: 11 ¢ LT LT
“ k-1 N
: y A,
@ ] NI - HOSN3S HOSNIS
(vl o - J:._., TETE N RENS! foe) 1d0 “ /|| - 2unss3ud WO "aWALHILVM
5 . xe N
£ ill
w
3 2] ﬂ
_ [ZN
. QR AELYG) AVI3H ]
dO1S ANIDN3
|
. =
Wiave 1:2:0) :




NUMERICAL INDEX 6005-097-120-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 | 15 19| 6209-000-005-00 I 12 | 6209-749-001-10 4 16
J062-076-082-00 | 19 4| 6209-000-006-00 4 2 § 48
P117-303-003-00 8§  23A| 6209-000-013-00 | 13 10| 6209-749-001-20 4 164
V195-164-008-30 2 4| 6209-030-005-00 8 8 § 484
V201-360-802-00 | 18 7A| 6209-030-006-00 8 9 | 6209-920-002-00 § 214
V211-560-802-00 § 124 15 24| 6209-940-004-00 | 10 15
15 234 6209-030-041-00 | 16 4 | 6211-110-032-00 | 1 14
18 7B 6209-030-043-00 | 18 18 | 6211-110-032 I 14
20 34| 6209-030-091-00 7 4| 6211-110-032 1
V211-560-805-00 3 6 | 6209-030-095-00 8 14A| 6211-110032 1
V220-540-602-00 | 14 7| 6209-031-083-00 | 20 5 | 6211-110-082-40 114
- V251-340-806-00 4 20| 6209-037-007-00 8 14 | 6211-110-045-10 1 1
V301-460-006-00 4 29| 6209-046-001-00 § 16 | 6211<110-045-20 1 1A
V341-120-008-00 8 20| 6209-050-001-00 - [ 8 35 1-110-045-30 1 1B
V401-160-006-00 4 30 | 6209-050-002-00 8 | 6211-110-045-40 1 1c
V411-260-006-00 | 18 41 | 6209-300-006-00 4 6211-110-045-50 1 1D
¥523-101-001-80 ( 34| 6209-360-011-00 6211-141-023-40 11l
13 24| 6209-360-031-00 6211-141-023-50 1 1A
V600-110-600-40 | 18 14 | 6209-409-001-00 |/ 8. 22 3
V600-110-600-50 8§ 53| 6209-409-003-00 | 10 18 | 6211-141-024-40 116
V600-110-620-30 | 18 13 | 6209-440-002-00 | 1 7 22 23
V600-150-600-20 | 13 8 | 6209-440-002-10 | 12 TA| 6211-150-019-00 1 2
V681-200-000-60 1 10| 6209-490-002-00 | 2 7| 6211-150-020-00 115
V704-140-016-00 | 10 16 | 6209-500-003-00 8 17A| 6211-150-033-00 1 24
V705-140-012-00 8 264 6211-150-033-10 1 28
V710-140-004-00 | 18 13 | 6211-150-034-00 1 154
18 23A| 6211-170-007-20 2 1
V720-101-900-80 | 18 38 | 6211-173-005-00 2 6
¥720-102-401-80 6 2 22 4
V720-113-502-20 | 14 6209-605-004-00 1 4 | 6211-179-011-20 2 2
6209-605-004-10 1 4A| 6211-210-028-50 4 34
¥723-102-002-40 6209-605-005-00 4 33 | 6211-210-028-60 4 34A
¥723-102-005-00 6209-605-005-10 4 33A| 6211-210-028-70 4 348
¢ 6209-610-001-00 4 4 | 6211-210-028-80 4 34c
V723-102-005-50- 6209-610-003-00 13| 6211-210-028-90 4 34D
____________________ . S U Y SRS B
N - 4 6 | 6211-210-081-50 4 1
1373-121-001-00 | 20 4| 6209-610-004-00 8 3| 6211-210-031-60 4 1A
1425-621-004-00 § 15| 6209-625-002-00 8 7| 6211-210-031-70 4 18
2130-601-018-00 8 23 22 12| 6211-210-031-90 4 1C
2145-161-211-00 | 28 16 [ 6209-625-003-10 4 15 | 6211-210-056-00 4 34E
3625-301-002-00 6 2B 22 10 | 6211-210-056-10 4 34F
3625-540-004-00 8 41| 6209-630-002-10 | 21 7| 6211-210-056-20 4 346
3640-586-004-00 | 19 5 22 21 | 6211-210-057-00 4 1D
6115-639-008-00 | 26 51 | 6209-740-001-00 8 27 | 6211-210-057-10 4 IE
6209-000-002-00 | 10 19 | 6209-740-005-00 4 184 6211-210-057-20 4 IF

135



136

6005-097-120-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY ~ PART CODE F16. KEY
6211-258-001-00 4 9 | 6212-111-039-40 | 12 1B 6212-531-008-10 4 8B
22 8 | 6212-111-043-10 | 12 9 | 6212-531-008-20 4 8C
6211-258-002-00 4 10 | 6212-111-043-20 | 12 9A| 6212-533-005-00 8 52
22 9 | 6212-114-039-40 | 12 11 | 6212-535-002-00 18 15
6211-291-007-20 4 25| 6212-114-043-20 | 12 15 | 6212-535-007-00 11 4
6211-291-010-00 | 2 3| 6212-116-039-40 | 12 13 | 6212-535-009-00 18 154
6211-292-001-20 4 26| 6212-116-043-20 | 12 17 | 6212-551-008-00 | 10 1
22 11| 6212-121-013-00 12 2 | 6212-552-008-( 10 2
6211-310-009-00 8 1| 6212-121-013-10 12 24| 6212-561-003 10 3
6211-310-009-10 8 1Al 6212-121-013-20 | 12 2B| 6212-563-001-00 | 10 4
6211-310-009-20 8 IB| 6212-121-015-00 | 12 10 | 62127565-001-00 | 10 5
6211-310-009-30 8 10| 6212-121-015-10 12 104| 6212-569-002-00 1 9
6211-310-009-40 8 1| 6212-124-013-20 | 12 N 22 2
6211-311-013-00 8 42| 6212-124-015-10 | 12 12-571-002-10 10 6
© 6211-312-005-00 8 28| 6212-126-013-20 | 12 212-571-002-20 10 6A
6211-312-005-10 8 28A| 6212-126-015-10 6212-575-003-00 | 10 7
22 14 | 6212-230-005-00 6212-600-009-10 | 10 8
6211-312-006-00 § 43| 6212-235-002-00 6212-611-004-10 10 9
6211-312-006-10 8§  43A] 6212-235-002-10 |- §212-616-002-00 17
22 15| 6212-235-002-20 | 12))  6B| 6212-619-001-20 10 20
© 6211-319-003-00 6212-620-008-10 | 10 10
6211-322-002-00 6212-621-008-10 10 11
6211-341-017-10 6212-626-002-10 10 12
6211-342-003-00 6212-628-006-00 10 13
6211-342-003-10 6212-628-007-00 | 10 14
6211-361-022-20 6 1| 6212-330-022-30 | 13 5| 6213-100-004-20 | 14 1
~ 6211-510-008-00 4 11 { 6212-330-022-40 | 13 5A| 6213-100-004-30 | 14 1A
6211-511-007-00 4 6 6213-111-002-10 14 2
6211-511-008-00 4 6213-111-002-20 14 2A
6211-530-008-00 5 6213-119-001-00 | 14 6
6211-540-008-00 3| 6212-379-001-00 2 | 6213-120-002-10 | 14 3
6211-599-004-00 14 | 6212-511-005-00 11 1| 6213-120-002-30 14 34
2| 6212-521-002-00 | 13 3 | 6213-125-002-00 14 4
) 4 | 6212-522-004-00 | 11 2 | 6213-125-002-10 _ | 14 44
6211-711-005-00, 6 | 6212-523-006-00 [ 11 6 | 6213-129-003-00 14 5
Frremmmmmm e - R ettt S T ettt e
6211-715—0Qﬁ5ﬁ§\ 11 5 | 6212-523-006-10 | 11 6A| 6213-140-012-00 | 14 8
6211-721-003-10 | 1 7| 6212-523-006-20 | 11 6B| 6213-149-003-10 14 10
6211-721-004-00 1 8 | 6212-523-006-30 | 11 6C| 6213-149-003-20 | 14  10A
6211-751-001-10 2 5| 6212-524-002-00 | 18 11 | 6213-160-002-00 8§  29A
6211-760-015-10 | 4 32 | 6212-524-006-00 | 18  11A| 6213-161-001-00 8 29
6211-760-015-20 4 327 6212-525-003-00 8§ 5l 8 30
6211-777-007-10 9 1| 6212-530-005-00 8 50 | 6213-163-002-00 8 3
- 6211-777-007-20 9 14| 6212-530-005-10 8  50A| 6213-164-001-00 g8 3l
6212-111-089-20 | 12 1| 6212-531-005-00 4 8 8 33
6212-111-039-30 | 12 14| 6212-531-008-00 4 8A| 6213-240-002-00 | 14 12




6005-097-120-10

PART CODE

_________,____-_.___-_./.-_\
6213-743-002-10

6214-110-003-00
6214-115-003-10

6214-141-026-10
6214-145-004-20

6215-300-005-00

6213-729-013-10 |

18B
15 22
22 19
3 1
3 2
22 6
3 4
3 5
22 7
17 1

6215-345-048-00

6215-345-049-00

6215-345-050-00

6215-549-006-00
6215-549-007-00
6215-549-007-10
6215-549-009-00
6215-549-010-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6213-319-001-00 4 24 | 6215-300-030-00 17 14| 6215-345-051-00 23 12
6213-610-004-20 15 1| 6215-300-037-00 17 1B 24 11
6213-610-004-30 15 1A] 6215-311-005-00 23 1 25 9
6213-610-004-40 15 1B 24 18 | 6215-345-052-00 23 13
6213-611-003-20 15 2 J 25 16 24 12
6213-612-004-00 15 g | 6215-315-002-00 17 2 25 10
6213-613-002-10 15 8 | 6215-315-005-00 17 4 | 6215-345-053-00 | 23 14
6213-614-001-10 15 12 | 6215-315-006-00 17 3 7 94 13

15 14 | 6215-315-007-00 17 5 25 11
22 18 | 6215-330-007-00 23 2 | 6215-355 23 18
6213-619-002-00 15 11 | 6215-330-021-00 24 1 ezls-ssscoﬁs-uu 23 17
6213-619-003-00 15 10 | 6215-330-022-00 25 1 . 24 16
6213-619-007-10 15 13 | 6215-332-002-00 23 25 17
6213-621-003-00 15 6 24 359-004-00 23 19
6213-622-002-00 15 5| 6215-332-006-00 25 24 17
6213-622-002-10 15 54 6215-339-002-00 23 : 25 18
6213-631-002-00 15 3 24  6215-359-006-00 26 53 -
6213-631-005-00 15 4| 6215-339-004-00 25 6215-411-052-00 17 6
6213-641-012-00 16 2| 6215-342-002-00 23 3 | 6215-411-053-10 17 7
6213-642-002-00 15 7 ,:3g~ 2 | 6215-411-054-00 17 8
6213-660-012-00 16 , 13 | 6215-411-080-10 19 24
6213-669-002-00 6215-343-002-00 | 6215-412-004-00 | 19 1
6213-671-009-00 ) 6215-520-001-00 18 17
6213-674-006-00 - 6215-526-001-10 18 19
6213-674-006-10 6215-531-006-10 18 35
6213-674-012-00 6215-541-001-00 18 20
6213-674-012-10 6215-541-014-10 18 36
6213-711-003-20 6215-541-016-10 18 25
6213-716-001-20 6215-541-016-20 18 254
6213-716-001-30 6215-541-016-30 18 25B
6213-716-001-40 6215-345-046-00 7 | 6215-542-004-20 8 22
© 6213-721-003-00 24 6 | 6215-542-005-00 8 24
6213-721-007-00 25 4 | 6215-542-006-00 18 22
6213-729-001-00 |- 6215-345-047-00 23 8 [ 6215-543-002-10 18 21
6213-729-013-00 ¢ 24 7 | 6215-546-003-00

6215-549-012-00
6215-549-013-00
6215-549-023-00
6215-549-024-00
6215-549-027-10

137



138

6005-097-120-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-549-028-00 18 26 | 6215-634-003-00 26 14 | 6281-129-043-00 27 16
6215-549-028-10 18 264| - 6215-635-004-00 26 8 | 6281-129-044-00 | 27 18
6215-549-031-10 18 24 | 6215-635-005-00 26 49 | 6281-129-062-00 27 14A
6215-549-035-00 18 28 | 6215-637-004-00 26 48 | 6281-151-009-00 27 13
6215-600-078-00 18 1| 6215-639-008-00 26 15 | 6281-151-015-00 27 134
6215-611-008-00 26 1| 6215-639-009-00 6
6215-619-023-00 | 26 50 | 6215-641-002-00 3
6215-619-024-00 26 52 | 6215-643-005-00 4
6215-621-010-00 18 10 | 6215-644-006-00 6 >
6215-621-018-00 18 10A| 6215-649-008-00 26 5 6281-213Fﬂlﬁ*ﬁﬂ 29 7
6215-622-003-00 26 11 | 6215-649-009-00 26 7 528b42147003 -00 28 12
6215-629-017-00 26 12 | 6215-649-010-00 26 § | 6281-214-004-00 28 13
6215-629-035-00 26 13 | 6215-649-011-00 26 10 6281r214 007-00 | 29 8
6215-629-036-00 26 25 | 6219-310-003-00 8 { 6281r214 -008-00 29 9
6215-629-037-00 26 26 1 6219-310-003-10 281-215-001-00 28 17
6215-629-038-00 * 26 27 | 6219-732-005-00 21 “ 1 29 13
6215-629-039-00 | 26 28 | 6219-732-007-00 6281-216-001-00 28 18
6215-629-040-00 26 29 | 6219-732-009-00 29 14
6215-629-041-00 26 30 | 6219-732-012-00 | 6281-217-001-00 29 12
6215-629-042-00 26 31 | 6219-752-006-00 | 18)) 2 | 6281-221-001-00 28 4
6215-629-043-00 26 32 | 6219-752-00T 6281-221-003-00 29 4
6215-629-044-00 26 33 | 6219-752-008- 6281-221-005-00 29 4A
6215-629-045-00 6219-752-009-0 6281-222-004-00 28 1
6215-629-046-00 : 29 1
6215-629-047-00 6281-229-002-00 28 2
6215-629-048-00 29 2
6215-629-049-00 6281-229-003-00 28 3
6215-629-050-00 ' 29 3
- 6215-629-051-00 6281-229-004-00 28 6
6215-629-052-00 29 5
6215-629-053-00 6281-115-010-00 6281-229-005-00 28 5
6215-629-054-00 6281-115-016-00 27 20A 29 64
6215-629-055-00 | 6281-116-004-00 27 11 | 6281-229-006-00 28 8
6215-629-056-00 6281-121-006-00 27 2 | 6281-229-007-00 _ | 28 9
6215-629-058- 09 e 6281-123-005-00 27 8 | 6281-229-008-00 28 10
6215-629- 059~ | 28 47 | 6281-124-007-00 27 5 | 6281-229-009-00 28 11
6215-629-060-00" 26 17 | 6281-124-007-10 27 5A| 6281-229-011-00 28 15
6215-629-061-00 26 18 | 6281-129-003-00 27 19 29 11
6215-629-062-00 26 19 | 6281-129-005-00 27 14 | 6281-229-012-00 28 19
6215-629-063-00 26 20 | 6281-129-038-00 27 3 29 16
6215-629-064-00 26 21 | 6281-129-039-00 27 4| 6281-229-013-00 28 20
6215-629-065-00 26 22 | 6281-129-040-00 27 7 29 17
6215-629-066-00 26 23 | 6281-129-041-00 217 "9 | 6281-229-014-00 28 21
6215-629-067-00 26 24 | 6281-129-041-10 27 9A 29 18
6215-631-008-00 26 2 | 6281-129-042-00 27 15 | 6281-229-015-00 28 22




6005-097-120-10

6281-229-032-00
6281-229-034-00
6281-229-041-00
6281-271-002-00

6281-410-002-20
6281-410-010-00
6281-420-001-00
6281-910-003-00
6281-920-001-00
6281-971-001-00
6281-971-001-10
6282-450-002-00
6287-810-021-00
6287-810-021-10
6287-810-022-10
6294-453-002-00
6509-000-018-10
6509-000-227-00
6509-030-037-00

29 10
27 22
28 26

C29° 23
21 3
21 - 3A
21 5
21 6

21 9
21 1
21 1A
21 2
22 22

6509-360-912-10
6509-604-015-00
6509-605-019-10
6511-321-083-00
6512-211-018-00

{

6513-721-043-00
6513-770-022-10
6581-117-007-00
6581-129-092-00
6581-129-099-00
6894-453-344-00
6901-050-850-00
6901-055-855-00
6901-066-645-00

6513-671-138-00 |

5

4 23

15 25
21 12
27 17
21 6
4 22

8 13

10 21
13 13

6901-910-825-00
6901-910-828-00
6901-910-840-00
6901-911-020-00

6901-911-025-00
6901-931-240-00
6902-050-816-00
6902-050-820-00
6904-110-822-00

/

6904-110-840-00

6908-160-612-00

6908-160-816-00
6908-161-018-00

6909-110-406-00

6909-110-408-00

6909-110-410-00
6909-110-508-00

6909-111-508-00
6909-150-506-00
6909~150-508-00

g s
8 49
4 19
8
8

4 18
q 17
7 3

13 2
8 37
18 40
8 54
8 58
20 6
8 10
10 22
15 16
18 8
27 21
18 42
8 11

9-950-115-00
~129-081-00

- 6911-219-195-00

6512-333-036-10
6999-202-314-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE - FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6281-229-015-00 29 19 | 6901-910-612-00 4 27 | 6909-150-508-00 8 55
6281-229-016-00 28 23 6 4 8 59

29 20 11 5] 15 17
6281-229-017-00 28 24 18 16 18 9

29 21 21 8§ | 6909-164-508-00 10 23
6281-229-018-00 28 25 | 6901-910-616-00 3 40 | 6908-202-308-00 25

29 22 | 6901-810-816-00 14 11 | 6909-571-414-00 3
6281-228-019-00 29 15 | 6901-910-820-00 8 12 | 6909-572-008-00 | 8
6281-225-029-00 28 14 N

8 17
8 21
8 26
12 4
4 3
4 5
13 6
6

139



140

NUMERICAL INDEX

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
J061-108-016-00 4 18 | K216-012-000-00 50 24 | v201-261-203-00 1 34
4 26 | K216-012-002-00 71 9 ; 1 37
J061-114-024-00 28 19 72 9 | V201-261-203-50 45 8
50 22 | K216-012-003-00 71 10 | V201-261-603-00 31 13
1061-125-040-00 53 7 ' 72 10 | V201-360-802-50 12 3
J061-210-012-00 | 4 15 | K216-012-004-00 71 17 | V201-360-804-00 26 2
4 17 72 17 | V201-361-002-50 54 12
J061-210-015-00 1 22 | K216-012-110-00 71 1| V201-361-202-5 16 35
7061-232-040-00 53 A 72 1 | v201-361-2 41 25
J061-238-046-00 1 10 | K216-012-110-10 71 1A /7 42 24
1 13 72 14 ) 54 9
J061-242-050-00 1 9 | K216-013-000-00 50 1| v201-361-204-00 | 42 4
1 12 | P103-521-006-10 41 11 | V201-361-206-00 | 47 15
J061-252-063-00 3 11 [ P117-303-057-00 11 15 | V201-361-403-50 45 15
J062-081-087-00 4 224 P117-501-250-00 41 203-261-002-00 | 2 9
J062-087-093-00 4 298 210-260-601-20 | 7 8
K135-002-009-00 53 20 | P120-401-005-00 . 30 10
K135-012-000-00 53 13 | V111-164-003-00 V210-360-602-00 64 12
K135-012-100-00 53 14 | V111-166-004-50 v211-260-801-60 4 13
K135-017-006-00 53 15 | V111-168-001-60 20 12
K182-029-002-00 50 10 | V112-165-001< % 21 20
K182-044-000-00 50 8 | V120-366-001-60 35 29
K182-044-001-00 | 50 9 () 43 8
K185-031-001-00 70 2 [ V120-376-001-60 | 55 5 49 2
K185-031-002-00 70 3 G 57 6 57 9
K185-031-003-00 70 4 ¢ : 60 18 59 A
K185-031-300-00 70 7| V120-376-002-00 55 34 63 18
K185-031-302-00 70 8 |/ / 55 6A 64 2
K185-031-303-00 70 || ¥200-260-501-0B 5 4 64 10
K185-038-000-00 41 00-260-604-00 53 28 64 17
K185-038-000-20  ¥200-260-605-00 53 10 64 22
K185-038-001-00 V201-260-801-60 62 12 _ 76 40
K185-038-001-20 | - V201-260-802-00 58 3| V211-260-802-00 | 6
K185-038-002-00 | V201-260-802-50 1 40 1 30
K186-003-003-00 V201-260-803-00 13 15 2 19
76 26 8 14
V201-260-803-50 43 104 8 19
K211-001-008-00 71 12 | V201-260-804-00 26 4 20 4
72 12 35 17 27 4
K211-008-010-00 71 11 51 16 50 16
72 11 | V201-260-806-50 4 10 63 16
K216-001-002-00 71 3| ¥201-260-808-00 2 15 | v211-260-802-50 16 4
72 3| V201-281-005-00 12 13 39 9A
K216-008-002-00 71 4 28 11 39 12
72 4| V201-261-006-50 15 4 40 194




1636-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CCDE F1G. KEY
V211-266-863-00 43 10 | V211-560-802-50 29 15 | V304-260-008-00 35 18
52 6 39 2 39 10
V211-260-803-50 71 16 63 10 40 5
' 72 16 | V211-561-002-00
V211-260-804-00 50 6
V211-260-805-50 9 8
V211-261-002-00 14 16 | V211-561-003-00
53 5 '
V211-261-002-50 6 20
V211-270-802-00 59 10
V211-360-801-60 2 12 | V211-661-003-00 31 2 L)) 76 27
8§ 22| V211-661-003-50 21 3 | V304-260-010-00 7 6
14 9 | V220-540-601-60 74 / - 12 14
27 16 | V220-540-803-50 74 26 10
55 2 | V251-260-802-0C 14 26 27
57 2 | V251-260-802-0D 14 , 30
57 23 | V251-341-002-50 8 " ¥304-260-012-00 45 9
59 7| V251-341-003-0C V304-260-014-00 26 37
V211-360-802-00 1 29 | V251-341-003-0D V304-260-016-00 11 23
1 33 | V251-341-003-00 V304-460-010-00 8 5
20 124 14 6
21 18 | V251-341-202-50 |~ V304-460-012-00 46 ]
26 17 | V251-441-202-80 ) A7 18
50 18 | V251-441-403-50 54 10
55 24| V271-160-60 V304-460-014-00 45 18
57 - V273-360 802-00 V305-260-008-00 59 16
9) V305-260-010-00 59 19
V327-262-110-00 38 4
V328-262-112-00 41 32
47 11
V341-120-008-00 25 37
V360-260-006-00 57 13
2 62 10
54 62 31
5T 62 33
V211-860-803-00 " |~ 5 13 8 64 13
| 19 5 13 16 | V361-260-006-00 62 29
V211-360-804-50 19 6 14 13 | V362-260-008-00 13 114
V211-360-805-00 1 21 24 10 | V363-260-008-00 6 7
V211-361-002-00 8 13 25 5 51 2
53 9 25 30 52 2
V211-361-003-00 28 14 25 36 52 20
46 34 26 5 58 4
V211-370-802-00 59 104 26 40 59 2
76 41 35 6 61 13

141



142

V401-160-014-00
V401-160-016-00
V411-260-004-00
¥411-260-006-00

45 16
31 14
62 21
6 9
7 10

V411-260-010-00

2 10
7 9
15 6
20 15
21 24
26 30
28 13
38 5
54 14
57 18
74 42

35| V411-260-018-00

V411-260-020-00

V500-162-001-50

V500-162-002-00
¥500-162-501-50
V500-163-002-00

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY - PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V363-260-008-00 62 11| V411-260-006-00 13 4 | V411-260-010-00 76 29
' 62 13 58 6 | V411-260-012-00 25 17
V401-160-004-00 62 20 61 8| 25 20
V401-160-006-00 3 14 | V411-260-008-00 1 23
53 11 ' 2 16
53 29 2 20
61 7 5 13
V401-160-008-00 2 17 12 10
2 21 13 11
4 11 l 14 11
6 18 17 6 (@ 56 8
14 12 20 7 | V411-260-014-00 25 14
26 3 | 24 13|/ v 26 36
39 11 25 ' {11-260-016-00
40 6 25

24 5
57 19
35 13
35 26
36 6
38 ]
58 7
17 7
7 11
12 11
13 12
20 8
20 16
24 14
25 9
25 15
25 18
25 21
25 25
26 21
26 24
26 29
- 26 42
26 45
27 7
27 14
33 9
35 10
35 20
47 12




1636-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
¥500-163-002-00 51 5 | V600-110-691-10 46 14 | V707-140-080-00 31 10
V500-163-002-50 56 7 | V653-420-261-60 29 5| V710-140-010-00 76 33
V500-163-003-00 41 29 | V680-200-001-90 34 4| V720-101-900-60 | 71 5

- 41 34 | 34 9 | 72 5
49 8 | V682-200-000-60 71 2 | ¥720-102-401-00 4 4
V500-164-003-00 35 14
V523-100-801-60 29 14 | V682-200-001-00
V523-101-002-40 9 9
10 6 | V704-140-010-00
15 3| V704-140-012-00
19 4
21 2
30 5 | V704-140-015-00
31 3
46 4 | V704-140-016-00
46 33 | V704-140-018-00
V530-160-803-20 35 25 | V704-140-019-00
35 32
V580-140-402-00 76 35 | V704-140-020-00 |/
V580-140-402-50 | 76 32 49
V580-140-501-60 30 11 i 39 | V720-102-402-00 8 21
V580-140-502-50 V704-140-022-00 | 32 51 28 10
)| 33 2 53 12
V580-140-602-50 35 2 | V720-102-402-20 53 30
V580-140-602-80 18 2 | V720-103-502-40 20 2
V600-110-600-40 22 11 28 16
' 29 24 | V720-103-503-40 43 7
15 11 | V720-103-503-80 45 12
31 6 | V720-103-504-40 4 8
V600-110-600-60 74 54 4 84
V600-110-601-00 V705-140-042-00 18 9 15 2
' V705-140-052-00 44 8 | V720-111-900-60 53 19
V600-110-601-10 46 20 | V720-112-401-10 74 14
V600-110-620-40 74 40 | V720-112-401-40 41 12
V600-110-620-60 - 7 | V706-140-040-00 44 19 41 154
¢
FRNN 23 | V706-140-045-00 46 15 52 5
| 46 29 | V706-140-055-00 44 18 74 15
V600-110-620-70 31 7 | V707-140-062-00 | 21 5 75 10
46 30 29 25 | V720-112-401-80 74 12
V600-110-620-80 22 3 | v707-140-068-00 46 16 | V720-112-402-20 53 18
31 9 | V707-140-072-00 21 6 | V720-113-502-90 70 10
V600-110-630-40 22 6 46 9 | V721-103-103-50 53 2
V600-110-630-50 22 2 | V707-140-080-00 21 4| V721-103-105-50 71 15
V600-110-630-60 46 8 29 20 72 15
V600-110-690-90 46 13 30 .3 4 7

143



144

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
V721-103-106-00 8 18 | 1386-241-002-00 48 5 | 1427-111-229-00 3 9
V721-103-107-00 45 41 1404-503-006-00 53 26 ' 11 3
V721-103-110-00 46 2 | 1407-406-002-00 38 2 | 1427-120-002-00 8 9
V721-113-105-00 53 17 | 1407-406-004-00 38 3 21 13
V723-102-003-40 43 5| 1414-312-002-00 20 5A 46 22
V723-102-005-30 74 5 20 9 | 1427-307-004-00 31 12
V723-102-005-50 74 ) 27 9 | 1427-312-230-00 12 4
V723-102-006-00 74 4 36 8 | 47 16
V723-111-501-20 70 5| 1415-102-007-00 4 3 44 7
V724-126-905-50 50 12 | 1415-102-008-00 4 5 | 1427-621-012-0 60 19

V730-101-601-20 | 74 13 | 1415-102-009-00 4 6 | 14279934-013-00

V730-101-801-40 74 9 | 1415-102-011-00 4 9 | 1427-941-016-00 67 6

V730-106-505-50 50 13 | 1415-120-006-00 25 224| 1429-406-205-00 40 104
V744-114-280-70 53 16 | 1415-312-500-00 12 5 | 1432-406~007-00 40 10
V744-120-350-70 10 9 13 432-616-003-10 54 5
V744-120-350-80 10 3 24 y | 57 14
16 6 25 1435-120-002-20 16 10
V744-130-500-80 9 2 1435-201-012-10 50 20
V760-150-000-00 13 3| 1415-312-600-00 1440-602-003-00 54 4
V761-150-000-00 4 - 1444-102-202-00 | 4 2
V780-140-000-10 72 1444-102-204-00 4 7
V780~-140-000-4T 71 1444-307-007-00 52 10
71 1444-314-004-10 31 5
72 1444-314-009-10 21 17
V780-140-000-6T 71 1444-410-002-10 43 9
V781-160-000-4B 30 4 | 1421-101-313-00 1 4 | 1444-411-006-00 | 29 9
' 16 21 | 1421-134-019-00 22 4 | 1444-411-012-00 44 5
V781-160-000-8B 21 14 |/ g 43 3 | 1444-411-013-00 44 6
V793-155-650-90 50 11/ 1421-201-002-00 21 10 | 1444-503-006-00 21 15
V999-200-003-00 37 4} 1421-201-003-00 46 19 | 1444-601-009-00 59 15
1421-400-052-00 38 1| 1444-601-015-00 60 6
¥201-260-805-00 1421-403-001-00 47 8 | 1444-621-311-00 60 15
1105-106-001-00 1421-403-002-00 47 9 | 1444-621-312-00 60 16
1301-411-005-00 1421-433-004-00 11 4 | 1480-122-001-10 . | 12 2
1302-225-003-00 14 2 | 1480-312-230-10 24 T
r &= 4 | 1424-101-203-00 1 18 35 3
1305-241-001-00", | 57 21 | 1424-101-204-00 1 19 | 1480-434-011-10 46 28
1342-402-006-00 39 8 | 1425-621-004-00 1 16 | 1480-504-007-00 52 18
52 8 1 32 | 1507-304-002-00 16 15
61 10 L 62 26 | 1518-306-203-00 45 3
62 8A| 1426-406-203-00 40 9 | 1518-432-250-00 45 2
62 27A| 1426-621-018-00 35 15 | 1518-603-001-00 40 18

1374-401-001-00 20 9A 35 24 | 1518-621-007-00 21 164
1379-301-002-00 8 10 36 1518-621-470-00 | 62 18
1386-241-002-00 37 5| 1426-621-038-00 59 5 | 1524-122-001-00 13 2




1636-097-100-10

A

1544-307-004-00

1548-503-005-00
1550-112-002-00
1550-403-210-00
1550-403-220-00
1550-531-302-00
1560-103-202-50
1560-103-261-00

1544-310-284-00 |

11

5

10

6

6 14
41 2
41 5
20 3
3 3A
3 4

1575-623-009-00
1575-623-010-00
1581-433-013-00
1581-740-116-00

1588-105-210-00
1588-112-002-10
1588-117-001-00
1588-515-360-00
1593-105-002-30

62 3
62 4
40 4
55 3
55 6
4 23
6 10
25 22
25 2
4 25

1608-207-224-00
1608-904-001-10
1608-905-001-10
1608-906-001-10 "
1614-102-003-00
1614-104-001-00
1614-105-004-00
1614-105-005-00
1614-105-200-00

" PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
1524-122-001-00 36 2 | 1560-104-010-40 | 1 17 | 1593-117-003-10 7 4
1524-611-210-00 59 11 | 1560-105-004-00 2 5| 1593-606-006-10 | 35 11
1524-611-220-00 59 13 | 1560-105-251-00 2 14 | 1593-611-001-00 59 184
1524-611-230-20 76 9 | 1560-105-252-00 2 7| 1593-611-058-00 59 17
1524-611-231-00 76 10 | 1560-105-260-00 2 6 | 1593-616-004-20 57 16
1524-611-232-00 76 11 | 1560-132-007-30 12 8 | 1593-621-250-10 60 13

 1524-611-233-10 76 12 13 9 | 1593-621-252-00 | 60 14
1524-611-234-10 76 13 24 11 | 1593-621-510-30" | 60 9
1524-611-235-00 76 14 25 6 | 1593-622-240-00 | 60 2
1524-611-236-00 76 15 35 7| 1593-622-250-00 © | 60 1
1524-611-237-00 76 16 | 1560-208-018-40 22 10 | 1593-622-270-00 60 11

~ 1524-611-238-00 76 17 - 29 3 | 1593-623-203-00 62 5
1524-611-239-00 76 18 | 1560-214-003-00 9 6 | 1593-623-503-00 62 6
1524-611-241-00 | 76 19 | 1560-230-002-00 14 8 593-901-015-00 65 12

L 1524-611-242-10 6 20 | 1560-410-003-00 42 2 B 66 15
1524-611-243-00 76 21 | 1560-410-005-00 # 42 67 15
1524-611-244-00 76 22 | 1560-515-004-40 68 15
1524-611-245-00 76 23 | 1560-515-272-00 69 15
1524-611-246-00 76 24 | 1560-611-203-00 1594-105-001-00 2 4
1524-611-247-00 76 25 | 1560-611-204-00 2 8
1524~611-248-10 76 31 | 1560-630-021-50 1594-221-001-00 46 11
1524-611-249-00 76 34 | 1560-664-250-0 48 25
1524-611-261-00 76 36 (@) 1594-515-200-20 - | 28 A
1524-611-262-00 76 37 | 1560-664-252-00 | 62 15 | 1596-105-001-00 2 2
1527-604-002-00 57 25 | 1560-664-253-00 62 16 | 1600-112-231-00 6 11
1544-104-204-00 1560-66¢ 212-00 62 2 6 15
1544-104-205-00 9 62 25 | 1600-112-232-00 6 12
1544-120-008-10 ' 6 16
11544-120-009-00 1600-211-052-00 10 8

1600-505-007-00 7 3

1544-123-005-00 1564-530-011-00 26 31 | 1600-902-023-00 66 6
1544-219-005-00 1564-654-213-00 60 3| 1602-310-202-00 34 54
1564-664-003-00 5 5 : 34 104

1568-701-001-00 11 2 | 1603-508-001-00 53 6

1544-304-007-00 1575-306-004-00 21 25 | 1608-207-014-00 27 17

35 30
ol 3
66 4
68 4
67 4
1 14
3 8
4 19
4 20
4 1

145



146

1636-097-100-10

PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
1614-111-002-10 5 17| 1614-304-003-00 | 29 10 | 1614-434-012-00 | 46 32
1614-111-004-00 5 16 | 1614-304-005-10 | 29 12 | 1614-434-013-00 | 46 31
1614-111-004-10 5  16A| 1614-304-006-00 | 29 17 | 1614-435-001-00 | 46 37
1614-112-003-00 6 4| 1614-304-007-00 | 29 18 | 1614-435-002-00 | 46 38
1614-120-001-00 8 I | 1614-304-008-00 | 29 19 | 1614-436-202-00 | 47 3
1614-120-001-10 8 14| 1614-304-014-00 | 29
1614-120-002-00 8 15| 1614-306-007-00 | 30
1614-120-003-00 | 8 16 | 1614-307-001-00 | 31
1614-120-004-00 § 17| 1614-308-001-00 | 32
1614-203-014-00 | 19 2 | 1614-308-002-00 L 32 ,
1614-216-003-00 | 13 14 | 1614-308-003-00 | 82 2 | 16147906-003-00 | 65 6

24 2 | 1614-308-004-00 | 32 4 | 1615-307-001-00 | 31 4
1614-216-200-00 | 17 5 1614-308-004-10 | 32 4Af 1616-104-208-00 3 5
1614-222-007-00 | 18 14 | 1614-310-201-00 | 34 1 | 1617-104-200-00 3 1A
1614-223-003-00 | 18 12| 1614-310-201-10 | 1617-120-210-00 g 12
1614-223-210-00 | 18 10 | 1614-310-202-00  1617-120-220-00 8§ 13
1614-223-211-00 | 73 1 1617-221-001-10 | 18 1
1614-223-212-00 | 73 2 | 1614-310-202-10 1617-223-002-00 | 18 - 4
1614-223-213-00 | 173 3 | 1617-241-003-00 | 21 11
1614-223-214-00 | 173 4| 1614-310-203-00 (| 34 1617-244-004-00 9 3
1614-223-215-00 1617-301-002-00 | 29 4
1614-223-216-00 1620-111-004-00 5 6
1614-223-217-10 1620-126-002-00 9 5
1614-223-218-00 1620-127-052-00 | 10 4
1614-223-219-10 1620-128-002-00 | 10 7
1614-223-221-00 1620-201-051-00 | 14 1
1614-223-222-10 1620-202-501-00 | 74 21
1614-223-223-00 1620-202-502-00 | 74 22
1614-223-225-00 | 73 12| 1614-432-003-00 | 44 10 | 1620-202-503-00 | 74 23
1614-223-226-10 | 73 13| 1614-432-004-00 | 44 11 | 1620-202-504-00 | 74 24
1614-223-230-00 1614-432-005-00 | 44 12 | 1620-202-505-00 T 4 25
1614-241-001-10 | 21 1614-432-006-00 | 44 13 | 1620-202-506-10 | 74 26
1614-241-001-20 | 21 1614-432-007-00 | 44 3 | 1620-202-507-00 | 74 27
1614-241-001-40 | 21 1614-432-200-00 | 44 1| 1620-202-508-00 , | 74 28
1614-241-003-00 | 2 1614-432-210-10 | 44 2 | 1620-202-509-00 | 74 29
1614-241-004-00- | 21 12 | 1614-433-002-00 | 45 7| 1620-202-511-00 | 74 30
1614-244-002-00 | 22 8 45 13 | 1620-202-512-00 | 74 31
1614-244-005-00 | 22 9 | 1614-433-200-00 | 45 5| 1620-202-513-00 | 74 32
1614-245-002-00 | 23 3| 1614-433-202-00 | 45 6 | 1620-202-515-00 | 74 33
1614-245-003-00 | 23 8 | 1614-433-212-00 | 45 11 | 1620-202-516-00 | 74 34
1614-245-200-00 | 23 6 | 1614-434-004-00 | 46 12 | 1620-202-517-00 | 74 35
1614-245-200-10 | 23 6A| 1614-434-007-00 | 46 23 | 1620-202-518-00 | 74 36
1614-245-200-20 | 23 6B| 1614-434-008-10 | 46 24 | 1620-202-519-00 | 74 37
1614-304-001-00 | 29 6 | 1614-434-009-00 | 46 26 | 1620-202-521-00 | 74 1
1614-304-002-10 | 29 8 | 1614-434-011-10 | 46 27 | 1620-202-522-00 | 74 2




1620-216-052-00

1620-216-052-10
1620-216-053-00
1620-216-053-10
1620-221-051-00
1620-273-051-00

1620-301-500-00
1620-431-200-00
1620-434-001-00
1620-434-002-00
1631-105-001-00

1636-102-005-10
1636-102-007-00

1636-102-008-00
1636-102-009-00
1636-102-011- 00
1636-102- 012 00
1636-102-021-00
1636-102-022-00
1636-102-200-10

1636-102-202-10
1636-102-240-10

1636-102-250-00
1636-102-310-00

1636-102-203-00

/

1636-112-230-
1636-117-001-10
1636-117-001 zu;;

163Bvl20 002 00
1636 120 -210-00

"126 -001-00
-127-001-00
© 1636-130-210-10
1636-133-210-00
1636-135-220-20
1636-135-260-00
1636-135-300-00
1636-201-001-00
1636-201-210-10
1636-202-001-00
1636-202-002-10
1636-202-200-10
1636-202-201-00
1636-202-202-00
1636-202-210-00
1636-208-001-00
1636-208-002-10

1636-112-220-00 | 6

g 11

8 20

9 |

9 7
10 1
11 1
12 1
13 1
13 5
13 13
14 14
14 7
15 7
15 8
15 1
T4 16
T4 17
15 12
16 5
16 11

1636-244-001-00

1636-244-002-00
1636-245-001-00
1636-262-200-00
1636-262-200-10
1636-262-200-20
1636-262-300-00
1636-262-300-10
1636-264-002-10
1636-264-003-00
1636-264-004-00
1636-264-005-00
1636-264-009-00
1636-264-200-10
1636-264-200-20
1636-264-200-30
1636-264-210-10
1636-264-250-10
1636-264-260-00
1636-264-270-10
1636-264-280-00
1636-271-001-00
1636-271-003-00
1636-271-004-00
1636-271-006-00
1636-271-210-00

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE - FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
1620-202-523-00 | 74 3 | 1636-102-310-10 1 24A| 1636-208-003-00 16 17
1620-202-524-00 | 74 38 | 1636-102-330-00 1 39 | 1636-208-004-00 16 14
1620-202-525-00 | 74 43 | 1636-103-003-00 2 3 | 1636-208-005-00 16 16
1620-202-526-00 | 74 44 | 1636-103-220-10 2 13| 1636-208-006-00 | 16 12
1620-202-527-00 | 74 45 | 1636-103-240-00 2 1| 1636-221-001-00 18 3
1620-202-528-00 | 74 10 | 1636-104-002-00 3 10 | 1636-221-200-00 18 5
1620-202-529-00 | 74 46 | 1636-104-200-00 3 I | 1636-223-001-00 | 19 3 |
1620-202-531-00 | 74 47 | 1636-104-202-00 3 3| 1636-225-001-00 | 6A
1620-202-532-00 | 74 48 | 1636-104-210-20 3 12 | 1636-225-0 11
1620-202-533-00 | 74 50 | 1636-105-210-00 4 12 1536-225%2195]&/ 20 1
1620-202-534-00 | 74 52 | 1636-111-009-10 5 9 | 1636- 225 210420 20 14
1620-202-535-00 | T4 53 | 1636-111-010-00 5  18A| 1636-225-220-00 | 20 6
1620-202-536-00 | 74 55 | 1636-111-210-10 5 1 ;”/7225 230-00 20 11A
1620-202-537-00 | 74 56 | 1636-111-230-00 5 10 36-225-240-00 | 20 13
1620-202-560-00 | 74 18 | 1636-111-240-00 5 36-225-250-00 | 20 17
1620-202-570-00 | 74 19 | 1636-112-006-00 1636-241-003-00 | 21 16
1620-202-580-00 | 74 20 | 1636-112-200-00 1636-241-005-00 | 21 22
1620-203-051-00 | 16 1| 1636-112-202-00 1636-241-210-10 | 21 21
1620-203-052-00 | 16 3 | 1636-112-210-10 | - 1636-243-001-00 | 22 1

23 1
24 15
24 154
24 158
24 1
24 1A
25 13
25 16
25 27
I
25 31
25 34
25 10
25 104
25 10B
25 1
25 19
25 23
25 33
25 26
26 22
26 39
26 43
26 34
26 1

147



148

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1636-271-220-00 26 16 | 1636-313-210-20 36 1| 1636-436-001-10 47 1
1636-271-260-00 26. 32 | 1636-313-210-30 36 1A| 1636-436-002-00 47 13
1636-271-280-00 26 11 | 1636-314-220-10 36 4 | 1636-436-003-00 47 14
1636-271-290-00 26 18 | 1636-317-200-00 37 1| 1636-437-200-00 48 1
1636-271-290-10 26 184 1636-317-201-00 37 3 | 1636-437-201-00 48 3
1636-271-300-00 26 25 | 1636-317-210-00 37 2 | 1636-437-210-00 48 2
1636-271-300-10 26 254 1636-402-001-10 39 5| 1636-501-001-10 49 6
1636-271-350-00 26 6 | 1636-402-003-00 39 10A| 1636-501-220~10 | 1
1636-271-351-00 26 7| 1636-402-004-00 39 11A| 1636-501-230-10 4
1636-272-003-00 27 51 1636-402-005-00 39 124] 1636-501-2 5
1636-272-003-10 27 54| 1636-402-006-00 39 13 | 1636-501-240-20 49 9
1636-272-004-10 27 12 | 1636-402-210-10 39 1| 1636-503-002-20 | 50 19
1636-272-220-00 27 1| 1636-402-240-10 39 7| 1636-503-210-00 [ 50 17
1636-272-220-10 27 1A| 1636-402-240-20 39 7A| 1836-503-270-00 50 15
1636-272-230-10 27 8 | 1636-402-250-20 40 17 {1636-504-005-10 51 1
1636-272-240-10 27 10 | 1636-403-210-00 40 )1636-504-006-10 51 12
1636-272-250-10 27 11 | 1636-403-230-20 40 1636-504-200-10 | 51 6

1636-272-260-10 27 15 | 1636-403-230-30 1636-504-200-20 51 6A
1636-272-270-00 27 2 | 1636-403-240-40 1636-504-210-10 = | 51 1
1636-272-271-00 27 3| 1636-403-240-50 1636-505-004-00 52 7
54 8 | 1636-407-001-00 20 | 1636-505-005-00 52 11
1636-273-001-00 28 17 | 1636-407-002-0 22 | 1636-505-006-00 52 12

1636-273-002-00 28 5| 1636-407-003-00 | 41 30 | 1636-505-007-00 52 184
1636-273-210-10 1 | 1636-505-200-00 52 3
1636-273-220-10 1636-505-202-00 52 15
1636-273-230-00 -4 _ 75 11
1636-273-231-00 | 28 8 | 1636-407-210-10 | 41 24 | 1636-505-203-00 | 52 13
1636-304-002-00 29 - 1636-407-210-20 41 244] - 52 16
1636-304-003-00 29 1636-407-400-00 41 2 . 75 12
1636-306-001-10 30 1636-407-401-00 41 5 | 1636-505-204-00 52 14
1636-306-002-10 1636-407-402-00 41 6 52 17
1636-306-002-20 1636-407-410-00 41 3 o 75 13
1636-307-002-00 1636-407-420-00 41 4 | 1636-505-210-00 52 1
1636-309-210-10 1636-407-420-10 41 4A| 1636-505-220-00 | 52 9
1636-309-220-00 ¢ 1636-407-500-00 41 7 | 1636-505-251-00 75 1
1636-312-001-00 1636-407-510-00 41 8 | 1636-505-252-00 75 2
( NEl 1636-407-520-00 41 9 | 1636-505-253-00 75 3
1636-312-230-10 35 12 | 1636-410-210-10 42 1| 1636-505-260-00 75 4
1636-312-240-10 35 23 | 1636-431-001-00 43 1| 1636-505-270-00 75 5
1636-312-250-00 35 28 | 1636-433-002-00 45 1| 1636-505-280-00 75 6
1636-312-250-10 35 284 1636-433-002-10 45 1A| 1636-505-290-00 ( 75 7
1636-312-260-10 35 21 | 1636-433-220-00 45 10 | 1636-505-500-10 | 52 21
1636-312-270-10 35 31 | 1636-434-002-00 46 7| 1636-508-001-00 53 3
1636-312-280-00 35 16 | 1636-434-003-00 46 10 | 1636-508-002-00 53 31
1636-312-290-00 35 27 | 1636-434-004-20 16 1| 1636-508-210-00 53 8




1636-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F16G. KEY
1636-601-310-20 | 54 1| 1636-622-002-00 | 61 1| 1636-901-002-00 65 2
1636-601-310-30 | 54 1A| 1636-622-003-00 | 52 19 | 1636-901-003-00 . | 65 3
1636-602-200-10 | 54 6 61 - 12 | 1636-901-004-00 | 65 4
1636-602-200-20 | 54 - 6A| 1636-622-004-00 | 61 4 | 1636-901-005-00 | 65 10
1636-602-200-30 | 54 6Bl 1636-622-210-00 | 61 9 | 1636-901-006-00 | 65 11
1636-602-201-00 | 54 7| 1636-622-400-00 | 61 3 | 1636-901-009-00 | 65 8
1636-603-210-40 | 55 1| 1636-623-200-10 | 62 1| 1636-901-011-00 | 65 13
1636-603-210-50 | 55 1A| 1636-623-200-20 | 62 1A| 1636-901-012-00 | 65 14
1636-603-220-30 | 55 1636-623-300-10 | 62 23 | 1636-901-015-00 | 65 16
1636-605-210-10 | 56 1| 1636-623-300-20 | 62  23A 6-00 L 65 17
1636-605-220-10 | 56 2 | 1636-630-001-00 | 63 4 | 1636-901-017-00 | 65 18
1636-611-001-00 57 20 | 1636-630-003-00 63 5 | 1636-901-018-00 65 19
1636-611-002-20 | 57 24 | 1636-630-005-00 | 63 22 | 1636-901-021-00 | 65 21
1636-611-003-00  |. 57 5 | 1636-630-006-00 | 63 7| 1836-901-022-00 | 65 22
1636-611-004-10 | 57 12 | 1636-630-007-00 | 63 636-902-001-00 | 52 26
1636-611-005-10 | 57 11 | 1636-630-009-00 | 63 , 65 23
1636-611-008-00 | 57 26 | 1636-630-014-00 | 63 '1636-905-001-00 | 66 1
1636-611-009-00 | 52 25 | 1636-630-015-00 | 63 2| 1636-905-002-00 66 34
1636-611-011-00 | 57 25| 1636-630-016-00 | 63 14 | 1636-905-006-00 | 66 2
1636-611-230-10 | 57 1 | 1636-630-230-10 | 63 1 | 1636-905-011-00 | 66 8

............................................................... N G e AT
1636-611-230-20 | 57 1A| 1636-630-310-00 63 15 | 1636-905-013-00 | 66 4A
1636-611-250-00 | 57 7| 1636-630-320-00 |~ 11 | 1636-905-023-00 | 66 9
1636-611-260-00 | 57 8 | 1636-630-330-10 9 | 1636-906-001-00 | 67 1
1636-611-270-10 | 57 10 | 1636-630-450-10 21 | 1636-906-004-00 | 67 2
1636-611-280-00 | 57 15 | 1636-631-001-00 14 | 1636-906-011-00 | 67 8
1636-612-210-20 | 58 1| 1636-631-003-00 | 6¢ 6 | 1636-906-012-00 | 67 34
1636-612-220-20 [ 58 8 ) 64 15 | 1636-906-013-00 | 67 4A
1636-613-001-00 | 59 8 |- 64 19 | 1636-906-023-00 | 67 9
1636-613-002-00 | 59 9 -631-007-00 | 63 20 | 1636-907-001-00 | 68 1
1636-613-003-00 | 59 3 64 20 | 1636-907-002-00 | 68 3A
1636-613-004-00 | 59 4| 1636-631-008-00 | 64 24 | 1636-907-003-00 68 44
1636-613-006-00 1636-631-009-00 | 63 27 | 1636-907-004-00 | 68 2
1636-613-007-00 64 7| 1636-907-011-00 68 8
1636-613-200-00 1636-631-011-00 | 64 16 | 1636-907-023-00 68 9
1636-613-201-00 1636-631-012-00 | 64 21 | 1636-908-001-00 | 69 1
1636-613-202-00 " | 2 | 1636-631-013-00 | 64 4 | 1636-908-002-00 | 69 3
1636-613-203-00 | 76 3| 1636-631-014-00 | 64 5 | 1636-908-002-10 | 69 34
1636-613-204-00 | 76 4 | 1636-631-015-00 | 64 9 | 1636-908-003-00 | 69 4
1636-613-205-00 | 76 5| 1636-631-015-10 | 64 9A| 1636-908-003-10 | 69 4A
1636-613-206-00 | 76 6 | 1636-631-210-10 | 64 1| 1636-908-004-00 | 69 5
1636-613-207-00 | 76 7| 1636-631-210-20 | 64 14| 1636-908-005-00 | 69 6
1636-613-208-00 - | 76 8 | 1636-631-220-00 | 64 8 | 1636-908-006-00 | 69 10
1636-613-210-10 | 59 6 | 1636-631-220-10 | 64 84| 1636-908-007-00 | 69 11
1636-621-001-00 | 60 8 | 1636-631-250-00 | 64  21A| 1636-908-008-00 | 69 12
1636-621-200-00 | 60 7| 1636-901-001-00 | 65 1 | 1636-908-009-00 | 69 2

149



150

1636-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
1636-908-010-00 69 7| 2111-201-003-00 4 22 | 3643-420-004-00 24 18
1636-908-011-00 69 8 | 2130-713-002-10 39 14 25 11
1636-908-023-00 69 9 | 2139-505-002-00 63 23 | 3650-212-001-00 26 35
1640-111-200-00 5 7| 2142-420-007-00 50 4 | 3650-220-005-00 49 10
1640-111-202-00 5 8 ' 52 22 | 3650-270-214-00 60 10
1640-902-006-00 65 11A| 2142-421-001-20 53 32 | 3650-354-001-10 50 21

66 14 | 2157-301-003-00 | 5 15 | 3650-354-004-00 26 8

67 14 | 2500-623-220-00 62 17 | 3650-375-200 41 17

68 14 62 30 |

69 14 | 2500-901-027-00 65 g
1640-903-001-00 | 67 3 66 13 | 3650°837-240-00
1640-963-004-00 68 3 87 13 | 3651-832-009-00 10 24
1640-903-006-00 68 12 68 13 | 3652-261-202-00 | 62 24
1640-903-006-10 | 68 124 69 13652-355-001-10 28 18

| 1640-903-009-00 68 11 | 2502-221-236-00 23 3652-376-001-00 41 27
1640-903-013-00 68 10 | 2502-601-003-00 | 3656-115-002-00 | 26 12
1640-903-013-10 68 10A| 2502-601-005-00 26 19
1640-903-015-00 68 84| 2502-901-004-20 26 26
1640-903-015-10 | 68 8B| 2502-905-002-00 ). : 51 7
1640-903-015-20 68 8¢l 2502-906-002-00 67) 5 | 3656-271-001-00 62 22
1640-903-016-00 68 7| 2502-907-002-00 | 5 | 3656-271-290-10 62 32
1640-903-016-10 | 68 30 3656-565-006-00 36 34
1640-903-024-00 66 3659-170-003-00 53 4
1640-503-026-00 66 3666-407-003-00 40 11
1640-903-029-00 66 3667-105-001-00 9 4
_______________________________________________________________________ A

1640-903-033-00 66 10 20 14 _ 18 7
1640-903-035-00 66 8A 36 71 3670-113-230-00 53 27
1640-903-036-00 - | 66 7/ 40 2 | 3673-701-006-00 9 6A
1640-904-006-00 67 1 3600-211-002-00 51 15 | 3676-310-210-00 5 2
1640-904-009-10 67 3600-462-003-00 12 9 | 3676-832-011-00 t 20 10
1640-904-013-00 13 10 | 3737-172-010-00 62 8
1640-904-016-00 24 12 62 27
1640-904-019-00 25 7| 3737-172-011-00 62 7
1640-905-035-00 35 8 | 3741-112-005-00 . | 12 12
1650—135-002-90* 3610-440-018-00 40 12 26 13
1650-209-005-00 | ¢ 6B{ 3610-631-002-00 57 22 33 6
1650-432-001=00 44 3A[ 3614-261-002-00 60 17 | 3746-172-013-00 60 4
1650-658-270-00 62 17A| 3623-820-013-00 25 38 61 11

62 - 30A] 3626-370-005-00 50 2 62 9
1672-301-002-00 29 134| 3631-270-003-00 60 12 62 28
1673-431-001-10 22 4A| 3631-350-201-10 50 3 | 3747-155-013-00 26 33

43 34 3631-353-008-10 41 13 | 3752-152-007-00 39 4
1675-203-003-00 16 104} 3632-360-036-00 4 21 | 3761-242-017-00 26 38
1689-903-005-00 65 224 3640-108-002-10 50 23 56 6
2111-101-011-00 8 23 | 3640-711-001-00 59 18 | 3768-185-015-20 50 5




151

1636-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

3768-185-015-20 52 23
3768-185-022-10 41 19
50 14
4106-105-303-00 7 2
4130-705-002-00 63 25
4301-210-002-00
4335-512-004-00
6283-130-002-00
7932-201-002-00
7655-201-026-00
8595-901-006-00
8595-901-007-00
8654-202-016-00
8654-501-006-10
8654-510-012-10




L

LABEL NATUPE!

pES

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.1. du Brézet - 63014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 739193 51-Télécopie: 04739022 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



